
From: Steve Mahoney
To: Annie Rosenfeld; Todd Martyn-Jones; Steve Hogan; Benjamin Levine
Cc: Patricia West
Subject: November 2023 5501 meeting Acknowledgement
Date: Saturday, January 6, 2024 12:16:03 PM
Attachments: TDA 11.30.23 Consolidated Accounts and Recons SMM Edits.pdf

TDA November 23 Reconciliation .pdf

Ladies & Gentlemen;

This note is a formal acknowledgment that a Sub-Committee of the Tahoe Donner Association (“TDA”) Board of
Directors (S. Mahoney and  B. Levine) along with members of TDA’s accounting staff  met on January 2, 2024 to
complete the financial review called for by Section 5500 (and permitted by Section 5501) of the CA Civil Code
(“Davis-Stirling Act”) for the month of November 2023.

The group (or a sub-group made up of those Directors who attended the meeting for items marked with an *)
reviewed the following items as called for by CA Civil Code 5500:

a. Current reconciliation of the association’s operating accounts,*

b. Current reconciliation of the association’s reserve accounts *,

c. Current year’s actual operating revenues and expenses compared to budget,

d. Latest account statements prepared by the financial institutions for all accounts *,

e. An income and expense statement for the association’s operating and reserve accounts, and

f. Check register, monthly general ledger, and delinquent assessment receivable reports. 

As TDA’s Treasurer, I have reviewed (i) the November 2023 month-end account statements for Tahoe Donner’s
principal operating and investment accounts as provided by TDA’s banks and investment/brokerage firms,  and (ii) a
summary reconciliation of activity in these accounts prepared by TDA’s accounting staff. I have made appropriate
 inquiries of TDA staff as to satisfy me that my review of the statements for the operating and capital funds’
accounts provided by our investment firms and banks was conducted in accordance with the requirements of CA
Civil Code 5500. I also confirm that the reconciliations I reviewed are accurate in all material respects in accordance
with the requirements of section 5500 of the Davis – Stirling Act.

I have enclosed pdfs  of the bank and investment account statements that I reviewed. During my review, I identified
several items that require additional review by the TDA staff for correction, adjustment or further  explanation, as
follows:

1. There is an approximately $38,000 difference between the Assetmark Corporate Bond portfolio cost basis
and our recorded General Ledger balance. Please explain.

2. There is an approximately $74,000 difference between the Assetmark Municipal  Bond portfolio cost basis
and our recorded General Ledger balance. Please explain.

Benjamin, please review the attached account statements and reconciliation. If you too are satisfied that we have met
the requirements of Sections 5500 and 5501 of the CA Civil Code, then please send a note to this group
acknowledging your agreement. Thank you.

Patty, please arrange for this email message (without the attachments) to be attached to the November 5501
Meeting report that is circulated to the full Board at a future meeting.

mailto:smahoney@tahoedonner.com
mailto:arosenfeld@tahoedonner.com
mailto:tmartynjones@tahoedonner.com
mailto:shogan@tahoedonner.com
mailto:blevine@tahoedonner.com
mailto:pwest@tahoedonner.com
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ACCOUNT PROTECTION
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November 30, 2023 Page 1 of 10
Account Number: 8216-5432


Thank you for allowing Stifel to serve you. In order to protect your rights, including rights under the Securities Investor Protection Act (SIPA), please promptly report, in writing, any inaccuracies or discrepancies in this account or
statement to the Compliance Department of Stifel at the address below. If you have any questions regarding your account or this statement, please contact your Financial Advisor or the Branch Manager for this office. For additional
information regarding your Stifel account, please refer to the current Stifel Account Agreement and Disclosure Booklet, which is available at www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement.


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(OPERATING)
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE       CA  96161-6000


INVESTOR UPDATE
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TRADING TAX LOT RELIEF METHOD : First In, First Out


Your Financial Advisor (SX54):
EVAN PRICE/JAMES DIXON
Telephone: (205) 414-3332


PORTFOLIO SUMMARY November 30 October 31


Net Cash Equivalents ** 61.60 384,482.71
Net Portfolio Assets held at Stifel 2,917,115.65 2,518,551.44 
Net Portfolio Assets not held at Stifel   
Net Portfolio Value $2,917,177.25 $2,903,034.15


YOUR CHANGE IN PORTFOLIO VALUE November 30 October 31
Net Cash Flow (Inflows/Outflows)  2 -1,700,000.00
Securities Transferred In/Out
Income and Distributions 6,793.10 12,030.09
Change in Securities Value 7,350.00 5,155.50
Net Change in Portfolio Value $14,143.10 -$1,682,814.41


PRIMARY INVESTMENT OBJECTIVE: Income


Office Serving Your Account:
800 SHADES CREEK PARKWAY
SUITE 750
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209


YOUR ASSET SUMMARY


** See the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program Disclosure Statements for additional information. 
2 Does not include cost or proceeds for buy or sell transactions.


Stifel Account Statement


Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated | Member SIPC & NYSE | www.stifel.com | One Financial Plaza | 501 North Broadway | St. Louis, Missouri 63102


Value on
November 30, 2023 ($)


Percentage of
 your account


A Net Cash Equivalents ** 61.60 0.00%
E Fixed Income-Other 1,475,020.00 50.56%
F Mutual Funds 1,442,095.65 49.43%
Total Assets $2,917,177.25 100.00%


Edelivery


 


The end of the year will be here before you know it. Talk to your Stifel Financial Advisor 
to assess your plans, schedule charitable donations, and tie up any tax planning before 
2023 comes to a close.


RISK TOLERANCE: Moderately Conservative
For a full definition of this objective and risk tolerance, including the use of margin, 
please see www.stifel.com, IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES, or contact your Financial 
Advisor.  If you have any questions concerning your investment objective or risk 
tolerance, or wish to make a change, please contact your Financial Advisor or the 
Branch Manager for this office.


Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated provides up to $150 million of coverage for 
securities held in client accounts, of which $1.15 million may be in cash deposits. Ask 
your Financial Advisor for more details.



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney







Stifel
ASSET SUMMARY


* Please note "% of assets" figures are shown gross of any amounts owed to Stifel and/or net short positions.
** Include balances which are FDIC insured bank deposits, not cash held in your Securities Account and not covered by SIPC.


INCOME & DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY
Security Type Year-to-date This period


Dividends Tax-Exempt
Taxable


Interest Tax-Exempt
Taxable


Capital Gain Distributions
Return of Principal
Other
Total Income & Distributions


60,566.84 6,731.50


137,544.03 61.60


$198,110.87 $6,793.10


INFORMATION SUMMARY 
Security Type Year-to-date This period


Accrued Interest Paid Tax-Exempt
Taxable


Accrued Interest Tax-Exempt
Received Taxable


Gross Proceeds 6,406,979.80
Federal Withholding
Foreign Taxes Paid
Margin Interest Charged


Value as of November 30, 2023 Gains/(-)Losses
% of Realized


At Stifel Not at Stifel Total assets * Unrealized This Period Year-to-date
Cash 
Cash Sweep** 61.60 61.60 0.00%
Margin Balance 
A. Net Cash Equivalents $61.60 $61.60 0.00%


B. Equities
C. Preferreds
D. Fixed Income-Muni
E. Fixed Income-Other 1,475,020.00 1,475,020.00 50.56% 7,090.50
F. Mutual Funds 1,442,095.65 1,442,095.65 49.43%
G. Unit Investment Trusts
H. Insurance Products
I. Alternative Investments
J. Other Investments
K. Stifel Smart Rate Program **
Net Portfolio Assets $2,917,115.65 $0.00 $2,917,115.65 100.00% $7,090.50 $0.00 $0.00


Net Portfolio Value $2,917,177.25 $0.00 $2,917,177.25 100.00% $7,090.50 $0.00 $0.00


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(OPERATING)


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 2 of 10
Account Number: 8216-5432
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Stifel
ASSET DETAILS


This section shows the cash equivalents and/or securities in your account. Prices obtained from outside sources are considered reliable but are not guaranteed by Stifel. Actual prices may vary, and upon sale,
you may receive more or less than your original purchase price. Contact your Financial Advisor for current price quotes. Gain/Loss is provided for informational purposes only. Cost basis may be adjusted for, but
not limited to, amortization, accretion, principal paydowns, capital changes, listed option premiums, gifting rules, inheritance step-up, or wash sales. The Gain/Loss information should not be used for tax
preparation without the assistance of your tax advisor. Lot detail quantity displayed is truncated to the one thousandth of a share.


NET CASH EQUIVALENTS


Current value Cost Basis


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
STIFEL FDIC INSURED 61.60 61.60 0.09 0.15%
Total Net Cash Equivalents $61.60 $61.60 $0.09 0.15%
STIFEL INSURED BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
Funds deposited through the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program (the “Program”) may be deposited at multiple banks. The Program’s Disclosure Statement is available at
www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement. The deposits are not covered by the Securities Investor Protection Corporation (“SIPC”). Deposits are insured by the FDIC within applicable limits.
Balances in the Program or in any money market fund offered as an available fund for Cash Investment Services at Stifel, subject to applicable limits, can be liquidated upon request and the proceeds
returned to your securities account or can be distributed directly to you with the proper withdrawal form on file.
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TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(OPERATING)
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PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL


Fixed Income-Other  


Symbol/
Bond Rating/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis Accrued Income 6


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


U S TREASURY BILL
  DUE 01/25/24
  DTD 01/26/23
  CUSIP: 912796ZY8   


Cash 500,000 99.1940
495,970.00


 98.7513
493,756.50


N/A 2,213.50 N/A N/A


 


U S TREASURY BILL
  DUE 04/25/24
  DTD 10/26/23
  CUSIP: 912797HG5   


Cash 1,000,000 97.9050
979,050.00


 97.4173
974,173.00


N/A 4,877.00 N/A N/A


Total Fixed Income-Other 1,500,000 $1,475,020.00 $1,467,929.50 $0.00 $7,090.50 $0.00 0.00%
  Principal Protected Notes are subject to the credit risk of the issuer.  Principal Protected Market Linked CDs are subject to applicable limits.



Stephen Mahoney







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(OPERATING)


5222  4  2   1 SNFSNF001_HHOptOut_R_021-030p_001


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 4 of 10
Account Number: 8216-5432


Edelivery


ASSET DETAILS (continued)


PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL (continued)


Mutual Funds
Symbol/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis


Original Investment 7/
Cumulative Return 8


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
Open-End Funds


 


FEDERATED HERMES
  U S TREASURY CASH
  RESERVES INSTL CL
  CUSIP: 60934N682
  Dividend Option: Reinvest   


UTIXX
Cash


1,442,095.650 1.0000
1,442,095.65


 1.0000
1,442,095.65


1,404,965.64
37,130.01


0.00 76,719.48 5.32%


Total Mutual Funds  $1,442,095.65 $1,442,095.65 $0.00 $76,719.48 5.32%
454


 Total Portfolio Assets - Held at Stifel $2,917,115.65 $2,910,025.15 $7,090.50 $76,719.48 2.63%
454


 Total Net Portfolio Value $2,917,177.25 $2,910,086.75 $7,090.50 $76,719.57 2.63%


FOOTNOTE DEFINITIONS
6 Accrued Income:  Accrued Income amounts are provided for informational purposes only and are not included as part of the Net Portfolio Value. Accrued Income represents the sum of accrued interest and


accrued dividends on securities positions, but which Stifel has not yet received. Stifel cannot guarantee the accuracy of the Accrued Income, which may be subject to change. Accrued Income amounts are
not covered by SIPC and should not be relied upon for making investment decisions.


7 Original Investment: Total cost invested and held in the account as of month-end. Items may be adjusted for corporate actions, return of capital, or other miscellaneous adjustments, which may affect cost
basis. Excludes purchases through automatic reinvestment of capital gains and dividends.


8 Cumulative Return: Current Value minus Original Investment. Cumulative Return is the capital appreciation (depreciation) of the entire purchased security, including purchases through automatic
reinvestment of capital gains and dividends. Cumulative Return may not be accurate if any purchased shares are sold or transferred. Shares purchased at a prior firm through automatic reinvestment of
capital gains and dividends that are subsequently transferred into the Stifel account may be treated as "Original Investment" shares if appropriate coding is not supplied by the prior firm when transferred.


10 Please note "Unrealized Gain/(-)Loss" does not equal the total current value minus the total cost if any value or cost amounts are missing.  Unrealized gains or losses are provided for your information only and
should not be used for tax purposes.







Stifel
ACTIVITY SUMMARY CASH EQUIVALENTS


Type of Activity Activity Year-to-date This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin
Opening Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $384,482.71 $0.00 $384,482.71 $0.00


Buy and Sell Transactions Assets Bought -16,420,562.98 -391,214.21 -391,214.21
Assets Sold/Redeemed 15,856,979.80


Deposits Deposits Made To Your Account 6,860,656.28
Withdrawals Withdrawals From Your Account -7,060,656.28
Income and Distributions Income and Distributions 68,539.92 6,793.10 6,793.10
Cash Sweep Activity Cash Sweep Activity 384,421.11 -384,421.11
Margin Interest Margin Interest Charged
Other Other Transactions -30.00
Cash Management Activity Card Activity


ACH/ATM Activity
Checkwriting Activity Checks You Wrote


Closing Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $61.60 $0.00 $61.60 $0.00


Securities Transferred Securities Transferred In/Out
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TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(OPERATING)
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ACTIVITY DETAILS CASH EQUIVALENTS
This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin


Opening Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $384,482.71 $0.00 $384,482.71 $0.00


Assets Bought
   Date    Activity Quantity Price Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/1/2023 Reinvest Div 6,731.500 FEDERATED HERMES
  U S TREASURY CASH
  RESERVES INSTL CL
  CUSIP: 60934N682


-6,731.50 -6,731.50


****note****   REINVEST AT   1.000  


11/13/2023 Asset Bought 384,482.710 1.0000 FEDERATED HERMES
  U S TREASURY CASH
  RESERVES INSTL CL
  CUSIP: 60934N682


-384,482.71 -384,482.71


Total Assets Bought -$391,214.21 -$391,214.21







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(OPERATING)
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ACTIVITY DETAILS continued CASH EQUIVALENTS continued


Income and Distributions
   Date    Activity Quantity Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/1/2023 Dividend FEDERATED HERMES
  U S TREASURY CASH
  RESERVES INSTL CL
  103123   1,050,881.44000
  CUSIP: 60934N682


6,731.50 6,731.50


11/14/2023 Interest STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
  CUSIP: 09999844


61.60 61.60


Total Income and Distributions $6,793.10 $6,793.10


Cash Sweep Activity
   Date    Activity Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/14/2023 Sale STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


384,482.71 -384,482.71


11/15/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-61.60 61.60


Total Cash Sweep Activity $0.00 $384,421.11 -$384,421.11


This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin
Closing Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $61.60 $0.00 $61.60 $0.00







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(OPERATING)
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Your deposit balances at each Program Bank are eligible for insurance by the FDIC within applicable limits. The deposit balances are not insured by SIPC. Please refer to the
Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program Disclosure Statement and the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program for Retirement Accounts Disclosure Statement which are available at
www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement or from your Financial Advisor.


Edelivery


Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program


Amount(s) listed below include accrued interest in the amount of $61.60. The rate at month-end was 0.15%.
Description Location Previous Month Value Current Month Value
Stifel Bank and Trust St. Louis, MO $202,664.93 $61.60
Stifel Bank St. Louis, MO $148,430.41 $0.00
Stifel Trust Co Delaware NA Wilmington, DE $10.05 $0.00
Capital One NA Mclean, VA $80.48 $0.00
The Bank of East Asia Ltd New York, NY $19.87 $0.00
US Bank National Association Cincinnati, OH $10.05 $0.00
United Fidelity Bank fsb Evansville, IN $33,261.33 $0.00
Metro City Bank Doraville, GA $5.59 $0.00
Closing Balance - Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program $61.60



Stephen Mahoney
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SF1562 - 6/23


Account DisclosuresErrors and Inquiries – You should review this statement carefully and notify the Manager of the Office servicing youraccount of anything you believe to be incorrect. Any verbal communications should be re-confirmed in writing toprotect your rights, including rights under SIPA. All statements furnished to you shall be considered accurate,complete, and acknowledged by you unless you report any inaccuracies to the Manager. Instructions and inquiriesshould be directed to your Financial Advisor. When making inquiries, please mention your account number. Pleasenotify us promptly of any change of address.Investment Objective – All clients are requested to promptly notify us of any material change in their investmentobjective or financial situation in order to assist us in maintaining current background and financial information.Pricing and Rating of Securities–  The pricing of securities displayed on your statement is derived from varioussources and, in some cases, may be higher or lower than the price you would actually receive in the market. If wecannot obtain a price, “N/A” appears. For securities listed on an exchange or trading continually in an activemarketplace, the prices reflect market quotations at the close of your statement period. For securities trading lessfrequently, we rely on third-party pricing services or a computerized pricing model, which may not always reflectactual market values. Similarly, some insurance product values provided by outside carriers may be valued as of adate other than the statement date. Bond ratings of securities were obtained from various rating services. There is noguarantee with respect to their accuracy. For current price quotes, please contact your Financial Advisor.Cost Basis Information –  All information provided with respect to cost basis is derived from transactions in theaccount or information supplied by other sources. There is no guarantee as to the accuracy of cost basis informationor the profit and loss information provided for tax lots designated as noncovered. Stifel uses the first-in, first-outmethod when calculating the realized gain or loss on sale transactions unless a specific identification is made priorto settlement date. The gain or loss provided on your statement is informational only and should not be used for taxreporting. A 1099 including the cost basis for sale proceeds from covered tax lots will be provided after year-end fortax reporting. Please inform your Financial Advisor if a cost basis is not accurate.Transaction Dates –  All securities transactions are reflected on a trade date basis. Settlement of trades willnormally occur in three business days unless stated differently on your trade confirmation. Title to securities sold toyou where Stifel has acted as principal shall remain with Stifel until the entire purchase price is received or until thesettlement date, whichever is later.Custody of Securities –  Securities held by Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated for you, but which are notregistered in your name, may be commingled with identical securities being held for other clients by ourCorrespondent, the Depository Trust Company, or in similar systems.


Assets Held Away –  You may purchase certain assets through Stifel, which will be held at a custodial institutionother than Stifel. Where available, we include information about these assets on your statement. The custodialinstitution is responsible, however, for providing year-end tax reporting information (Form 1099) and separateperiodic statements, which may vary from the information included on your Stifel statement because of differentreporting periods. Your Stifel statements may also reflect other assets “not held” at Stifel, in addition to those heldby a custodial institution. The value and nature of these investments is generally provided by you. Stifel does notguarantee the accuracy of the information with respect to the value of these investments as reflected on yourstatement. Assets held away are not covered by Stifel SIPC.Estimated Annual Income and Yields –  Estimated annual income and yields are calculated by annualizing themost recent distribution and do not reflect historical experience or project future results. The yield information for themoney market funds is based on historical performance; future yields will fluctuate. These figures have beenobtained from sources believed to be reliable, but no assurance can be made as to accuracy. Before investing in anyof these funds, carefully read the prospectus, which is available through your Financial Advisor.Order Routing and Payment for Order Flow –  In order to access a wide variety of execution venues, the firm doesparticipate in the maker/taker model. Certain exchanges and other trading centers to which the firm routes equitiesand options orders have implemented fee structures under which broker-dealer participants may receive rebates oncertain orders. Under these fee structures, participants are charged a fee for orders that take liquidity from the venue,and provided a rebate for orders that add liquidity to the venue. Rebates received by the firm from a venue duringany time period may or may not exceed the fees paid by the firm to the venue during that time period. Fees and/orrebates from all venues are subject to change. Stifel will provide customers additional information regarding averagenet fees/rebates paid/received upon written request. For venues from which Stifel receives a rebate, Stifel isconsidered to be receiving payment for order flow.Additional information will be provided upon written request, and certain order routing information is availableonline at www.stifel.com/disclosures/best-execution. On request of a customer and at no fee, Stifel will disclose tosuch customer the identity of the venue to which such customer’s orders were routed for execution in the six monthsprior to the request, whether the orders were directed orders or non-directed orders, and the time of thetransactions, if any, that resulted from such orders. Orders may be routed and executed internally through Stifel’strading desk. In such instances, Stifel stands to share in 100% of remuneration received (in the case of ordersexecuted as agent) or profits or losses generated (in the case of orders executed as principal) as a result ofinternalizing such orders. Customers may mail their inquiries to: Stifel – Attn: Equity Trading Compliance,One South Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202.Tax Information –  Although your statement may describe certain items as Federally tax-exempt, this is forinformation purposes only. When reporting your taxes, please rely exclusively on the substitute Form 1099 you willreceive from us after year-end for your taxable accounts. (For Retirement Accounts, Form 1099R will reportdistributions from the account rather than income and dividends or proceeds from sales.)SIPC Protection –  Stifel is a member of the Securities Investor Protection Corporation (SIPC). SIPC coverage protectssecurities customers of its members up to $500,000 (including $250,000 for claims for cash). An explanatorybrochure is available upon request or at www.sipc.org, or investors may contact SIPC at (202) 371-8300.Stifel has purchased additional securities coverage of $149,500,000 and cash coverage of $900,000 for a total of$150,000,000 of securities coverage and $1,150,000 of cash coverage, subject to the terms and conditions of thepolicy, with an aggregate limit of $300,000,000. (For more information, visit:www.stifel.com/disclosures/asset-protection.) This coverage does not protect against market losses and does notcover securities not held by Stifel.LIBOR Transition –  Stifel is preparing for the discontinuation of LIBOR (the London Interbank Offered Rate), a keybenchmark rate, to new alternative rates. Regulators have called for a market-wide transition away from LIBOR.Certain investments you hold might use LIBOR as a benchmark. You should prepare for LIBOR to be discontinued andunderstand how this change may impact your investments. We have established a webpage as a resource for clientscontaining important information, including risks and disclosures regarding the LIBOR transition atwww.stifel.com/disclosures/LIBOR-21.Margin Accounts – If you have a margin account, this is a combined statement of your margin account and specialmemorandum account (“SMA”) maintained for you under Section 220.5 of Regulation T issued by the Board ofGovernors of the Federal Reserve System. The permanent record of the (“SMA”) as required by Regulation T isavailable for your inspection upon request. If you have applied for margin privileges and have been approved, youmay borrow money from Stifel in exchange for pledging assets in your account as collateral for any outstandingmargin loan. The amount you may borrow is based on Regulation T, Stifel’s internal policies, and the value ofsecurities in your margin account. Securities held in a margin account are identified by the word “margin” on yourstatement. Stifel reserves the right to limit margin purchases and short sales and to alter its margin requirements anddue dates for house or other margin calls in accordance with the Firm’s guidelines, market conditions, and regulatorymargin requirements.


Certain Definitions“Stifel” means Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated, Member SIPC and NYSE.“Stifel Banks” means affiliated banks of Stifel, which may include Stifel Bank & Trust, Member Federal DepositInsurance Corporation (“FDIC”); Stifel Bank, Member FDIC; Stifel Trust Company, National Association, Member FDIC;and Stifel Trust Company Delaware, National Association, Member FDIC.  Unless otherwise specified, productspurchased from or held by Stifel in a securities account are not insured by the FDIC, are not deposits or otherobligations of the Stifel Banks, are not guaranteed by the Stifel Banks, and are subject to investment risk,including possible loss of the principal.“Stifel Smart Rate Program” refers to a money market deposit account at Stifel Bank & Trust, Stifel Bank, StifelTrust Company, N.A., or Stifel Trust Company Delaware, N.A., each an affiliate of Stifel, which is made available toeligible clients of Stifel. The deposits are insured by the FDIC, within applicable limits, and are not cash held in yoursecurities account. For additional information and terms and conditions concerning these deposits, see the StifelSmart Rate Program Disclosure, which is available at www.stifel.com/disclosures or from your Financial Advisor.
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Stifel
Account Disclosures ContinuedMargin Account Interest Charges –  The margin interest period includes the second to last day of the priorstatement period through the third day prior to the last day of the current statement period. The margin interestcharge is computed by multiplying the rate of interest by the average net daily settled debit balance and a fraction,the numerator of which is the number of days the debit balance existed, and the denominator of which is threehundred sixty (360). The rate of interest is determined by the cost of borrowing money and is subject to changewithout notice. The average net daily settled debit balance includes any settled credit and settled debit balances inyour cash and margin accounts during the period. Please review the “Statement of Credit Terms” you have alreadyreceived for further information.Fully Paid Lending Participants – Without waiving any rights given to you, it is understood and agreed that theprovisions of the Securities Investor Protection Act of 1970 may not protect the lender with respect to loanedsecurities hereunder and that, therefore, the collateral held for you may constitute the only source of satisfaction ofStifel’s obligations in the event Stifel fails to return the loaned securities.Late Charges – If transactions in your account result in a debit balance in your cash account and you do not makepayment by the settlement date, you may be subject to interest charges.Free Credit Balances –  Customer Free Credit Balances may be used in this Firm’s business subject to the limitationsof 17CFR Section 240, 15c3-3 under The Securities Exchange Act of 1934. You have the right to receive from us inthe course of normal business operations, upon demand, the delivery of: a) any Free Credit Balances to which youare entitled, b) any Fully-Paid Securities to which you are entitled, c) any Securities purchased on margin upon fullpayment of any indebtedness to us. If you participate in Cash Management Accounts, the payment to you of a FreeCredit Balance may be subject to the cancellation of any commitment made in respect to your account for thepayment of checks, automated clearing house (ACH) payments, ATM Card or Point of Sale transaction charges, orother debit card transactions.Option Accounts –  1) Commissions and other charges related to the execution of option transactions have beenincluded on confirmations for such transactions, which have already been sent to you, and copies of confirmationsare available upon request; 2) should you have any changes in your investment objective or current financialsituation, you should advise your investment professional immediately; and 3) assignment notices for optioncontracts are allocated among client short positions pursuant to an automated procedure that randomly selects fromall client short option positions those contracts that are subject to assignment, which includes positions establishedon the day of assignment. Additional information pertaining to the procedures used for random selection is availableupon request.Complaints –  Complaints relating to your account(s) may be directed to Stifel, Legal Department, 501 NorthBroadway, St. Louis, Missouri 63102 or by phoning (800) 488-0970 or (314) 342-2000.Lost Certificates – In the event your statement indicates that securities were delivered out of your account incertificate form and you have not received them, it is understood that you will notify Stifel immediately in writing. Ifwritten notification is received within 120 calendar days after the delivery date, as reflected on your statement, thecertificate will be replaced free of charge. Thereafter, a fee for replacement may apply.Dividend Reinvestment – (Optional) The dollar amount of Mutual Fund distributions, Money Market Fund income,or dividends on other securities shown on your statement may have been reinvested into additional shares. You willnot receive confirmations for these reinvestment transactions. However, information pertaining to these transactionswhich would otherwise appear on confirmations will be furnished to you upon written request. In dividendreinvestment transactions, Stifel may act as your agent and receive payment for order flow. The source and nature ofsuch payment will be furnished to you upon written request to Stifel or your introducing firm. If Stifel is currently amarket maker in the eligible security, Stifel will purchase, as principal for you, additional shares at the openingmarket price.Stifel Information –  A Statement of Financial Condition of Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated is available foryour inspection at any of our offices, or a copy will be mailed to you upon request.


Investor Education and Protection –  Under the Public Disclosure Program, the Financial Industry RegulatoryAuthority (“FINRA”) provides certain information regarding the disciplinary history of FINRA members and theirassociated persons via FINRA's BrokerCheck Hotline (toll-free (800) 289-9999) or on the FINRA website atwww.finra.org, including an investor brochure that includes information describing FINRA BrokerCheck.Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated is registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission and theMunicipal Securities Rulemaking Board (“MSRB”). Additional information may be obtained from the MSRB website atwww.msrb.org, including an investor brochure that is posted on the website describing the protections that may beprovided by the MSRB rules and how to file a complaint with an appropriate regulatory authority.ERISA Section 408(b)(2) Notice –  For Service Provider Fee Disclosures under ERISA 408(b)(2), please seewww.stifel.com/disclosures/ERISA. Please direct any questions you may have to your Financial Advisor.Notification of Change in Circumstances and Availability of Investment Advisory Disclosure Brochures –In the event that there are any material changes in your financial situation, investment objective(s), risk tolerance, orinstructions regarding your account(s), please promptly report such changes to your Financial Advisor to ensure thatyour investment advisory accounts are being managed based on the most current information. You should reviewStifel’s Form ADV Part 2A (Disclosure Brochure) for information and disclosures relating to Stifel’s investmentadvisory services (available at: www.stifel.com/disclosures/investment-advisory-services/program-disclosures),including (but not limited to) a discussion of the various conflicts of interest to which our firm may be subject in theprovision of investment advisory services to you.


Page 10 of 10


Edelivery 5222  10  5   1 SNFSNF001_HHOptOut_R_021-030p_001







Stifel


ACCOUNT PROTECTION


A


E


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 1 of 12
Account Number: 1552-7437


Thank you for allowing Stifel to serve you. In order to protect your rights, including rights under the Securities Investor Protection Act (SIPA), please promptly report, in writing, any inaccuracies or discrepancies in this account or
statement to the Compliance Department of Stifel at the address below. If you have any questions regarding your account or this statement, please contact your Financial Advisor or the Branch Manager for this office. For additional
information regarding your Stifel account, please refer to the current Stifel Account Agreement and Disclosure Booklet, which is available at www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement.


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(RESERVE ACCOUNT)
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE       CA  96161-6000


INVESTOR UPDATE
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TRADING TAX LOT RELIEF METHOD : First In, First Out


Your Financial Advisor (SX54):
EVAN PRICE/JAMES DIXON
Telephone: (205) 414-3332


PORTFOLIO SUMMARY November 30 October 31


Net Cash Equivalents ** 56,973.20 30,080.71
Net Portfolio Assets held at Stifel 12,639,683.55 12,578,030.85 
Net Portfolio Assets not held at Stifel   
Net Portfolio Value $12,696,656.75 $12,608,111.56


YOUR CHANGE IN PORTFOLIO VALUE November 30 October 31
Net Cash Flow (Inflows/Outflows)  2 -1,170,446.54
Securities Transferred In/Out
Income and Distributions 26,892.49 26,117.13
Change in Securities Value 61,652.70 32,719.84
Net Change in Portfolio Value $88,545.19 -$1,111,609.57


PRIMARY INVESTMENT OBJECTIVE: Income


Office Serving Your Account:
800 SHADES CREEK PARKWAY
SUITE 750
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209


YOUR ASSET SUMMARY


** See the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program Disclosure Statements for additional information. 
2 Does not include cost or proceeds for buy or sell transactions.


Stifel Account Statement


Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated | Member SIPC & NYSE | www.stifel.com | One Financial Plaza | 501 North Broadway | St. Louis, Missouri 63102


Value on
November 30, 2023 ($)


Percentage of
 your account


A Net Cash Equivalents ** 56,973.20 0.45%
E Fixed Income-Other 12,639,683.55 99.55%
Total Assets $12,696,656.75 100.00%


Edelivery


 


The end of the year will be here before you know it. Talk to your Stifel Financial Advisor 
to assess your plans, schedule charitable donations, and tie up any tax planning before 
2023 comes to a close.


RISK TOLERANCE: Conservative
For a full definition of this objective and risk tolerance, including the use of margin, 
please see www.stifel.com, IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES, or contact your Financial 
Advisor.  If you have any questions concerning your investment objective or risk 
tolerance, or wish to make a change, please contact your Financial Advisor or the 
Branch Manager for this office.


Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated provides up to $150 million of coverage for 
securities held in client accounts, of which $1.15 million may be in cash deposits. Ask 
your Financial Advisor for more details.



Stephen Mahoney







Stifel
ASSET SUMMARY


* Please note "% of assets" figures are shown gross of any amounts owed to Stifel and/or net short positions.
** Include balances which are FDIC insured bank deposits, not cash held in your Securities Account and not covered by SIPC.


INCOME & DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY
Security Type Year-to-date This period


Dividends Tax-Exempt
Taxable


Interest Tax-Exempt
Taxable


Capital Gain Distributions
Return of Principal
Other
Total Income & Distributions


360,593.99 26,892.49


$360,593.99 $26,892.49


INFORMATION SUMMARY 
Security Type Year-to-date This period


Accrued Interest Paid Tax-Exempt
Taxable 26,535.23


Accrued Interest Tax-Exempt
Received Taxable 292.38


Gross Proceeds 6,399,882.26
Federal Withholding
Foreign Taxes Paid
Margin Interest Charged


Value as of November 30, 2023 Gains/(-)Losses
% of Realized


At Stifel Not at Stifel Total assets * Unrealized This Period Year-to-date
Cash 636.99 636.99 0.01%
Cash Sweep** 56,336.21 56,336.21 0.44%
Margin Balance 
A. Net Cash Equivalents $56,973.20 $56,973.20 0.45%


B. Equities
C. Preferreds
D. Fixed Income-Muni
E. Fixed Income-Other 12,639,683.55 12,639,683.55 99.55% 169,936.69
F. Mutual Funds
G. Unit Investment Trusts
H. Insurance Products
I. Alternative Investments
J. Other Investments
K. Stifel Smart Rate Program **
Net Portfolio Assets $12,639,683.55 $0.00 $12,639,683.55 99.55% $169,936.69 $0.00 $0.00


Net Portfolio Value $12,696,656.75 $0.00 $12,696,656.75 100.00% $169,936.69 $0.00 $0.00


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(RESERVE ACCOUNT)


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 2 of 12
Account Number: 1552-7437
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Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney







Stifel
ASSET DETAILS


This section shows the cash equivalents and/or securities in your account. Prices obtained from outside sources are considered reliable but are not guaranteed by Stifel. Actual prices may vary, and upon sale,
you may receive more or less than your original purchase price. Contact your Financial Advisor for current price quotes. Gain/Loss is provided for informational purposes only. Cost basis may be adjusted for, but
not limited to, amortization, accretion, principal paydowns, capital changes, listed option premiums, gifting rules, inheritance step-up, or wash sales. The Gain/Loss information should not be used for tax
preparation without the assistance of your tax advisor. Lot detail quantity displayed is truncated to the one thousandth of a share.


NET CASH EQUIVALENTS


Current value Cost Basis


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
CASH 636.99 636.99
STIFEL FDIC INSURED 56,336.21 56,336.21 84.50 0.15%
Total Net Cash Equivalents $56,973.20 $56,973.20 $84.50 0.15%
STIFEL INSURED BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
Funds deposited through the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program (the “Program”) may be deposited at multiple banks. The Program’s Disclosure Statement is available at
www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement. The deposits are not covered by the Securities Investor Protection Corporation (“SIPC”). Deposits are insured by the FDIC within applicable limits.
Balances in the Program or in any money market fund offered as an available fund for Cash Investment Services at Stifel, subject to applicable limits, can be liquidated upon request and the proceeds
returned to your securities account or can be distributed directly to you with the proper withdrawal form on file.
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TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(RESERVE ACCOUNT)
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November 30, 2023 Page 3 of 12
Account Number: 1552-7437
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PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL


Fixed Income-Other  


Symbol/
Bond Rating/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis Accrued Income 6


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


U S TREASURY NOTE
  CPN  1.500% DUE 02/29/24
  DTD 02/28/22 FC 08/31/22
  CUSIP: 91282CEA5   


Moody: Aaa
Cash


4,335,000 99.0430
4,293,514.05


 96.4907
4,182,872.32


16,434.89 110,641.73 65,025.00 1.51%


 


U S TREASURY NOTE
  CPN  0.375% DUE 04/15/24
  DTD 04/15/21 FC 10/15/21
  CUSIP: 91282CBV2   


Moody: Aaa
Cash


1,000,000 98.1950
981,950.00


 96.2407
962,406.56


481.56 19,543.44 3,750.00 0.38%


 


BANK MONTREAL
  UNSECD MEDIUM TERM SR
  NOTE STEP
  CPN  4.000% DUE 05/10/24
  DTD 05/10/22 FC 11/10/22
  CALL 02/10/24 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 06368GR74   


Moody: A2
Cash


750,000 98.7830
740,872.50


 98.9177
741,882.50


1,750.00 -1,010.00 30,000.00 4.05%







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(RESERVE ACCOUNT)
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ASSET DETAILS (continued)


PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL (continued)


Fixed Income-Other  


Symbol/
Bond Rating/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis Accrued Income 6


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


INTL BUS MACHS CORP
  NOTE
  CPN  3.000% DUE 05/15/24
  DTD 05/15/19 FC 11/15/19
  CUSIP: 459200JY8   


S&P: A-
Moody: A3
Cash


750,000 98.8480
741,360.00


 97.9737
734,802.50


1,000.00 6,557.50 22,500.00 3.03%


 


XILINX INC
  SR NOTE
  CPN  2.950% DUE 06/01/24
  DTD 05/30/17 FC 12/01/17
  CALL 04/01/24 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 983919AJ0   


S&P: A-
Moody: A2
Cash


500,000 98.6990
493,495.00


 97.8170
489,085.00


7,375.00 4,410.00 14,750.00 2.99%


 


U S TREASURY NOTE
  CPN  0.250% DUE 06/15/24
  DTD 06/15/21 FC 12/15/21
  CUSIP: 91282CCG4   


Moody: Aaa
Cash


500,000 97.3480
486,740.00


 95.3431
476,715.50


577.19 10,024.50 1,250.00 0.26%


 


ROYAL BANK CANADA
  UNSECD MEDIUM TERM NOTE
  CPN  2.550% DUE 07/16/24
  DTD 07/16/19 FC 01/16/20
  CUSIP: 78013XZU5   


S&P: A
Moody: A1
Cash


500,000 98.0910
490,455.00


 97.0360
485,180.00


4,781.25 5,275.00 12,750.00 2.60%


 


JPMORGAN CHASE FINL CO
  LLC SR NOTE
  CPN  5.550% DUE 08/30/24
  DTD 07/31/23 FC 01/31/24
  CALL 01/31/24 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 48133WF94   


S&P: A-
Moody: A1
Cash


500,000 100.0440
500,220.00


 100.0000
500,000.00


9,250.00 220.00 27,750.00 5.55%


 


JPMORGAN CHASE & CO
  NOTE
  CPN  3.125% DUE 01/23/25
  DTD 01/23/15 FC 07/23/15
  CALL 10/22/24 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 46625HKC3   


S&P: A-
Moody: A1
Cash


1,000,000 97.4450
974,450.00


 97.1205
971,205.00


11,111.11 3,245.00 31,250.00 3.21%


 


3M COMPANY
  UNSECD NOTE
  CPN  2.000% DUE 02/14/25
  DTD 08/26/19 FC 02/14/20
  CALL 01/14/25 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 88579YBH3   


S&P: BBB+
Moody: A2
Cash


500,000 95.7720
478,860.00


 95.1490
475,745.00


2,972.22 3,115.00 10,000.00 2.09%



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(RESERVE ACCOUNT)
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Account Number: 1552-7437


ASSET DETAILS (continued)


PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL (continued)


Fixed Income-Other  


Symbol/
Bond Rating/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis Accrued Income 6


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


U S TREASURY NOTE
  CPN  1.500% DUE 02/15/25
  DTD 02/15/22 FC 08/15/22
  CUSIP: 91282CDZ1   


Moody: Aaa
Cash


1,125,000 95.8360
1,078,155.00


 95.0491
1,069,302.38


4,952.45 8,852.62 16,875.00 1.57%


 


CHARLES SCHWAB BANK SSB
  WESTLAKE TX CD
  FDIC #57450
  CPN  5.050% DUE 03/28/25
  DTD 03/30/23 FC 09/30/23
  CUSIP: 15987UBA5   


Cash 150,000 99.4570
149,185.50


 " 100.0000
150,000.00


1,286.71 -814.50 7,575.00 5.08%


 


UNITED BUSINESS BANK
  WALNUT CREEK CA CD
  FDIC #57716
  CPN  5.000% DUE 03/31/25
  DTD 03/30/23 FC 04/30/23
  CUSIP: 90969TAA4   


Cash 150,000 99.4110
149,116.50


 " 100.0000
150,000.00


20.55 -883.50 7,500.00 5.03%


 


WALT DISNEY CO
  SR NOTE
  CPN  7.700% DUE 10/30/25
  DTD 10/30/19 FC 04/30/20
  CUSIP: 254687DF0
  Original Cost:  105,180.00 


S&P: A-
Moody: A2
Cash


100,000 104.7000
104,700.00


 104.4951
104,495.10


663.06 204.90 7,700.00 7.35%


 


NORTHERN TR CORP
  CPN  3.950% DUE 10/30/25
  DTD 10/31/13 FC 04/30/14
  CUSIP: 665859AP9   


S&P: A
Moody: A2
Cash


1,000,000 97.6610
976,610.00


 97.6055
976,055.00


3,401.39 555.00 39,500.00 4.04%


Total Fixed Income-Other 12,860,000 $12,639,683.55 $12,469,746.86 $66,057.38 $169,936.69 $298,175.00 2.36%
  Principal Protected Notes are subject to the credit risk of the issuer.  Principal Protected Market Linked CDs are subject to applicable limits.
454


 Total Portfolio Assets - Held at Stifel $12,639,683.55 $12,469,746.86 $169,936.69 $298,175.00 2.36%
454


 Total Net Portfolio Value $12,696,656.75 $12,526,720.06 $169,936.69 $298,259.50 2.35%


FOOTNOTE DEFINITIONS
6 Accrued Income:  Accrued Income amounts are provided for informational purposes only and are not included as part of the Net Portfolio Value. Accrued Income represents the sum of accrued interest and


accrued dividends on securities positions, but which Stifel has not yet received. Stifel cannot guarantee the accuracy of the Accrued Income, which may be subject to change. Accrued Income amounts are
not covered by SIPC and should not be relied upon for making investment decisions.


10 Please note "Unrealized Gain/(-)Loss" does not equal the total current value minus the total cost if any value or cost amounts are missing.  Unrealized gains or losses are provided for your information only and
should not be used for tax purposes.


" The price assigned to this instrument may have been provided by a national pricing service and is derived from a 'market-driven pricing model.'
This price may not be the actual price you would receive in the event of a sale prior to the maturity of the C.D. Additional information is available upon request.







Stifel
ACTIVITY SUMMARY CASH EQUIVALENTS


Type of Activity Activity Year-to-date This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin
Opening Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $30,080.71 $0.00 $30,080.71 $0.00


Buy and Sell Transactions Assets Bought -14,791,769.52
Assets Sold/Redeemed 12,630,174.64


Deposits Deposits Made To Your Account 4,549,822.04
Withdrawals Withdrawals From Your Account -2,547,976.63
Income and Distributions Income and Distributions 216,516.24 26,892.49 26,892.49
Cash Sweep Activity Cash Sweep Activity -26,255.50 26,255.50
Margin Interest Margin Interest Charged
Other Other Transactions
Cash Management Activity Card Activity


ACH/ATM Activity
Checkwriting Activity Checks You Wrote


Closing Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $56,973.20 $636.99 $56,336.21 $0.00


Securities Transferred Securities Transferred In/Out
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ACTIVITY DETAILS CASH EQUIVALENTS
This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin


Opening Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $30,080.71 $0.00 $30,080.71 $0.00


Income and Distributions
   Date    Activity Quantity Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/10/2023 Interest BANK MONTREAL
  UNSECD MEDIUM TERM SR
  NOTE STEP
  CPN  4.000% DUE 05/10/24
  DTD 05/10/22 FC 11/10/22
  111023     750,000
  CUSIP: 06368GR74


15,000.00 15,000.00


11/15/2023 Interest STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
  111523      45,082
  CUSIP: 09999844


1.84 1.84







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(RESERVE ACCOUNT)
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ACTIVITY DETAILS continued CASH EQUIVALENTS continued


Income and Distributions continued
   Date    Activity Quantity Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/15/2023 Interest INTL BUS MACHS CORP
  NOTE
  CPN  3.000% DUE 05/15/24
  DTD 05/15/19 FC 11/15/19
  111523     750,000
  CUSIP: 459200JY8


11,250.00 11,250.00


11/30/2023 Interest STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
  113023      56,336
  CUSIP: 09999844


3.66 3.66


11/30/2023 Interest UNITED BUSINESS BANK
  WALNUT CREEK CA CD
  FDIC #57716
  CPN  5.000% DUE 03/31/25
  DTD 03/30/23 FC 04/30/23
  113023     150,000
  CUSIP: 90969TAA4


636.99 636.99


Total Income and Distributions $26,892.49 $26,892.49


Cash Sweep Activity
   Date    Activity Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/13/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-15,000.00 15,000.00


11/15/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-1.84 1.84


11/16/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-11,250.00 11,250.00


11/30/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-3.66 3.66


Total Cash Sweep Activity $0.00 -$26,255.50 $26,255.50


This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin
Closing Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $56,973.20 $636.99 $56,336.21 $0.00







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(RESERVE ACCOUNT)
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INTERESTED PARTIES AND/OR SUPPORTING FINANCIAL ADVISOR(S)
Per your request, a copy of this statement has also been sent to:


STEVE MAHONEY
12830 SOLVANG WAY
TRUCKEE CA  96161-6817







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(RESERVE ACCOUNT)
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Your deposit balances at each Program Bank are eligible for insurance by the FDIC within applicable limits. The deposit balances are not insured by SIPC. Please refer to the
Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program Disclosure Statement and the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program for Retirement Accounts Disclosure Statement which are available at
www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement or from your Financial Advisor.
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Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program


Amount(s) listed below include accrued interest in the amount of $5.50. The rate at month-end was 0.15%.
Description Location Previous Month Value Current Month Value
Stifel Bank and Trust St. Louis, MO $5,839.55 $56,336.21
Stifel Trust Company NA St. Louis, MO $24,241.16 $0.00
Closing Balance - Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program $56,336.21



Stephen Mahoney
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SF1562 - 6/23


Account DisclosuresErrors and Inquiries – You should review this statement carefully and notify the Manager of the Office servicing youraccount of anything you believe to be incorrect. Any verbal communications should be re-confirmed in writing toprotect your rights, including rights under SIPA. All statements furnished to you shall be considered accurate,complete, and acknowledged by you unless you report any inaccuracies to the Manager. Instructions and inquiriesshould be directed to your Financial Advisor. When making inquiries, please mention your account number. Pleasenotify us promptly of any change of address.Investment Objective – All clients are requested to promptly notify us of any material change in their investmentobjective or financial situation in order to assist us in maintaining current background and financial information.Pricing and Rating of Securities–  The pricing of securities displayed on your statement is derived from varioussources and, in some cases, may be higher or lower than the price you would actually receive in the market. If wecannot obtain a price, “N/A” appears. For securities listed on an exchange or trading continually in an activemarketplace, the prices reflect market quotations at the close of your statement period. For securities trading lessfrequently, we rely on third-party pricing services or a computerized pricing model, which may not always reflectactual market values. Similarly, some insurance product values provided by outside carriers may be valued as of adate other than the statement date. Bond ratings of securities were obtained from various rating services. There is noguarantee with respect to their accuracy. For current price quotes, please contact your Financial Advisor.Cost Basis Information –  All information provided with respect to cost basis is derived from transactions in theaccount or information supplied by other sources. There is no guarantee as to the accuracy of cost basis informationor the profit and loss information provided for tax lots designated as noncovered. Stifel uses the first-in, first-outmethod when calculating the realized gain or loss on sale transactions unless a specific identification is made priorto settlement date. The gain or loss provided on your statement is informational only and should not be used for taxreporting. A 1099 including the cost basis for sale proceeds from covered tax lots will be provided after year-end fortax reporting. Please inform your Financial Advisor if a cost basis is not accurate.Transaction Dates –  All securities transactions are reflected on a trade date basis. Settlement of trades willnormally occur in three business days unless stated differently on your trade confirmation. Title to securities sold toyou where Stifel has acted as principal shall remain with Stifel until the entire purchase price is received or until thesettlement date, whichever is later.Custody of Securities –  Securities held by Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated for you, but which are notregistered in your name, may be commingled with identical securities being held for other clients by ourCorrespondent, the Depository Trust Company, or in similar systems.


Assets Held Away –  You may purchase certain assets through Stifel, which will be held at a custodial institutionother than Stifel. Where available, we include information about these assets on your statement. The custodialinstitution is responsible, however, for providing year-end tax reporting information (Form 1099) and separateperiodic statements, which may vary from the information included on your Stifel statement because of differentreporting periods. Your Stifel statements may also reflect other assets “not held” at Stifel, in addition to those heldby a custodial institution. The value and nature of these investments is generally provided by you. Stifel does notguarantee the accuracy of the information with respect to the value of these investments as reflected on yourstatement. Assets held away are not covered by Stifel SIPC.Estimated Annual Income and Yields –  Estimated annual income and yields are calculated by annualizing themost recent distribution and do not reflect historical experience or project future results. The yield information for themoney market funds is based on historical performance; future yields will fluctuate. These figures have beenobtained from sources believed to be reliable, but no assurance can be made as to accuracy. Before investing in anyof these funds, carefully read the prospectus, which is available through your Financial Advisor.Order Routing and Payment for Order Flow –  In order to access a wide variety of execution venues, the firm doesparticipate in the maker/taker model. Certain exchanges and other trading centers to which the firm routes equitiesand options orders have implemented fee structures under which broker-dealer participants may receive rebates oncertain orders. Under these fee structures, participants are charged a fee for orders that take liquidity from the venue,and provided a rebate for orders that add liquidity to the venue. Rebates received by the firm from a venue duringany time period may or may not exceed the fees paid by the firm to the venue during that time period. Fees and/orrebates from all venues are subject to change. Stifel will provide customers additional information regarding averagenet fees/rebates paid/received upon written request. For venues from which Stifel receives a rebate, Stifel isconsidered to be receiving payment for order flow.Additional information will be provided upon written request, and certain order routing information is availableonline at www.stifel.com/disclosures/best-execution. On request of a customer and at no fee, Stifel will disclose tosuch customer the identity of the venue to which such customer’s orders were routed for execution in the six monthsprior to the request, whether the orders were directed orders or non-directed orders, and the time of thetransactions, if any, that resulted from such orders. Orders may be routed and executed internally through Stifel’strading desk. In such instances, Stifel stands to share in 100% of remuneration received (in the case of ordersexecuted as agent) or profits or losses generated (in the case of orders executed as principal) as a result ofinternalizing such orders. Customers may mail their inquiries to: Stifel – Attn: Equity Trading Compliance,One South Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202.Tax Information –  Although your statement may describe certain items as Federally tax-exempt, this is forinformation purposes only. When reporting your taxes, please rely exclusively on the substitute Form 1099 you willreceive from us after year-end for your taxable accounts. (For Retirement Accounts, Form 1099R will reportdistributions from the account rather than income and dividends or proceeds from sales.)SIPC Protection –  Stifel is a member of the Securities Investor Protection Corporation (SIPC). SIPC coverage protectssecurities customers of its members up to $500,000 (including $250,000 for claims for cash). An explanatorybrochure is available upon request or at www.sipc.org, or investors may contact SIPC at (202) 371-8300.Stifel has purchased additional securities coverage of $149,500,000 and cash coverage of $900,000 for a total of$150,000,000 of securities coverage and $1,150,000 of cash coverage, subject to the terms and conditions of thepolicy, with an aggregate limit of $300,000,000. (For more information, visit:www.stifel.com/disclosures/asset-protection.) This coverage does not protect against market losses and does notcover securities not held by Stifel.LIBOR Transition –  Stifel is preparing for the discontinuation of LIBOR (the London Interbank Offered Rate), a keybenchmark rate, to new alternative rates. Regulators have called for a market-wide transition away from LIBOR.Certain investments you hold might use LIBOR as a benchmark. You should prepare for LIBOR to be discontinued andunderstand how this change may impact your investments. We have established a webpage as a resource for clientscontaining important information, including risks and disclosures regarding the LIBOR transition atwww.stifel.com/disclosures/LIBOR-21.Margin Accounts – If you have a margin account, this is a combined statement of your margin account and specialmemorandum account (“SMA”) maintained for you under Section 220.5 of Regulation T issued by the Board ofGovernors of the Federal Reserve System. The permanent record of the (“SMA”) as required by Regulation T isavailable for your inspection upon request. If you have applied for margin privileges and have been approved, youmay borrow money from Stifel in exchange for pledging assets in your account as collateral for any outstandingmargin loan. The amount you may borrow is based on Regulation T, Stifel’s internal policies, and the value ofsecurities in your margin account. Securities held in a margin account are identified by the word “margin” on yourstatement. Stifel reserves the right to limit margin purchases and short sales and to alter its margin requirements anddue dates for house or other margin calls in accordance with the Firm’s guidelines, market conditions, and regulatorymargin requirements.


Certain Definitions“Stifel” means Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated, Member SIPC and NYSE.“Stifel Banks” means affiliated banks of Stifel, which may include Stifel Bank & Trust, Member Federal DepositInsurance Corporation (“FDIC”); Stifel Bank, Member FDIC; Stifel Trust Company, National Association, Member FDIC;and Stifel Trust Company Delaware, National Association, Member FDIC.  Unless otherwise specified, productspurchased from or held by Stifel in a securities account are not insured by the FDIC, are not deposits or otherobligations of the Stifel Banks, are not guaranteed by the Stifel Banks, and are subject to investment risk,including possible loss of the principal.“Stifel Smart Rate Program” refers to a money market deposit account at Stifel Bank & Trust, Stifel Bank, StifelTrust Company, N.A., or Stifel Trust Company Delaware, N.A., each an affiliate of Stifel, which is made available toeligible clients of Stifel. The deposits are insured by the FDIC, within applicable limits, and are not cash held in yoursecurities account. For additional information and terms and conditions concerning these deposits, see the StifelSmart Rate Program Disclosure, which is available at www.stifel.com/disclosures or from your Financial Advisor.
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Stifel
Account Disclosures ContinuedMargin Account Interest Charges –  The margin interest period includes the second to last day of the priorstatement period through the third day prior to the last day of the current statement period. The margin interestcharge is computed by multiplying the rate of interest by the average net daily settled debit balance and a fraction,the numerator of which is the number of days the debit balance existed, and the denominator of which is threehundred sixty (360). The rate of interest is determined by the cost of borrowing money and is subject to changewithout notice. The average net daily settled debit balance includes any settled credit and settled debit balances inyour cash and margin accounts during the period. Please review the “Statement of Credit Terms” you have alreadyreceived for further information.Fully Paid Lending Participants – Without waiving any rights given to you, it is understood and agreed that theprovisions of the Securities Investor Protection Act of 1970 may not protect the lender with respect to loanedsecurities hereunder and that, therefore, the collateral held for you may constitute the only source of satisfaction ofStifel’s obligations in the event Stifel fails to return the loaned securities.Late Charges – If transactions in your account result in a debit balance in your cash account and you do not makepayment by the settlement date, you may be subject to interest charges.Free Credit Balances –  Customer Free Credit Balances may be used in this Firm’s business subject to the limitationsof 17CFR Section 240, 15c3-3 under The Securities Exchange Act of 1934. You have the right to receive from us inthe course of normal business operations, upon demand, the delivery of: a) any Free Credit Balances to which youare entitled, b) any Fully-Paid Securities to which you are entitled, c) any Securities purchased on margin upon fullpayment of any indebtedness to us. If you participate in Cash Management Accounts, the payment to you of a FreeCredit Balance may be subject to the cancellation of any commitment made in respect to your account for thepayment of checks, automated clearing house (ACH) payments, ATM Card or Point of Sale transaction charges, orother debit card transactions.Option Accounts –  1) Commissions and other charges related to the execution of option transactions have beenincluded on confirmations for such transactions, which have already been sent to you, and copies of confirmationsare available upon request; 2) should you have any changes in your investment objective or current financialsituation, you should advise your investment professional immediately; and 3) assignment notices for optioncontracts are allocated among client short positions pursuant to an automated procedure that randomly selects fromall client short option positions those contracts that are subject to assignment, which includes positions establishedon the day of assignment. Additional information pertaining to the procedures used for random selection is availableupon request.Complaints –  Complaints relating to your account(s) may be directed to Stifel, Legal Department, 501 NorthBroadway, St. Louis, Missouri 63102 or by phoning (800) 488-0970 or (314) 342-2000.Lost Certificates – In the event your statement indicates that securities were delivered out of your account incertificate form and you have not received them, it is understood that you will notify Stifel immediately in writing. Ifwritten notification is received within 120 calendar days after the delivery date, as reflected on your statement, thecertificate will be replaced free of charge. Thereafter, a fee for replacement may apply.Dividend Reinvestment – (Optional) The dollar amount of Mutual Fund distributions, Money Market Fund income,or dividends on other securities shown on your statement may have been reinvested into additional shares. You willnot receive confirmations for these reinvestment transactions. However, information pertaining to these transactionswhich would otherwise appear on confirmations will be furnished to you upon written request. In dividendreinvestment transactions, Stifel may act as your agent and receive payment for order flow. The source and nature ofsuch payment will be furnished to you upon written request to Stifel or your introducing firm. If Stifel is currently amarket maker in the eligible security, Stifel will purchase, as principal for you, additional shares at the openingmarket price.Stifel Information –  A Statement of Financial Condition of Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated is available foryour inspection at any of our offices, or a copy will be mailed to you upon request.


Investor Education and Protection –  Under the Public Disclosure Program, the Financial Industry RegulatoryAuthority (“FINRA”) provides certain information regarding the disciplinary history of FINRA members and theirassociated persons via FINRA's BrokerCheck Hotline (toll-free (800) 289-9999) or on the FINRA website atwww.finra.org, including an investor brochure that includes information describing FINRA BrokerCheck.Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated is registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission and theMunicipal Securities Rulemaking Board (“MSRB”). Additional information may be obtained from the MSRB website atwww.msrb.org, including an investor brochure that is posted on the website describing the protections that may beprovided by the MSRB rules and how to file a complaint with an appropriate regulatory authority.ERISA Section 408(b)(2) Notice –  For Service Provider Fee Disclosures under ERISA 408(b)(2), please seewww.stifel.com/disclosures/ERISA. Please direct any questions you may have to your Financial Advisor.Notification of Change in Circumstances and Availability of Investment Advisory Disclosure Brochures –In the event that there are any material changes in your financial situation, investment objective(s), risk tolerance, orinstructions regarding your account(s), please promptly report such changes to your Financial Advisor to ensure thatyour investment advisory accounts are being managed based on the most current information. You should reviewStifel’s Form ADV Part 2A (Disclosure Brochure) for information and disclosures relating to Stifel’s investmentadvisory services (available at: www.stifel.com/disclosures/investment-advisory-services/program-disclosures),including (but not limited to) a discussion of the various conflicts of interest to which our firm may be subject in theprovision of investment advisory services to you.


Page 12 of 12


Edelivery 5222  12  6   1 SNFSNF001_HHOptOut_R_021-030p_001







Stifel


ACCOUNT PROTECTION
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November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 1 of 14
Account Number: 4133-2583


Thank you for allowing Stifel to serve you. In order to protect your rights, including rights under the Securities Investor Protection Act (SIPA), please promptly report, in writing, any inaccuracies or discrepancies in this account or
statement to the Compliance Department of Stifel at the address below. If you have any questions regarding your account or this statement, please contact your Financial Advisor or the Branch Manager for this office. For additional
information regarding your Stifel account, please refer to the current Stifel Account Agreement and Disclosure Booklet, which is available at www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement.


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(DEVELOPMENT FUND)
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE       CA  96161-6000


INVESTOR UPDATE


5222  1  1   1 SNFSNF001_HHOptOut_R_021-030p_001


TRADING TAX LOT RELIEF METHOD : First In, First Out


Your Financial Advisor (SX54):
EVAN PRICE/JAMES DIXON
Telephone: (205) 414-3332


PORTFOLIO SUMMARY November 30 October 31


Net Cash Equivalents ** 12,558.23 553,883.20
Net Portfolio Assets held at Stifel 4 16,499,599.53 15,883,587.87 
Net Portfolio Assets not held at Stifel   
Net Portfolio Value $16,512,157.76 $16,437,471.07


YOUR CHANGE IN PORTFOLIO VALUE November 30 October 31
Net Cash Flow (Inflows/Outflows)  2 -349,979.84
Securities Transferred In/Out
Income and Distributions 9,023.74 15,883.57
Change in Securities Value 65,662.95 50,839.50
Net Change in Portfolio Value $74,686.69 -$283,256.77


PRIMARY INVESTMENT OBJECTIVE: Income


Office Serving Your Account:
800 SHADES CREEK PARKWAY
SUITE 750
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209


YOUR ASSET SUMMARY


** See the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program Disclosure Statements for additional information. 
2 Does not include cost or proceeds for buy or sell transactions.
4 Includes balances which are FDIC insured bank deposits, not cash held in your Securities Account


and not covered by SIPC.
You have securities maturing and/or options expiring.


Stifel Account Statement


Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated | Member SIPC & NYSE | www.stifel.com | One Financial Plaza | 501 North Broadway | St. Louis, Missouri 63102


Value on
November 30, 2023 ($)


Percentage of
 your account


A Net Cash Equivalents ** 12,558.23 0.08%
D Fixed Income-Muni 50,000.00 0.30%
E Fixed Income-Other 15,812,472.45 95.76%
F Mutual Funds 550,000.00 3.33%
K Stifel Smart Rate 4 87,127.08 0.53%
Total Assets $16,512,157.76 100.00%
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The end of the year will be here before you know it. Talk to your Stifel Financial Advisor 
to assess your plans, schedule charitable donations, and tie up any tax planning before 
2023 comes to a close.


RISK TOLERANCE: Moderate
For a full definition of this objective and risk tolerance, including the use of margin, 
please see www.stifel.com, IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES, or contact your Financial 
Advisor.  If you have any questions concerning your investment objective or risk 
tolerance, or wish to make a change, please contact your Financial Advisor or the 
Branch Manager for this office.


Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated provides up to $150 million of coverage for 
securities held in client accounts, of which $1.15 million may be in cash deposits. Ask 
your Financial Advisor for more details.



Stephen Mahoney







Stifel
ASSET SUMMARY


* Please note "% of assets" figures are shown gross of any amounts owed to Stifel and/or net short positions.
** Include balances which are FDIC insured bank deposits, not cash held in your Securities Account and not covered by SIPC.


INCOME & DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY
Security Type Year-to-date This period


Dividends Tax-Exempt
Taxable


Interest Tax-Exempt
Taxable


Capital Gain Distributions
Return of Principal
Other
Total Income & Distributions


7,500.00
515,927.60 9,023.74


$523,427.60 $9,023.74


INFORMATION SUMMARY 
Security Type Year-to-date This period


Accrued Interest Paid Tax-Exempt
Taxable 24,457.70


Accrued Interest Tax-Exempt
Received Taxable


Gross Proceeds 6,967,119.58
Federal Withholding
Foreign Taxes Paid
Margin Interest Charged


Value as of November 30, 2023 Gains/(-)Losses
% of Realized


At Stifel Not at Stifel Total assets * Unrealized This Period Year-to-date
Cash 
Cash Sweep** 12,558.23 12,558.23 0.08%
Margin Balance 
A. Net Cash Equivalents $12,558.23 $12,558.23 0.08%


B. Equities
C. Preferreds
D. Fixed Income-Muni 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.30% 947.50
E. Fixed Income-Other 15,812,472.45 15,812,472.45 95.76% 177,431.52 490.00
F. Mutual Funds 550,000.00 550,000.00 3.33%
G. Unit Investment Trusts
H. Insurance Products
I. Alternative Investments
J. Other Investments
K. Stifel Smart Rate Program ** 87,127.08 87,127.08 0.53%
Net Portfolio Assets $16,499,599.53 $0.00 $16,499,599.53 99.92% $178,379.02 $0.00 $490.00


Net Portfolio Value $16,512,157.76 $0.00 $16,512,157.76 100.00% $178,379.02 $0.00 $490.00


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(DEVELOPMENT FUND)


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 2 of 14
Account Number: 4133-2583
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Stifel
ASSET DETAILS


This section shows the cash equivalents and/or securities in your account. Prices obtained from outside sources are considered reliable but are not guaranteed by Stifel. Actual prices may vary, and upon sale,
you may receive more or less than your original purchase price. Contact your Financial Advisor for current price quotes. Gain/Loss is provided for informational purposes only. Cost basis may be adjusted for, but
not limited to, amortization, accretion, principal paydowns, capital changes, listed option premiums, gifting rules, inheritance step-up, or wash sales. The Gain/Loss information should not be used for tax
preparation without the assistance of your tax advisor. Lot detail quantity displayed is truncated to the one thousandth of a share.


NET CASH EQUIVALENTS


Current value Cost Basis


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
STIFEL FDIC INSURED 12,558.23 12,558.23 18.84 0.15%
Total Net Cash Equivalents $12,558.23 $12,558.23 $18.84 0.15%
STIFEL INSURED BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
Funds deposited through the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program (the “Program”) may be deposited at multiple banks. The Program’s Disclosure Statement is available at
www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement. The deposits are not covered by the Securities Investor Protection Corporation (“SIPC”). Deposits are insured by the FDIC within applicable limits.
Balances in the Program or in any money market fund offered as an available fund for Cash Investment Services at Stifel, subject to applicable limits, can be liquidated upon request and the proceeds
returned to your securities account or can be distributed directly to you with the proper withdrawal form on file.
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TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(DEVELOPMENT FUND)


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 3 of 14
Account Number: 4133-2583
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PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL


Fixed Income-Muni  


Symbol/
Bond Rating/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis Accrued Income 6


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


UNIVERSITY WA
  REV RFDG GENL SER A B/E
  TXBL
  CPN  2.617% DUE 12/01/23
  DTD 03/04/15 FC 06/01/15
  CUSIP: 91523NMV5   


S&P: AA+
Moody: Aaa
Cash


50,000 100.0000
50,000.00


 98.1050
49,052.50


654.25 947.50 1,308.50 2.62%


Total Fixed Income-Muni 50,000 $50,000.00 $49,052.50 $654.25 $947.50 $1,308.50 2.62%
  Municipal Bonds held may or may not be tax free.  Please consult with your tax advisor.


Fixed Income-Other  


Symbol/
Bond Rating/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis Accrued Income 6


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


U S TREASURY BILL
  DUE 01/18/24
  DTD 07/20/23
  CUSIP: 912797GD3   


Cash 2,255,000 99.2990
2,239,192.45


 97.4444
2,197,371.71


N/A 41,820.74 N/A N/A



Stephen Mahoney







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(DEVELOPMENT FUND)


5222  4  2   1 SNFSNF001_HHOptOut_R_021-030p_001


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 4 of 14
Account Number: 4133-2583


Edelivery


ASSET DETAILS (continued)


PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL (continued)


Fixed Income-Other  


Symbol/
Bond Rating/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis Accrued Income 6


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


U S TREASURY BILL
  DUE 01/25/24
  DTD 01/26/23
  CUSIP: 912796ZY8   


Cash 400,000 99.1940
396,776.00


 98.7516
395,006.20


N/A 1,769.80 N/A N/A


 


JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
  COLUMBUS OH CD
  FDIC #00628 IAM CLLB
  CPN  5.000% DUE 02/28/24
  DTD 02/28/23 FC 02/28/24
  CALL 11/28/23 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 46593LQ77   


Cash 250,000 99.8600
249,650.00


 " 100.0000
250,000.00


9,452.06 -350.00 12,500.00 5.01%


 


U S TREASURY BILL
  DUE 03/07/24
  DTD 09/07/23
  CUSIP: 912797GQ4   


Cash 1,950,000 98.5960
1,922,622.00


 97.4481
1,900,237.14


N/A 22,384.86 N/A N/A


 


TORONTO DOMINION BANK
  UNSECD SR MEDIUM TERM
  NOTE
  CPN  3.250% DUE 03/11/24
  DTD 03/11/19 FC 09/11/19
  CUSIP: 89114QCB2   


S&P: A
Moody: A1
Cash


500,000 99.3560
496,780.00


 98.5660
492,830.00


3,611.11 3,950.00 16,250.00 3.27%


 


U S TREASURY NOTE
  CPN  0.250% DUE 03/15/24
  DTD 03/15/21 FC 09/15/21
  CUSIP: 91282CBR1   


Moody: Aaa
Cash


3,500,000 98.5550
3,449,425.00


 96.4908
3,377,176.88


1,850.96 72,248.12 8,750.00 0.25%


 


ALLY BANK
  SANDY UT CD
  FDIC #57803 IAM
  CPN  5.150% DUE 03/28/24
  DTD 03/30/23 FC 03/28/24
  CUSIP: 02007GM83   


Cash 250,000 100.0000
250,000.00


 " 100.0000
250,000.00


8,677.39 0.00 12,875.00 5.15%


 


AMERICAN EXPRESS NATL BK
  SANDY UT CD
  FDIC #27471 IAM
  CPN  5.000% DUE 03/28/24
  DTD 03/29/23 FC 03/28/24
  CUSIP: 02589AEQ1   


Cash 250,000 100.0000
250,000.00


 " 100.0000
250,000.00


8,458.91 0.00 12,500.00 5.00%



Stephen Mahoney







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(DEVELOPMENT FUND)
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ASSET DETAILS (continued)


PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL (continued)


Fixed Income-Other  


Symbol/
Bond Rating/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis Accrued Income 6


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


BMW BANK OF NORTH AMER
  SALT LAKE CITY UT CD
  FDIC #35141 IAM
  CPN  5.000% DUE 03/28/24
  DTD 03/30/23 FC 03/28/24
  CUSIP: 05580AX82   


Cash 250,000 100.0000
250,000.00


 " 100.0000
250,000.00


8,424.66 0.00 12,500.00 5.00%


 


BANK OF BLUE VALLEY
  OVERLAND PARK KS CD
  FDIC #32722 IAM
  CPN  5.150% DUE 03/28/24
  DTD 03/28/23 FC 03/28/24
  CUSIP: 06070PBS4   


Cash 250,000 99.8650
249,662.50


 " 100.0000
250,000.00


8,747.94 -337.50 12,875.00 5.16%


 


COMERICA BANK
  DALLAS TX CD
  FDIC #00983 IAM
  CPN  5.250% DUE 03/28/24
  DTD 03/30/23 FC 03/28/24
  CUSIP: 200339FE4   


Cash 250,000 100.0000
250,000.00


 " 100.0000
250,000.00


8,845.89 0.00 13,125.00 5.25%


 


MORGAN STANLEY BANK NA
  SALT LAKE CITY UT CD
  FDIC #32992 IAM
  CPN  5.000% DUE 03/28/24
  DTD 03/30/23 FC 03/28/24
  CUSIP: 61690U3S7   


Cash 250,000 100.0000
250,000.00


 " 100.0000
250,000.00


8,424.66 0.00 12,500.00 5.00%


 


MORGAN STANLEY PVT BK NA
  PURCHASE NY CD
  FDIC #34221 IAM
  CPN  5.000% DUE 03/28/24
  DTD 03/30/23 FC 03/28/24
  CUSIP: 61768ERD7   


Cash 250,000 100.0000
250,000.00


 " 100.0000
250,000.00


8,424.66 0.00 12,500.00 5.00%


 


U S TREASURY BILL
  DUE 04/25/24
  DTD 10/26/23
  CUSIP: 912797HG5   


Cash 1,000,000 97.9050
979,050.00


 97.4173
974,173.00


N/A 4,877.00 N/A N/A


 


TOYOTA MTR CORP
  SR NOTE
  CPN  2.358% DUE 07/02/24
  DTD 07/02/19 FC 01/02/20
  CUSIP: 892331AF6   


S&P: A+
Moody: A1
Cash


500,000 98.2520
491,260.00


 97.5150
487,575.00


4,879.75 3,685.00 11,790.00 2.40%







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
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ASSET DETAILS (continued)


PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL (continued)


Fixed Income-Other  


Symbol/
Bond Rating/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis Accrued Income 6


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


UNITEDHEALTH GRP INC
  UNSECD SR NOTE
  CPN  2.375% DUE 08/15/24
  DTD 07/25/19 FC 02/15/20
  CUSIP: 91324PDR0   


S&P: A+
Moody: A2
Cash


500,000 97.8920
489,460.00


 97.3010
486,505.00


3,496.53 2,955.00 11,875.00 2.43%


 


BURLINGTON NTHN SANTA FE
  LLC DEBENTURE
  CPN  3.400% DUE 09/01/24
  DTD 08/18/14 FC 03/01/15
  CALL 12/31/23 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 12189LAT8   


S&P: AA-
Moody: A3
Cash


500,000 98.4600
492,300.00


 98.1250
490,625.00


4,250.00 1,675.00 17,000.00 3.45%


 


U S TREASURY BILL
  DUE 09/05/24
  DTD 09/07/23
  CUSIP: 912797GL5   


Cash 950,000 96.1630
913,548.50


 94.9545
902,068.00


N/A 11,480.50 N/A N/A


 


ENTERGY LOUSIANA LLC
  COLLATERAL TR MTG BOND
  CPN  0.950% DUE 10/01/24
  DTD 10/01/21 FC 04/01/22
  CALL 12/11/23 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 29364WBK3   


S&P: A
Moody: A2
Cash


500,000 96.4180
482,090.00


 95.3010
476,505.00


791.67 5,585.00 4,750.00 0.99%


 


THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC
  INC SR NOTE
  CPN  1.215% DUE 10/18/24
  DTD 10/22/21 FC 04/18/22
  CALL 12/11/23 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 883556CS9   


S&P: A-
Moody: A3
Cash


500,000 96.2350
481,175.00


 95.3640
476,820.00


725.63 4,355.00 6,075.00 1.26%


 


MORGAN STANLEY
  SR NOTE
  CPN  3.700% DUE 10/23/24
  DTD 10/23/14 FC 04/23/15
  CUSIP: 61761JVL0   


S&P: A-
Moody: A1
Cash


500,000 98.2910
491,455.00


 97.9910
489,955.00


1,952.78 1,500.00 18,500.00 3.76%


 


CONOCOPHILLIPS CO
  GTD NOTE
  CPN  3.350% DUE 11/15/24
  DTD 11/12/14 FC 05/15/15
  CALL 08/15/24 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 20826FAD8   


S&P: A-
Moody: A2
Cash


300,000 97.4820
292,446.00


 97.6027
292,808.00


446.67 -362.00 10,050.00 3.44%
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ASSET DETAILS (continued)


PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL (continued)


Fixed Income-Other  


Symbol/
Bond Rating/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis Accrued Income 6


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


ALIBABA GRP HLDG LTD
  SR NOTE
  CPN  3.600% DUE 11/28/24
  DTD 05/28/15 FC 11/28/15
  CALL 08/28/24 @ 100.000
  CUSIP: 01609WAQ5   


S&P: A+
Moody: A1
Cash


200,000 97.7900
195,580.00


 97.6925
195,385.00


60.00 195.00 7,200.00 3.68%


Total Fixed Income-Other 16,055,000 $15,812,472.45 $15,635,040.93 $91,521.27 $177,431.52 $213,615.00 1.35%
  Principal Protected Notes are subject to the credit risk of the issuer.  Principal Protected Market Linked CDs are subject to applicable limits.


Mutual Funds
Symbol/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis


Original Investment 7/
Cumulative Return 8


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
Open-End Funds


 


FEDERATED HERMES
  U S TREASURY CASH
  RESERVES INSTL CL
  CUSIP: 60934N682
  Dividend Option: Reinvest   


UTIXX
Cash


550,000 1.0000
550,000.00


 1.0000
550,000.00


550,000.00
N/A


0.00 29,260.00 5.32%


Total Mutual Funds  $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 $29,260.00 5.32%


Stifel Smart Rate Program  
Symbol/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


STIFEL SMART RATE
  STIFEL BANK & TRUST
  ID: 998606305
  Interest Option: Reinvest 


Cash 87,127.080 1.0000
87,127.08


 1.0000
87,127.08


0.00 4,356.35 5.00%


Total Stifel Smart Rate Program  $87,127.08 $87,127.08 $0.00 $4,356.35 5.00%
  Stifel Smart Rate is a FDIC insured bank deposit held in Stifel's name for the benefit of clients, not cash held in your securities account and not covered by SIPC.
454


 Total Portfolio Assets - Held at Stifel $16,499,599.53 $16,321,220.51 $178,379.02 $248,539.85 1.51%
454


 Total Net Portfolio Value $16,512,157.76 $16,333,778.74 $178,379.02 $248,558.69 1.51%


FOOTNOTE DEFINITIONS
6 Accrued Income:  Accrued Income amounts are provided for informational purposes only and are not included as part of the Net Portfolio Value. Accrued Income represents the sum of accrued interest and


accrued dividends on securities positions, but which Stifel has not yet received. Stifel cannot guarantee the accuracy of the Accrued Income, which may be subject to change. Accrued Income amounts are
not covered by SIPC and should not be relied upon for making investment decisions.



Stephen Mahoney
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FOOTNOTE DEFINITIONS (continued)
7 Original Investment: Total cost invested and held in the account as of month-end. Items may be adjusted for corporate actions, return of capital, or other miscellaneous adjustments, which may affect cost


basis. Excludes purchases through automatic reinvestment of capital gains and dividends.
8 Cumulative Return: Current Value minus Original Investment. Cumulative Return is the capital appreciation (depreciation) of the entire purchased security, including purchases through automatic


reinvestment of capital gains and dividends. Cumulative Return may not be accurate if any purchased shares are sold or transferred. Shares purchased at a prior firm through automatic reinvestment of
capital gains and dividends that are subsequently transferred into the Stifel account may be treated as "Original Investment" shares if appropriate coding is not supplied by the prior firm when transferred.


10 Please note "Unrealized Gain/(-)Loss" does not equal the total current value minus the total cost if any value or cost amounts are missing.  Unrealized gains or losses are provided for your information only and
should not be used for tax purposes.


" The price assigned to this instrument may have been provided by a national pricing service and is derived from a 'market-driven pricing model.'
This price may not be the actual price you would receive in the event of a sale prior to the maturity of the C.D. Additional information is available upon request.







Stifel
ACTIVITY SUMMARY CASH EQUIVALENTS


Type of Activity Activity Year-to-date This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin
Opening Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $553,883.20 $0.00 $553,883.20 $0.00


Buy and Sell Transactions Assets Bought -29,462,980.54 -550,348.71 -550,348.71
Assets Sold/Redeemed 26,240,119.58


Deposits Deposits Made To Your Account 4,163,292.74
Withdrawals Withdrawals From Your Account -1,061,663.28
Income and Distributions Income and Distributions 133,221.89 9,023.74 9,023.74
Cash Sweep Activity Cash Sweep Activity 541,324.97 -541,324.97
Margin Interest Margin Interest Charged
Other Other Transactions
Cash Management Activity Card Activity


ACH/ATM Activity
Checkwriting Activity Checks You Wrote


Closing Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $12,558.23 $0.00 $12,558.23 $0.00


Securities Transferred Securities Transferred In/Out
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ACTIVITY DETAILS CASH EQUIVALENTS
This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin


Opening Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $553,883.20 $0.00 $553,883.20 $0.00


Assets Bought
   Date    Activity Quantity Price Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/3/2023 Asset Bought 550,000.000 1.0000 FEDERATED HERMES
  U S TREASURY CASH
  RESERVES INSTL CL
  CUSIP: 60934N682


-550,000.00 -550,000.00


11/27/2023 Interest Reinvest 348.710 STIFEL SMART RATE
  STIFEL BANK & TRUST
  ID: 998606305


-348.71 -348.71


****note****   REINVEST AT   1.000  


Total Assets Bought -$550,348.71 -$550,348.71







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(DEVELOPMENT FUND)


5222  10  5   1 SNFSNF001_HHOptOut_R_021-030p_001


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 10 of 14
Account Number: 4133-2583


Edelivery


ACTIVITY DETAILS continued CASH EQUIVALENTS continued


Income and Distributions
   Date    Activity Quantity Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/15/2023 Interest STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
  111523       3,932
  CUSIP: 09999844


49.43 49.43


11/15/2023 Interest CONOCOPHILLIPS CO
  GTD NOTE
  CPN  3.350% DUE 11/15/24
  DTD 11/12/14 FC 05/15/15
  CALL 08/15/24 @ 100.000
  111523     300,000
  CUSIP: 20826FAD8


5,025.00 5,025.00


11/27/2023 Interest STIFEL SMART RATE
  STIFEL BANK & TRUST
  112423      86,778.37000
  ID: 998606305


348.71 348.71


11/28/2023 Interest ALIBABA GRP HLDG LTD
  SR NOTE
  CPN  3.600% DUE 11/28/24
  DTD 05/28/15 FC 11/28/15
  CALL 08/28/24 @ 100.000
  112823     200,000
  CUSIP: 01609WAQ5


3,600.00 3,600.00


11/30/2023 Interest STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
  113023      12,558
  CUSIP: 09999844


0.60 0.60


Total Income and Distributions $9,023.74 $9,023.74


Cash Sweep Activity
   Date    Activity Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/6/2023 Sale STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


550,000.00 -550,000.00


11/15/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-49.43 49.43


11/16/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-5,025.00 5,025.00
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ACTIVITY DETAILS continued CASH EQUIVALENTS continued


Cash Sweep Activity continued
   Date    Activity Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/29/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-3,600.00 3,600.00


11/30/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-0.60 0.60


Total Cash Sweep Activity $0.00 $541,324.97 -$541,324.97


This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin
Closing Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $12,558.23 $0.00 $12,558.23 $0.00


INTERESTED PARTIES AND/OR SUPPORTING FINANCIAL ADVISOR(S)
Per your request, a copy of this statement has also been sent to:


STEVE MAHONEY
12830 SOLVANG WAY
TRUCKEE CA  96161-6817
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Your deposit balances at each Program Bank are eligible for insurance by the FDIC within applicable limits. The deposit balances are not insured by SIPC. Please refer to the
Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program Disclosure Statement and the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program for Retirement Accounts Disclosure Statement which are available at
www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement or from your Financial Advisor.
Stifel Smart Rate Program balances are bank deposits, which are eligible for insurance by the FDIC within applicable limits. Deposits in the Stifel Smart Rate Program with
Stifel Bank, member FDIC, Stifel Bank & Trust, member FDIC, Stifel Trust Company, N.A., member FDIC, or Stifel Trust Company Delaware, N.A., member FDIC are
reflected here for your convenience and are not cash held in your securities account(s). Stifel Smart Rate Program deposits are not insured by SIPC. For additional information
and terms and conditions concerning these deposits, see the Stifel Smart Rate Program Disclosure which is available at www.stifel.com/disclosures or from your Financial Advisor.  


* The interest accrual period for the Stifel Smart Rate Program is measured from the 26th of the previous month through the 25th of the current month.  The accrued interest
amount is based on this accrual period, not a calendar month.


** The closing balance reflects deposits and withdrawals before the applicable cutoff time on the last business day of the month, regardless of when the transaction settles.


Edelivery


Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program


Amount(s) listed below include accrued interest in the amount of $50.03. The rate at month-end was 0.15%.
Description Location Previous Month Value Current Month Value
Stifel Bank and Trust St. Louis, MO $38,023.64 $12,558.23
Stifel Bank St. Louis, MO $98,164.28 $0.00
Stifel Trust Company NA St. Louis, MO $0.00 $0.00
Stifel Trust Co Delaware NA Wilmington, DE $246,615.03 $0.00
Capital One NA Mclean, VA $110.63 $0.00
The Bank of East Asia Ltd New York, NY $55.96 $0.00
Wells Fargo Bank NA Sioux Falls, SD $70.40 $0.00
US Bank National Association Cincinnati, OH $170,803.02 $0.00
United Fidelity Bank fsb Evansville, IN $40.24 $0.00
Closing Balance - Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program $12,558.23


Stifel Smart Rate Program


Amount(s) listed below include accrued interest in the amount of $348.71.* The rate at month-end for the Stifel Smart Rate Program was 5.00%. 
Description Location Previous Month Value Current Month Value
Stifel Bank & Trust St. Louis, MO $86,778.37 $87,127.08
Closing Balance - Stifel Smart Rate Program $87,127.08**



Stephen Mahoney
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Account DisclosuresErrors and Inquiries – You should review this statement carefully and notify the Manager of the Office servicing youraccount of anything you believe to be incorrect. Any verbal communications should be re-confirmed in writing toprotect your rights, including rights under SIPA. All statements furnished to you shall be considered accurate,complete, and acknowledged by you unless you report any inaccuracies to the Manager. Instructions and inquiriesshould be directed to your Financial Advisor. When making inquiries, please mention your account number. Pleasenotify us promptly of any change of address.Investment Objective – All clients are requested to promptly notify us of any material change in their investmentobjective or financial situation in order to assist us in maintaining current background and financial information.Pricing and Rating of Securities–  The pricing of securities displayed on your statement is derived from varioussources and, in some cases, may be higher or lower than the price you would actually receive in the market. If wecannot obtain a price, “N/A” appears. For securities listed on an exchange or trading continually in an activemarketplace, the prices reflect market quotations at the close of your statement period. For securities trading lessfrequently, we rely on third-party pricing services or a computerized pricing model, which may not always reflectactual market values. Similarly, some insurance product values provided by outside carriers may be valued as of adate other than the statement date. Bond ratings of securities were obtained from various rating services. There is noguarantee with respect to their accuracy. For current price quotes, please contact your Financial Advisor.Cost Basis Information –  All information provided with respect to cost basis is derived from transactions in theaccount or information supplied by other sources. There is no guarantee as to the accuracy of cost basis informationor the profit and loss information provided for tax lots designated as noncovered. Stifel uses the first-in, first-outmethod when calculating the realized gain or loss on sale transactions unless a specific identification is made priorto settlement date. The gain or loss provided on your statement is informational only and should not be used for taxreporting. A 1099 including the cost basis for sale proceeds from covered tax lots will be provided after year-end fortax reporting. Please inform your Financial Advisor if a cost basis is not accurate.Transaction Dates –  All securities transactions are reflected on a trade date basis. Settlement of trades willnormally occur in three business days unless stated differently on your trade confirmation. Title to securities sold toyou where Stifel has acted as principal shall remain with Stifel until the entire purchase price is received or until thesettlement date, whichever is later.Custody of Securities –  Securities held by Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated for you, but which are notregistered in your name, may be commingled with identical securities being held for other clients by ourCorrespondent, the Depository Trust Company, or in similar systems.


Assets Held Away –  You may purchase certain assets through Stifel, which will be held at a custodial institutionother than Stifel. Where available, we include information about these assets on your statement. The custodialinstitution is responsible, however, for providing year-end tax reporting information (Form 1099) and separateperiodic statements, which may vary from the information included on your Stifel statement because of differentreporting periods. Your Stifel statements may also reflect other assets “not held” at Stifel, in addition to those heldby a custodial institution. The value and nature of these investments is generally provided by you. Stifel does notguarantee the accuracy of the information with respect to the value of these investments as reflected on yourstatement. Assets held away are not covered by Stifel SIPC.Estimated Annual Income and Yields –  Estimated annual income and yields are calculated by annualizing themost recent distribution and do not reflect historical experience or project future results. The yield information for themoney market funds is based on historical performance; future yields will fluctuate. These figures have beenobtained from sources believed to be reliable, but no assurance can be made as to accuracy. Before investing in anyof these funds, carefully read the prospectus, which is available through your Financial Advisor.Order Routing and Payment for Order Flow –  In order to access a wide variety of execution venues, the firm doesparticipate in the maker/taker model. Certain exchanges and other trading centers to which the firm routes equitiesand options orders have implemented fee structures under which broker-dealer participants may receive rebates oncertain orders. Under these fee structures, participants are charged a fee for orders that take liquidity from the venue,and provided a rebate for orders that add liquidity to the venue. Rebates received by the firm from a venue duringany time period may or may not exceed the fees paid by the firm to the venue during that time period. Fees and/orrebates from all venues are subject to change. Stifel will provide customers additional information regarding averagenet fees/rebates paid/received upon written request. For venues from which Stifel receives a rebate, Stifel isconsidered to be receiving payment for order flow.Additional information will be provided upon written request, and certain order routing information is availableonline at www.stifel.com/disclosures/best-execution. On request of a customer and at no fee, Stifel will disclose tosuch customer the identity of the venue to which such customer’s orders were routed for execution in the six monthsprior to the request, whether the orders were directed orders or non-directed orders, and the time of thetransactions, if any, that resulted from such orders. Orders may be routed and executed internally through Stifel’strading desk. In such instances, Stifel stands to share in 100% of remuneration received (in the case of ordersexecuted as agent) or profits or losses generated (in the case of orders executed as principal) as a result ofinternalizing such orders. Customers may mail their inquiries to: Stifel – Attn: Equity Trading Compliance,One South Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202.Tax Information –  Although your statement may describe certain items as Federally tax-exempt, this is forinformation purposes only. When reporting your taxes, please rely exclusively on the substitute Form 1099 you willreceive from us after year-end for your taxable accounts. (For Retirement Accounts, Form 1099R will reportdistributions from the account rather than income and dividends or proceeds from sales.)SIPC Protection –  Stifel is a member of the Securities Investor Protection Corporation (SIPC). SIPC coverage protectssecurities customers of its members up to $500,000 (including $250,000 for claims for cash). An explanatorybrochure is available upon request or at www.sipc.org, or investors may contact SIPC at (202) 371-8300.Stifel has purchased additional securities coverage of $149,500,000 and cash coverage of $900,000 for a total of$150,000,000 of securities coverage and $1,150,000 of cash coverage, subject to the terms and conditions of thepolicy, with an aggregate limit of $300,000,000. (For more information, visit:www.stifel.com/disclosures/asset-protection.) This coverage does not protect against market losses and does notcover securities not held by Stifel.LIBOR Transition –  Stifel is preparing for the discontinuation of LIBOR (the London Interbank Offered Rate), a keybenchmark rate, to new alternative rates. Regulators have called for a market-wide transition away from LIBOR.Certain investments you hold might use LIBOR as a benchmark. You should prepare for LIBOR to be discontinued andunderstand how this change may impact your investments. We have established a webpage as a resource for clientscontaining important information, including risks and disclosures regarding the LIBOR transition atwww.stifel.com/disclosures/LIBOR-21.Margin Accounts – If you have a margin account, this is a combined statement of your margin account and specialmemorandum account (“SMA”) maintained for you under Section 220.5 of Regulation T issued by the Board ofGovernors of the Federal Reserve System. The permanent record of the (“SMA”) as required by Regulation T isavailable for your inspection upon request. If you have applied for margin privileges and have been approved, youmay borrow money from Stifel in exchange for pledging assets in your account as collateral for any outstandingmargin loan. The amount you may borrow is based on Regulation T, Stifel’s internal policies, and the value ofsecurities in your margin account. Securities held in a margin account are identified by the word “margin” on yourstatement. Stifel reserves the right to limit margin purchases and short sales and to alter its margin requirements anddue dates for house or other margin calls in accordance with the Firm’s guidelines, market conditions, and regulatorymargin requirements.


Certain Definitions“Stifel” means Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated, Member SIPC and NYSE.“Stifel Banks” means affiliated banks of Stifel, which may include Stifel Bank & Trust, Member Federal DepositInsurance Corporation (“FDIC”); Stifel Bank, Member FDIC; Stifel Trust Company, National Association, Member FDIC;and Stifel Trust Company Delaware, National Association, Member FDIC.  Unless otherwise specified, productspurchased from or held by Stifel in a securities account are not insured by the FDIC, are not deposits or otherobligations of the Stifel Banks, are not guaranteed by the Stifel Banks, and are subject to investment risk,including possible loss of the principal.“Stifel Smart Rate Program” refers to a money market deposit account at Stifel Bank & Trust, Stifel Bank, StifelTrust Company, N.A., or Stifel Trust Company Delaware, N.A., each an affiliate of Stifel, which is made available toeligible clients of Stifel. The deposits are insured by the FDIC, within applicable limits, and are not cash held in yoursecurities account. For additional information and terms and conditions concerning these deposits, see the StifelSmart Rate Program Disclosure, which is available at www.stifel.com/disclosures or from your Financial Advisor.
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Account Disclosures ContinuedMargin Account Interest Charges –  The margin interest period includes the second to last day of the priorstatement period through the third day prior to the last day of the current statement period. The margin interestcharge is computed by multiplying the rate of interest by the average net daily settled debit balance and a fraction,the numerator of which is the number of days the debit balance existed, and the denominator of which is threehundred sixty (360). The rate of interest is determined by the cost of borrowing money and is subject to changewithout notice. The average net daily settled debit balance includes any settled credit and settled debit balances inyour cash and margin accounts during the period. Please review the “Statement of Credit Terms” you have alreadyreceived for further information.Fully Paid Lending Participants – Without waiving any rights given to you, it is understood and agreed that theprovisions of the Securities Investor Protection Act of 1970 may not protect the lender with respect to loanedsecurities hereunder and that, therefore, the collateral held for you may constitute the only source of satisfaction ofStifel’s obligations in the event Stifel fails to return the loaned securities.Late Charges – If transactions in your account result in a debit balance in your cash account and you do not makepayment by the settlement date, you may be subject to interest charges.Free Credit Balances –  Customer Free Credit Balances may be used in this Firm’s business subject to the limitationsof 17CFR Section 240, 15c3-3 under The Securities Exchange Act of 1934. You have the right to receive from us inthe course of normal business operations, upon demand, the delivery of: a) any Free Credit Balances to which youare entitled, b) any Fully-Paid Securities to which you are entitled, c) any Securities purchased on margin upon fullpayment of any indebtedness to us. If you participate in Cash Management Accounts, the payment to you of a FreeCredit Balance may be subject to the cancellation of any commitment made in respect to your account for thepayment of checks, automated clearing house (ACH) payments, ATM Card or Point of Sale transaction charges, orother debit card transactions.Option Accounts –  1) Commissions and other charges related to the execution of option transactions have beenincluded on confirmations for such transactions, which have already been sent to you, and copies of confirmationsare available upon request; 2) should you have any changes in your investment objective or current financialsituation, you should advise your investment professional immediately; and 3) assignment notices for optioncontracts are allocated among client short positions pursuant to an automated procedure that randomly selects fromall client short option positions those contracts that are subject to assignment, which includes positions establishedon the day of assignment. Additional information pertaining to the procedures used for random selection is availableupon request.Complaints –  Complaints relating to your account(s) may be directed to Stifel, Legal Department, 501 NorthBroadway, St. Louis, Missouri 63102 or by phoning (800) 488-0970 or (314) 342-2000.Lost Certificates – In the event your statement indicates that securities were delivered out of your account incertificate form and you have not received them, it is understood that you will notify Stifel immediately in writing. Ifwritten notification is received within 120 calendar days after the delivery date, as reflected on your statement, thecertificate will be replaced free of charge. Thereafter, a fee for replacement may apply.Dividend Reinvestment – (Optional) The dollar amount of Mutual Fund distributions, Money Market Fund income,or dividends on other securities shown on your statement may have been reinvested into additional shares. You willnot receive confirmations for these reinvestment transactions. However, information pertaining to these transactionswhich would otherwise appear on confirmations will be furnished to you upon written request. In dividendreinvestment transactions, Stifel may act as your agent and receive payment for order flow. The source and nature ofsuch payment will be furnished to you upon written request to Stifel or your introducing firm. If Stifel is currently amarket maker in the eligible security, Stifel will purchase, as principal for you, additional shares at the openingmarket price.Stifel Information –  A Statement of Financial Condition of Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated is available foryour inspection at any of our offices, or a copy will be mailed to you upon request.


Investor Education and Protection –  Under the Public Disclosure Program, the Financial Industry RegulatoryAuthority (“FINRA”) provides certain information regarding the disciplinary history of FINRA members and theirassociated persons via FINRA's BrokerCheck Hotline (toll-free (800) 289-9999) or on the FINRA website atwww.finra.org, including an investor brochure that includes information describing FINRA BrokerCheck.Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated is registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission and theMunicipal Securities Rulemaking Board (“MSRB”). Additional information may be obtained from the MSRB website atwww.msrb.org, including an investor brochure that is posted on the website describing the protections that may beprovided by the MSRB rules and how to file a complaint with an appropriate regulatory authority.ERISA Section 408(b)(2) Notice –  For Service Provider Fee Disclosures under ERISA 408(b)(2), please seewww.stifel.com/disclosures/ERISA. Please direct any questions you may have to your Financial Advisor.Notification of Change in Circumstances and Availability of Investment Advisory Disclosure Brochures –In the event that there are any material changes in your financial situation, investment objective(s), risk tolerance, orinstructions regarding your account(s), please promptly report such changes to your Financial Advisor to ensure thatyour investment advisory accounts are being managed based on the most current information. You should reviewStifel’s Form ADV Part 2A (Disclosure Brochure) for information and disclosures relating to Stifel’s investmentadvisory services (available at: www.stifel.com/disclosures/investment-advisory-services/program-disclosures),including (but not limited to) a discussion of the various conflicts of interest to which our firm may be subject in theprovision of investment advisory services to you.


Page 14 of 14


Edelivery 5222  14  7   1 SNFSNF001_HHOptOut_R_021-030p_001







Stifel


ACCOUNT PROTECTION


A


K


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 1 of 8
Account Number: 1843-3704


Thank you for allowing Stifel to serve you. In order to protect your rights, including rights under the Securities Investor Protection Act (SIPA), please promptly report, in writing, any inaccuracies or discrepancies in this account or
statement to the Compliance Department of Stifel at the address below. If you have any questions regarding your account or this statement, please contact your Financial Advisor or the Branch Manager for this office. For additional
information regarding your Stifel account, please refer to the current Stifel Account Agreement and Disclosure Booklet, which is available at www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement.


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(NM&E)
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE       CA  96161-6000


INVESTOR UPDATE
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TRADING TAX LOT RELIEF METHOD : First In, First Out


Your Financial Advisor (SX54):
EVAN PRICE/JAMES DIXON
Telephone: (205) 414-3332


PORTFOLIO SUMMARY November 30 October 31


Net Cash Equivalents ** 455.01 454.97
Net Portfolio Assets held at Stifel 4 24,931.63 24,831.85 
Net Portfolio Assets not held at Stifel   
Net Portfolio Value $25,386.64 $25,286.82


YOUR CHANGE IN PORTFOLIO VALUE November 30 October 31
Net Cash Flow (Inflows/Outflows)  2 -52,310.69
Securities Transferred In/Out
Income and Distributions 99.82 218.07
Change in Securities Value 


Net Change in Portfolio Value $99.82 -$52,092.62


PRIMARY INVESTMENT OBJECTIVE: Income


Office Serving Your Account:
800 SHADES CREEK PARKWAY
SUITE 750
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209


YOUR ASSET SUMMARY


** See the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program Disclosure Statements for additional information. 
2 Does not include cost or proceeds for buy or sell transactions.
4 Includes balances which are FDIC insured bank deposits, not cash held in your Securities Account


and not covered by SIPC.


Stifel Account Statement


Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated | Member SIPC & NYSE | www.stifel.com | One Financial Plaza | 501 North Broadway | St. Louis, Missouri 63102


Value on
November 30, 2023 ($)


Percentage of
 your account


A Net Cash Equivalents ** 455.01 1.79%
K Stifel Smart Rate 4 24,931.63 98.21%
Total Assets $25,386.64 100.00%
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The end of the year will be here before you know it. Talk to your Stifel Financial Advisor 
to assess your plans, schedule charitable donations, and tie up any tax planning before 
2023 comes to a close.


RISK TOLERANCE: Conservative
For a full definition of this objective and risk tolerance, including the use of margin, 
please see www.stifel.com, IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES, or contact your Financial 
Advisor.  If you have any questions concerning your investment objective or risk 
tolerance, or wish to make a change, please contact your Financial Advisor or the 
Branch Manager for this office.


Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated provides up to $150 million of coverage for 
securities held in client accounts, of which $1.15 million may be in cash deposits. Ask 
your Financial Advisor for more details.



Stephen Mahoney







Stifel
ASSET SUMMARY


* Please note "% of assets" figures are shown gross of any amounts owed to Stifel and/or net short positions.
** Include balances which are FDIC insured bank deposits, not cash held in your Securities Account and not covered by SIPC.


INCOME & DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY
Security Type Year-to-date This period


Dividends Tax-Exempt
Taxable


Interest Tax-Exempt
Taxable


Capital Gain Distributions
Return of Principal
Other
Total Income & Distributions


6,733.74 99.82


$6,733.74 $99.82


INFORMATION SUMMARY 
Security Type Year-to-date This period


Accrued Interest Paid Tax-Exempt
Taxable


Accrued Interest Tax-Exempt
Received Taxable


Gross Proceeds 234,699.69
Federal Withholding
Foreign Taxes Paid
Margin Interest Charged


Value as of November 30, 2023 Gains/(-)Losses
% of Realized


At Stifel Not at Stifel Total assets * Unrealized This Period Year-to-date
Cash 
Cash Sweep** 455.01 455.01 1.79%
Margin Balance 
A. Net Cash Equivalents $455.01 $455.01 1.79%


B. Equities
C. Preferreds
D. Fixed Income-Muni
E. Fixed Income-Other
F. Mutual Funds
G. Unit Investment Trusts
H. Insurance Products
I. Alternative Investments
J. Other Investments
K. Stifel Smart Rate Program ** 24,931.63 24,931.63 98.21%
Net Portfolio Assets $24,931.63 $0.00 $24,931.63 98.21% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00


Net Portfolio Value $25,386.64 $0.00 $25,386.64 100.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(NM&E)


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 2 of 8
Account Number: 1843-3704
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Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney







Stifel
ASSET DETAILS


This section shows the cash equivalents and/or securities in your account. Prices obtained from outside sources are considered reliable but are not guaranteed by Stifel. Actual prices may vary, and upon sale,
you may receive more or less than your original purchase price. Contact your Financial Advisor for current price quotes. Gain/Loss is provided for informational purposes only. Cost basis may be adjusted for, but
not limited to, amortization, accretion, principal paydowns, capital changes, listed option premiums, gifting rules, inheritance step-up, or wash sales. The Gain/Loss information should not be used for tax
preparation without the assistance of your tax advisor. Lot detail quantity displayed is truncated to the one thousandth of a share.


NET CASH EQUIVALENTS


Current value Cost Basis


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
STIFEL FDIC INSURED 455.01 455.01 0.68 0.15%
Total Net Cash Equivalents $455.01 $455.01 $0.68 0.15%
STIFEL INSURED BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
Funds deposited through the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program (the “Program”) may be deposited at multiple banks. The Program’s Disclosure Statement is available at
www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement. The deposits are not covered by the Securities Investor Protection Corporation (“SIPC”). Deposits are insured by the FDIC within applicable limits.
Balances in the Program or in any money market fund offered as an available fund for Cash Investment Services at Stifel, subject to applicable limits, can be liquidated upon request and the proceeds
returned to your securities account or can be distributed directly to you with the proper withdrawal form on file.
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TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(NM&E)


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 3 of 8
Account Number: 1843-3704
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PORTFOLIO ASSETS - HELD AT STIFEL


Stifel Smart Rate Program  
Symbol/
Type Quantity


Current Price/
Current Value


Average Unit Cost/
Cost Basis


Unrealized
Gain/(-)Loss10


Estimated
Annualized


Income
Estimated


Yield %
 


STIFEL SMART RATE
  STIFEL BANK
  ID: 998606107
  Interest Option: Reinvest 


Cash 24,931.630 1.0000
24,931.63


 1.0000
24,931.63


0.00 1,246.58 5.00%


Total Stifel Smart Rate Program  $24,931.63 $24,931.63 $0.00 $1,246.58 5.00%
  Stifel Smart Rate is a FDIC insured bank deposit held in Stifel's name for the benefit of clients, not cash held in your securities account and not covered by SIPC.
454


 Total Portfolio Assets - Held at Stifel $24,931.63 $24,931.63 $0.00 $1,246.58 5.00%
454


 Total Net Portfolio Value $25,386.64 $25,386.64 $0.00 $1,247.26 4.91%


FOOTNOTE DEFINITIONS
10 Please note "Unrealized Gain/(-)Loss" does not equal the total current value minus the total cost if any value or cost amounts are missing.  Unrealized gains or losses are provided for your information only and


should not be used for tax purposes.







Stifel
ACTIVITY SUMMARY CASH EQUIVALENTS


Type of Activity Activity Year-to-date This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin
Opening Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $454.97 $0.00 $454.97 $0.00


Buy and Sell Transactions Assets Bought -6,725.53 -99.78 -99.78
Assets Sold/Redeemed 234,699.69


Deposits Deposits Made To Your Account
Withdrawals Withdrawals From Your Account -251,016.37
Income and Distributions Income and Distributions 6,733.74 99.82 99.82
Cash Sweep Activity Cash Sweep Activity -0.04 0.04
Margin Interest Margin Interest Charged
Other Other Transactions
Cash Management Activity Card Activity


ACH/ATM Activity
Checkwriting Activity Checks You Wrote


Closing Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $455.01 $0.00 $455.01 $0.00


Securities Transferred Securities Transferred In/Out
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TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(NM&E)
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November 30, 2023 Page 4 of 8
Account Number: 1843-3704
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ACTIVITY DETAILS CASH EQUIVALENTS
This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin


Opening Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $454.97 $0.00 $454.97 $0.00


Assets Bought
   Date    Activity Quantity Price Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/27/2023 Interest Reinvest 99.780 STIFEL SMART RATE
  STIFEL BANK
  ID: 998606107


-99.78 -99.78


****note****   REINVEST AT   1.000  


Total Assets Bought -$99.78 -$99.78







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(NM&E)
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ACTIVITY DETAILS continued CASH EQUIVALENTS continued


Income and Distributions
   Date    Activity Quantity Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/15/2023 Interest STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
  111523         454
  CUSIP: 09999844


0.02 0.02


11/27/2023 Interest STIFEL SMART RATE
  STIFEL BANK
  112423      24,831.85000
  ID: 998606107


99.78 99.78


11/30/2023 Interest STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM
  113023         455
  CUSIP: 09999844


0.02 0.02


Total Income and Distributions $99.82 $99.82


Cash Sweep Activity
   Date    Activity Description   Total Cash Cash Sweep Margin


11/15/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-0.02 0.02


11/30/2023 Purchase STIFEL FDIC INSURED
  BANK DEPOSIT PROGRAM  


-0.02 0.02


Total Cash Sweep Activity $0.00 -$0.04 $0.04


This period Cash Cash Sweep Margin
Closing Balance - Net Cash Equivalents $455.01 $0.00 $455.01 $0.00


INTERESTED PARTIES AND/OR SUPPORTING FINANCIAL ADVISOR(S)
Per your request, a copy of this statement has also been sent to:


STEVE MAHONEY
12830 SOLVANG WAY
TRUCKEE CA  96161-6817







Stifel TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
(NM&E)


5222  6  3   1 SNFSNF001_HHOptOut_R_021-030p_001 


November 1 -
November 30, 2023 Page 6 of 8
Account Number: 1843-3704


Your deposit balances at each Program Bank are eligible for insurance by the FDIC within applicable limits. The deposit balances are not insured by SIPC. Please refer to the
Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program Disclosure Statement and the Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program for Retirement Accounts Disclosure Statement which are available at
www.stifel.com/disclosures/account-agreement or from your Financial Advisor.
Stifel Smart Rate Program balances are bank deposits, which are eligible for insurance by the FDIC within applicable limits. Deposits in the Stifel Smart Rate Program with
Stifel Bank, member FDIC, Stifel Bank & Trust, member FDIC, Stifel Trust Company, N.A., member FDIC, or Stifel Trust Company Delaware, N.A., member FDIC are
reflected here for your convenience and are not cash held in your securities account(s). Stifel Smart Rate Program deposits are not insured by SIPC. For additional information
and terms and conditions concerning these deposits, see the Stifel Smart Rate Program Disclosure which is available at www.stifel.com/disclosures or from your Financial Advisor.  


* The interest accrual period for the Stifel Smart Rate Program is measured from the 26th of the previous month through the 25th of the current month.  The accrued interest
amount is based on this accrual period, not a calendar month.


** The closing balance reflects deposits and withdrawals before the applicable cutoff time on the last business day of the month, regardless of when the transaction settles.
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Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program


Amount(s) listed below include accrued interest in the amount of $0.04. The rate at month-end was 0.15%.
Description Location Previous Month Value Current Month Value
Stifel Bank and Trust St. Louis, MO $454.97 $455.01
Closing Balance - Stifel Insured Bank Deposit Program $455.01


Stifel Smart Rate Program


Amount(s) listed below include accrued interest in the amount of $99.78.* The rate at month-end for the Stifel Smart Rate Program was 5.00%. 
Description Location Previous Month Value Current Month Value
Stifel Bank Clayton, MO $24,831.85 $24,931.63
Closing Balance - Stifel Smart Rate Program $24,931.63**



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney
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SF1562 - 6/23


Account DisclosuresErrors and Inquiries – You should review this statement carefully and notify the Manager of the Office servicing youraccount of anything you believe to be incorrect. Any verbal communications should be re-confirmed in writing toprotect your rights, including rights under SIPA. All statements furnished to you shall be considered accurate,complete, and acknowledged by you unless you report any inaccuracies to the Manager. Instructions and inquiriesshould be directed to your Financial Advisor. When making inquiries, please mention your account number. Pleasenotify us promptly of any change of address.Investment Objective – All clients are requested to promptly notify us of any material change in their investmentobjective or financial situation in order to assist us in maintaining current background and financial information.Pricing and Rating of Securities–  The pricing of securities displayed on your statement is derived from varioussources and, in some cases, may be higher or lower than the price you would actually receive in the market. If wecannot obtain a price, “N/A” appears. For securities listed on an exchange or trading continually in an activemarketplace, the prices reflect market quotations at the close of your statement period. For securities trading lessfrequently, we rely on third-party pricing services or a computerized pricing model, which may not always reflectactual market values. Similarly, some insurance product values provided by outside carriers may be valued as of adate other than the statement date. Bond ratings of securities were obtained from various rating services. There is noguarantee with respect to their accuracy. For current price quotes, please contact your Financial Advisor.Cost Basis Information –  All information provided with respect to cost basis is derived from transactions in theaccount or information supplied by other sources. There is no guarantee as to the accuracy of cost basis informationor the profit and loss information provided for tax lots designated as noncovered. Stifel uses the first-in, first-outmethod when calculating the realized gain or loss on sale transactions unless a specific identification is made priorto settlement date. The gain or loss provided on your statement is informational only and should not be used for taxreporting. A 1099 including the cost basis for sale proceeds from covered tax lots will be provided after year-end fortax reporting. Please inform your Financial Advisor if a cost basis is not accurate.Transaction Dates –  All securities transactions are reflected on a trade date basis. Settlement of trades willnormally occur in three business days unless stated differently on your trade confirmation. Title to securities sold toyou where Stifel has acted as principal shall remain with Stifel until the entire purchase price is received or until thesettlement date, whichever is later.Custody of Securities –  Securities held by Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated for you, but which are notregistered in your name, may be commingled with identical securities being held for other clients by ourCorrespondent, the Depository Trust Company, or in similar systems.


Assets Held Away –  You may purchase certain assets through Stifel, which will be held at a custodial institutionother than Stifel. Where available, we include information about these assets on your statement. The custodialinstitution is responsible, however, for providing year-end tax reporting information (Form 1099) and separateperiodic statements, which may vary from the information included on your Stifel statement because of differentreporting periods. Your Stifel statements may also reflect other assets “not held” at Stifel, in addition to those heldby a custodial institution. The value and nature of these investments is generally provided by you. Stifel does notguarantee the accuracy of the information with respect to the value of these investments as reflected on yourstatement. Assets held away are not covered by Stifel SIPC.Estimated Annual Income and Yields –  Estimated annual income and yields are calculated by annualizing themost recent distribution and do not reflect historical experience or project future results. The yield information for themoney market funds is based on historical performance; future yields will fluctuate. These figures have beenobtained from sources believed to be reliable, but no assurance can be made as to accuracy. Before investing in anyof these funds, carefully read the prospectus, which is available through your Financial Advisor.Order Routing and Payment for Order Flow –  In order to access a wide variety of execution venues, the firm doesparticipate in the maker/taker model. Certain exchanges and other trading centers to which the firm routes equitiesand options orders have implemented fee structures under which broker-dealer participants may receive rebates oncertain orders. Under these fee structures, participants are charged a fee for orders that take liquidity from the venue,and provided a rebate for orders that add liquidity to the venue. Rebates received by the firm from a venue duringany time period may or may not exceed the fees paid by the firm to the venue during that time period. Fees and/orrebates from all venues are subject to change. Stifel will provide customers additional information regarding averagenet fees/rebates paid/received upon written request. For venues from which Stifel receives a rebate, Stifel isconsidered to be receiving payment for order flow.Additional information will be provided upon written request, and certain order routing information is availableonline at www.stifel.com/disclosures/best-execution. On request of a customer and at no fee, Stifel will disclose tosuch customer the identity of the venue to which such customer’s orders were routed for execution in the six monthsprior to the request, whether the orders were directed orders or non-directed orders, and the time of thetransactions, if any, that resulted from such orders. Orders may be routed and executed internally through Stifel’strading desk. In such instances, Stifel stands to share in 100% of remuneration received (in the case of ordersexecuted as agent) or profits or losses generated (in the case of orders executed as principal) as a result ofinternalizing such orders. Customers may mail their inquiries to: Stifel – Attn: Equity Trading Compliance,One South Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202.Tax Information –  Although your statement may describe certain items as Federally tax-exempt, this is forinformation purposes only. When reporting your taxes, please rely exclusively on the substitute Form 1099 you willreceive from us after year-end for your taxable accounts. (For Retirement Accounts, Form 1099R will reportdistributions from the account rather than income and dividends or proceeds from sales.)SIPC Protection –  Stifel is a member of the Securities Investor Protection Corporation (SIPC). SIPC coverage protectssecurities customers of its members up to $500,000 (including $250,000 for claims for cash). An explanatorybrochure is available upon request or at www.sipc.org, or investors may contact SIPC at (202) 371-8300.Stifel has purchased additional securities coverage of $149,500,000 and cash coverage of $900,000 for a total of$150,000,000 of securities coverage and $1,150,000 of cash coverage, subject to the terms and conditions of thepolicy, with an aggregate limit of $300,000,000. (For more information, visit:www.stifel.com/disclosures/asset-protection.) This coverage does not protect against market losses and does notcover securities not held by Stifel.LIBOR Transition –  Stifel is preparing for the discontinuation of LIBOR (the London Interbank Offered Rate), a keybenchmark rate, to new alternative rates. Regulators have called for a market-wide transition away from LIBOR.Certain investments you hold might use LIBOR as a benchmark. You should prepare for LIBOR to be discontinued andunderstand how this change may impact your investments. We have established a webpage as a resource for clientscontaining important information, including risks and disclosures regarding the LIBOR transition atwww.stifel.com/disclosures/LIBOR-21.Margin Accounts – If you have a margin account, this is a combined statement of your margin account and specialmemorandum account (“SMA”) maintained for you under Section 220.5 of Regulation T issued by the Board ofGovernors of the Federal Reserve System. The permanent record of the (“SMA”) as required by Regulation T isavailable for your inspection upon request. If you have applied for margin privileges and have been approved, youmay borrow money from Stifel in exchange for pledging assets in your account as collateral for any outstandingmargin loan. The amount you may borrow is based on Regulation T, Stifel’s internal policies, and the value ofsecurities in your margin account. Securities held in a margin account are identified by the word “margin” on yourstatement. Stifel reserves the right to limit margin purchases and short sales and to alter its margin requirements anddue dates for house or other margin calls in accordance with the Firm’s guidelines, market conditions, and regulatorymargin requirements.


Certain Definitions“Stifel” means Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated, Member SIPC and NYSE.“Stifel Banks” means affiliated banks of Stifel, which may include Stifel Bank & Trust, Member Federal DepositInsurance Corporation (“FDIC”); Stifel Bank, Member FDIC; Stifel Trust Company, National Association, Member FDIC;and Stifel Trust Company Delaware, National Association, Member FDIC.  Unless otherwise specified, productspurchased from or held by Stifel in a securities account are not insured by the FDIC, are not deposits or otherobligations of the Stifel Banks, are not guaranteed by the Stifel Banks, and are subject to investment risk,including possible loss of the principal.“Stifel Smart Rate Program” refers to a money market deposit account at Stifel Bank & Trust, Stifel Bank, StifelTrust Company, N.A., or Stifel Trust Company Delaware, N.A., each an affiliate of Stifel, which is made available toeligible clients of Stifel. The deposits are insured by the FDIC, within applicable limits, and are not cash held in yoursecurities account. For additional information and terms and conditions concerning these deposits, see the StifelSmart Rate Program Disclosure, which is available at www.stifel.com/disclosures or from your Financial Advisor.
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Stifel
Account Disclosures ContinuedMargin Account Interest Charges –  The margin interest period includes the second to last day of the priorstatement period through the third day prior to the last day of the current statement period. The margin interestcharge is computed by multiplying the rate of interest by the average net daily settled debit balance and a fraction,the numerator of which is the number of days the debit balance existed, and the denominator of which is threehundred sixty (360). The rate of interest is determined by the cost of borrowing money and is subject to changewithout notice. The average net daily settled debit balance includes any settled credit and settled debit balances inyour cash and margin accounts during the period. Please review the “Statement of Credit Terms” you have alreadyreceived for further information.Fully Paid Lending Participants – Without waiving any rights given to you, it is understood and agreed that theprovisions of the Securities Investor Protection Act of 1970 may not protect the lender with respect to loanedsecurities hereunder and that, therefore, the collateral held for you may constitute the only source of satisfaction ofStifel’s obligations in the event Stifel fails to return the loaned securities.Late Charges – If transactions in your account result in a debit balance in your cash account and you do not makepayment by the settlement date, you may be subject to interest charges.Free Credit Balances –  Customer Free Credit Balances may be used in this Firm’s business subject to the limitationsof 17CFR Section 240, 15c3-3 under The Securities Exchange Act of 1934. You have the right to receive from us inthe course of normal business operations, upon demand, the delivery of: a) any Free Credit Balances to which youare entitled, b) any Fully-Paid Securities to which you are entitled, c) any Securities purchased on margin upon fullpayment of any indebtedness to us. If you participate in Cash Management Accounts, the payment to you of a FreeCredit Balance may be subject to the cancellation of any commitment made in respect to your account for thepayment of checks, automated clearing house (ACH) payments, ATM Card or Point of Sale transaction charges, orother debit card transactions.Option Accounts –  1) Commissions and other charges related to the execution of option transactions have beenincluded on confirmations for such transactions, which have already been sent to you, and copies of confirmationsare available upon request; 2) should you have any changes in your investment objective or current financialsituation, you should advise your investment professional immediately; and 3) assignment notices for optioncontracts are allocated among client short positions pursuant to an automated procedure that randomly selects fromall client short option positions those contracts that are subject to assignment, which includes positions establishedon the day of assignment. Additional information pertaining to the procedures used for random selection is availableupon request.Complaints –  Complaints relating to your account(s) may be directed to Stifel, Legal Department, 501 NorthBroadway, St. Louis, Missouri 63102 or by phoning (800) 488-0970 or (314) 342-2000.Lost Certificates – In the event your statement indicates that securities were delivered out of your account incertificate form and you have not received them, it is understood that you will notify Stifel immediately in writing. Ifwritten notification is received within 120 calendar days after the delivery date, as reflected on your statement, thecertificate will be replaced free of charge. Thereafter, a fee for replacement may apply.Dividend Reinvestment – (Optional) The dollar amount of Mutual Fund distributions, Money Market Fund income,or dividends on other securities shown on your statement may have been reinvested into additional shares. You willnot receive confirmations for these reinvestment transactions. However, information pertaining to these transactionswhich would otherwise appear on confirmations will be furnished to you upon written request. In dividendreinvestment transactions, Stifel may act as your agent and receive payment for order flow. The source and nature ofsuch payment will be furnished to you upon written request to Stifel or your introducing firm. If Stifel is currently amarket maker in the eligible security, Stifel will purchase, as principal for you, additional shares at the openingmarket price.Stifel Information –  A Statement of Financial Condition of Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated is available foryour inspection at any of our offices, or a copy will be mailed to you upon request.


Investor Education and Protection –  Under the Public Disclosure Program, the Financial Industry RegulatoryAuthority (“FINRA”) provides certain information regarding the disciplinary history of FINRA members and theirassociated persons via FINRA's BrokerCheck Hotline (toll-free (800) 289-9999) or on the FINRA website atwww.finra.org, including an investor brochure that includes information describing FINRA BrokerCheck.Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated is registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission and theMunicipal Securities Rulemaking Board (“MSRB”). Additional information may be obtained from the MSRB website atwww.msrb.org, including an investor brochure that is posted on the website describing the protections that may beprovided by the MSRB rules and how to file a complaint with an appropriate regulatory authority.ERISA Section 408(b)(2) Notice –  For Service Provider Fee Disclosures under ERISA 408(b)(2), please seewww.stifel.com/disclosures/ERISA. Please direct any questions you may have to your Financial Advisor.Notification of Change in Circumstances and Availability of Investment Advisory Disclosure Brochures –In the event that there are any material changes in your financial situation, investment objective(s), risk tolerance, orinstructions regarding your account(s), please promptly report such changes to your Financial Advisor to ensure thatyour investment advisory accounts are being managed based on the most current information. You should reviewStifel’s Form ADV Part 2A (Disclosure Brochure) for information and disclosures relating to Stifel’s investmentadvisory services (available at: www.stifel.com/disclosures/investment-advisory-services/program-disclosures),including (but not limited to) a discussion of the various conflicts of interest to which our firm may be subject in theprovision of investment advisory services to you.
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Page Account #
Beginning


Period Value
Net Deposits


& Withdrawals
Portfolio


Gains/Loss
Ending


Period Value


 TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
    PARAMETRIC CUSTOM U.S. CORPORATE LADDER


2 13440825 $1,588,740.10 $0.00 $34,074.96 $1,622,815.06


 TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
    PARAMETRIC TABS CUSTOM MUNICIPAL LADDER


9 13440826 $1,516,132.90 $0.00 $31,259.20 $1,547,392.10


TOTAL $3,104,873.00 $0.00 $65,334.16 $3,170,207.16


AssetMark Trust Company
P.O. Box 40018
Lynchburg, VA 24506-4018


 FROM ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY


Important Updates


AssetMark is embracing electronic delivery (eDelivery) of account
documents more than ever before. It’s an important part of our
service offering that’s faster, more secure, more convenient, and
better for the environment than mailed paper documents. If you are
not already registered for an online eWealthManager® account,
please contact your Financial Advisor.


You can also find more information about how to go paperless at
https://wealth.assetmark.com/paperless.


Your Portfolio Value
as of 11/30


$3,170,207.16


ACCOUNT STATEMENT
November 1 - November 30, 2023


Your Financial Advisor
KENNETH C. KRICHBAUM
SECURITIES AMERICA ADVISORS,
INC.
190 W HUFFAKER LN / STE 403
RENO, NV 89505
(775) 674-6000


Portfolio Change Since
Last Period: $65,334.16


This Period


*  Portfolio Gain/Loss includes change in market
value of investments, dividends and interest,
less fees.


Ending Portfolio Value $3,170,207.16


Net Deposits & Withdrawals $0.00


Portfolio Gain/Loss* $65,334.16


Beginning Portfolio Value $3,104,873.00


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Portfolio Summary (Accounts Included in This Statement)


51.19%


48.81%


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA  96161-6000
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November 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Your Account Information


For Account #: 13440825


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION


Account Value:


$1,622,815.06


Investment Strategy:
PARAMETRIC CUSTOM U.S. CORPORATE LADDER


Your Financial Advisor:


KENNETH C. KRICHBAUM


Income Summary
This Period Year-To-Date


Interest/Dividends $8,572.42 $45,820.12


Short-term Capital Gains Distributions $0.00 $0.00


Long-term Capital Gains Distributions $0.00 $0.00


TOTAL INCOME $8,572.42 $45,820.12


This summary reflects dividends, interest and other income credited to your Account during this statement period. Dividends posted to your Account after the statement
date will be reflected in your next Account statement. This summary does not include accrued interest on any fixed income security purchased or sold, foreign tax paid, or
capital gains and losses realized as the result of the sale of securities. That information is provided separately as part of your AssetMark Trust Company year-end tax package
(for taxable accounts only).


Account Holdings and Valuations


Security Name Symbol Quantity Price Market Value Cost Basis*
Unrealized
Gain/Loss


CASH AND CASH ALTERNATIVE


CASH PENDING SETTLEMENT 609.970 $1.00 $609.97                 -                 -


FDIC INSURED CASH 21,424.770 $1.00 $21,424.77                 -                 -


FIXED INCOME SECURITIES


ABBOTT LABS NOTE CPN
3.750% DUE 11/30/26 DTD
11/22/16 FC 05/30/17 CALL
08/30/26 @ 100.000


32,000.000 $97.42 $31,174.33 $34,145.30 -$2,970.97


AIR PRODS & CHEMS INC NOTE
CPN  1.500% DUE 10/15/25 DTD
04/30/20 FC 10/15/20 CALL
09/15/25 @ 100.000


25,000.000 $93.55 $23,387.72 $25,336.65 -$1,948.93


ALABAMA PWR CO SR NOTE
CPN  3.750% DUE 09/01/27 DTD
08/12/22 FC 03/01/23 CALL
08/01/27 @ 100.000


32,000.000 $95.79 $30,652.09 $31,414.56 -$762.47


ALPHABET INC UNSECD NOTE
CPN  0.450% DUE 08/15/25 DTD
08/05/20 FC 02/15/21 CALL
07/15/25 @ 100.000


33,000.000 $92.93 $30,668.31 $32,860.08 -$2,191.77
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For Account #: 13440825


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONNovember 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Account Holdings and Valuations (Continued)


Security Name Symbol Quantity Price Market Value Cost Basis*
Unrealized
Gain/Loss


AMAZON.COM INC UNSECD
NOTE CPN  2.800% DUE
08/22/24 DTD 02/22/18 FC
08/22/18 CALL 06/22/24 @
100.000


34,000.000 $98.30 $33,422.44 $33,781.04 -$358.60


AMERICAN EXPR CO UNSEC
NOTE CPN  4.200% DUE
11/06/25 DTD 11/06/18 FC
05/06/19 CALL 10/06/25 @
100.000


40,000.000 $97.91 $39,164.24 $41,764.92 -$2,600.68


AMERICAN HONDA FIN CORP
UNSECD MEDIUM TERM NOTE
CPN  5.125% DUE 07/07/28 DTD
07/07/23 FC 01/07/24


44,000.000 $100.17 $44,073.43 $43,792.52 $280.91


APPLE INC NOTE CPN  2.850%
DUE 05/11/24 DTD 05/11/17 FC
11/11/17 CALL 03/11/24 @
100.000


34,000.000 $98.91 $33,629.63 $33,808.92 -$179.29


BANK AMERICA CORP
SUBORDINATED NOTE CPN
3.950% DUE 04/21/25 DTD
04/21/15 FC 10/21/15


33,000.000 $97.51 $32,176.71 $34,174.55 -$1,997.84


BANK NY MELLON CORP
MEDIUM TERM SR NOTE CPN
3.250% DUE 05/16/27 DTD
05/16/17 FC 11/16/17 CALL
02/16/27 @ 100.000


45,000.000 $93.59 $42,114.78 $44,094.60 -$1,979.82


BHP BILLITON FIN USA LTD SR
NOTE CPN  4.750% DUE
02/28/28 DTD 02/28/23 FC
08/28/23 CALL 01/28/28 @
100.000


45,000.000 $99.00 $44,549.01 $45,667.42 -$1,118.41


CATERPILLAR FINL SVCS CORP
UNSECD MEDIUM TERM NOTE
CPN  2.150% DUE 11/08/24 DTD
11/08/19 FC 05/08/20


44,000.000 $97.03 $42,695.22 $44,563.69 -$1,868.47


CHEVRON CORP NOTE CPN
2.895% DUE 03/03/24 DTD
03/03/17 FC 09/03/17 CALL
01/03/24 @ 100.000


34,000.000 $99.27 $33,753.29 $33,880.66 -$127.37


COCA COLA CO SR NOTE CPN
1.000% DUE 03/15/28 DTD
09/18/20 FC 03/15/21 CALL
01/15/28 @ 100.000


55,000.000 $86.44 $47,541.28 $47,428.34 $112.94
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For Account #: 13440825


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONNovember 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Account Holdings and Valuations (Continued)


Security Name Symbol Quantity Price Market Value Cost Basis*
Unrealized
Gain/Loss


CONSUMERS ENERGY CO 1ST
MTG BOND CPN  4.650% DUE
03/01/28 DTD 01/10/23 FC
09/01/23 CALL 01/01/28 @
100.000


45,000.000 $98.47 $44,312.04 $45,172.08 -$860.04


DEERE JOHN CAP CORP
MEDIUM TERM NOTE CPN
1.750% DUE 03/09/27 DTD
03/09/20 FC 09/09/20


45,000.000 $90.27 $40,621.59 $44,891.55 -$4,269.96


EMERSON ELEC CO SR NOTE
CPN  0.875% DUE 10/15/26 DTD
09/22/20 FC 04/15/21 CALL
09/15/26 @ 100.000


37,000.000 $89.39 $33,075.96 $36,375.07 -$3,299.11


EQUINOR ASA GTD NOTE CPN
2.875% DUE 04/06/25 DTD
04/06/20 FC 10/06/20 CALL
03/06/25 @ 100.000


31,000.000 $96.96 $30,057.84 $31,436.01 -$1,378.17


EXXON MOBILE CORP NOTE
CPN  3.176% DUE 03/15/24 DTD
03/20/14 FC 09/15/14 CALL
12/15/23 @ 100.000


34,000.000 $99.25 $33,745.37 $34,025.91 -$280.54


FLORIDA PWR & LIGHT CO 1ST
MTG BOND CPN  2.850% DUE
04/01/25 DTD 03/27/20 FC
10/01/20 CALL 03/01/25 @
100.000


30,000.000 $96.83 $29,047.50 $30,710.74 -$1,663.24


GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC
MEDIUM TERM NOTE CPN
3.850% DUE 07/08/24 DTD
07/08/14 FC 01/08/15 CALL
04/08/24 @ 100.000


34,000.000 $98.88 $33,618.04 $34,037.05 -$419.01


HOME DEPOT INC SR NOTE
CPN  3.000% DUE 04/01/26 DTD
02/12/16 FC 10/01/16 CALL
11/12/25 @ 100.000


34,000.000 $95.93 $32,616.23 $35,347.14 -$2,730.91


HONEYWELL INTL INC SR NOTE
CPN  2.500% DUE 11/01/26 DTD
10/31/16 FC 05/01/17 CALL
08/01/26 @ 100.000


43,000.000 $94.25 $40,526.33 $44,599.03 -$4,072.70


INTEL CORP SR NOTE CPN
2.875% DUE 05/11/24 DTD
05/11/17 FC 11/11/17 CALL
03/11/24 @ 100.000


35,000.000 $98.75 $34,563.16 $34,725.95 -$162.79


JPMORGAN CHASE & CO SUB
NOTE CPN  4.125% DUE
12/15/26 DTD 12/09/14 FC
06/15/15


32,000.000 $96.75 $30,960.86 $34,798.32 -$3,837.46
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For Account #: 13440825


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONNovember 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Account Holdings and Valuations (Continued)


Security Name Symbol Quantity Price Market Value Cost Basis*
Unrealized
Gain/Loss


KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
UNSECD NOTE CPN  1.050%
DUE 09/15/27 DTD 09/11/20 FC
03/15/21 CALL 07/15/27 @
100.000


36,000.000 $87.10 $31,356.00 $31,899.08 -$543.08


MASTERCARD INC SR NOTE
CPN  2.000% DUE 03/03/25 DTD
12/03/19 FC 03/03/20 CALL
02/03/25 @ 100.000


43,000.000 $96.23 $41,380.31 $43,795.33 -$2,415.02


MEDTRONIC GLBL HLDGS SCA
UNSECD SR NOTE CPN  4.250%
DUE 03/30/28 DTD 03/30/23 FC
09/30/23 CALL 02/29/28 @
100.000


44,000.000 $97.58 $42,935.55 $43,195.88 -$260.33


MERCK & CO INC NEW
UNSECD NOTE CPN  0.750%
DUE 02/24/26 DTD 06/24/20 FC
02/24/21 CALL 01/24/26 @
100.000


37,000.000 $91.41 $33,820.88 $36,750.25 -$2,929.37


META PLATFORMS INC SR
NOTE CPN  4.600% DUE
05/15/28 DTD 05/03/23 FC
11/15/23 CALL 04/15/28 @
100.000


32,000.000 $99.32 $31,783.29 $31,071.52 $711.77


MICROSOFT CORP NOTE CPN
2.400% DUE 08/08/26 DTD
08/08/16 FC 02/08/17 CALL
05/08/26 @ 100.000


43,000.000 $94.54 $40,650.52 $44,513.44 -$3,862.92


NOVARTIS CAP CORP GTD
NOTE CPN  3.400% DUE
05/06/24 DTD 02/21/14 FC
05/06/14


33,000.000 $99.11 $32,707.05 $33,071.24 -$364.19


PACCAR FINL CORP MEDIUM
TERM SR NOTE CPN  4.950%
DUE 08/10/28 DTD 08/10/23 FC
02/10/24


45,000.000 $100.43 $45,193.50 $44,643.80 $549.70


PROLOGIS LP SR NOTE CPN
3.375% DUE 12/15/27 DTD
06/15/22 FC 12/15/22 CALL
09/15/27 @ 100.000


50,000.000 $93.54 $46,768.95 $45,763.20 $1,005.75


QUALCOMM INC SR NOTE CPN
1.300% DUE 05/20/28 DTD
11/20/20 FC 05/20/21 CALL
02/20/28 @ 100.000


38,000.000 $86.45 $32,849.51 $32,066.92 $782.59


SHELL INTL FIN BV GTD NOTE
CPN  2.875% DUE 05/10/26 DTD
05/10/16 FC 11/10/16


34,000.000 $95.46 $32,457.86 $35,342.72 -$2,884.86
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For Account #: 13440825


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONNovember 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Account Holdings and Valuations (Continued)


Security Name Symbol Quantity Price Market Value Cost Basis*
Unrealized
Gain/Loss


SUNTRUST BANKS INC SR
NOTE CPN  4.000% DUE
05/01/25 DTD 04/26/18 FC
11/01/18 CALL 03/01/25 @
100.000


40,000.000 $97.36 $38,942.08 $41,744.06 -$2,801.98


TARGET CORP NOTE CPN
3.500% DUE 07/01/24 DTD
06/26/14 FC 01/01/15


33,000.000 $98.90 $32,635.44 $33,107.73 -$472.29


TJX COS INC NOTE CPN
2.250% DUE 09/15/26 DTD
09/12/16 FC 03/15/17 CALL
06/15/26 @ 100.000


35,000.000 $93.35 $32,671.48 $35,951.50 -$3,280.02


TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP
UNSECD MEDIUM TERM NOTE
CPN  1.150% DUE 08/13/27 DTD
08/14/20 FC 02/13/21


28,000.000 $87.41 $24,475.50 $26,675.60 -$2,200.10


UNITED PARCEL SVC INC SR
NOTE CPN  3.050% DUE
11/15/27 DTD 11/14/17 FC
05/15/18 CALL 08/15/27 @
100.000


45,000.000 $93.96 $42,283.39 $42,040.55 $242.84


VIRGINIA ELEC & PWR CO
UNSECD SR NOTE SER B CPN
3.750% DUE 05/15/27 DTD
05/31/22 FC 11/15/22 CALL
04/15/27 @ 100.000


44,000.000 $95.77 $42,137.92 $43,656.36 -$1,518.44


WALT DISNEY CO NEW
MEDIUM TERM NOTE CPN
3.000% DUE 02/13/26 DTD
01/08/16 FC 08/13/16


46,000.000 $95.75 $44,043.66 $44,034.18 $9.48


WELLS FARGO & CO MEDIUM
TERM NOTE CPN  3.550% DUE
09/29/25 DTD 09/28/15 FC
03/29/16


41,000.000 $96.44 $39,540.03 $42,838.07 -$3,298.04


TOTAL ACCOUNT HOLDINGS AND VALUATIONS $1,622,815.06 $1,664,993.53 -$64,213.21


*First-In-First-Out (FIFO) is the default method used to calculate cost basis on all securities.


Transaction Listing


Date Transaction Type Description Quantity Price Amount


11/01/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$7.49
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For Account #: 13440825


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONNovember 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Transaction Listing (Continued)


Date Transaction Type Description Quantity Price Amount


11/01/23 INTEREST HONEYWELL INTL INC SR NOTE
110123      43,000 DTD 10/31/16
FC 05/01/17 CALL 08/01/26 @
100.000


$537.50


11/01/23 INTEREST SUNTRUST BANKS INC SR NOTE
110123      40,000 DTD 04/26/18
FC 11/01/18 CALL 03/01/25 @
100.000


$800.00


11/02/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$1,337.50


11/06/23 INTEREST AMERICAN EXPR CO UNSEC
NOTE 110623      40,000 DTD
11/06/18 FC 05/06/19 CALL
10/06/25 @ 100.000


$840.00


11/06/23 INTEREST NOVARTIS CAP CORP GTD
NOTE CPN  3.400% DUE
05/06/24 DTD 02/21/14 FC
05/06/14 110623


$561.00


11/07/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$1,401.00


11/08/23 INTEREST CATERPILLAR FINL SVCS CORP
UNSECD MEDIUM TERM NOTE
CPN  2.150% DUE 11/08/24 DTD
11/08/19 FC 05/08/20 110823


$473.00


11/09/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$473.00


11/10/23 INTEREST SHELL INTL FIN BV GTD NOTE
111023      34,000 DTD 05/10/16
FC 11/10/16


$488.75


11/11/23 INTEREST APPLE INC NOTE 111123
34,000 DTD 05/11/17 FC 11/11/17
CALL 03/11/24 @ 100.000


$484.50


11/11/23 INTEREST INTEL CORP SR NOTE 111123
35,000 DTD 05/11/17 FC 11/11/17
CALL 03/11/24 @ 100.000


$503.13


11/13/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$488.75


11/14/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$987.63


11/15/23 INTEREST META PLATFORMS INC SR
NOTE CPN  4.600% DUE
05/15/28 DTD 05/03/23 FC
11/15/23 CALL 04/15/28 @
100.000 111523


$785.07
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For Account #: 13440825


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONNovember 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Transaction Listing (Continued)


Date Transaction Type Description Quantity Price Amount


11/15/23 INTEREST UNITED PARCEL SVC INC SR
NOTE 111523      45,000 DTD
11/14/17 FC 05/15/18 CALL
08/15/27 @ 100.000


$686.25


11/15/23 INTEREST VIRGINIA ELEC & PWR CO
UNSECD SR NOTE SER B CPN
3.750% DUE 05/15/27 DTD
05/31/22 FC 11/15/22 CALL
04/15/27 @ 100.000 111523


$825.00


11/16/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$2,296.32


11/16/23 INTEREST BANK NY MELLON CORP
MEDIUM TERM SR NOTE
111623      45,000 DTD 05/16/17
FC 11/16/17 CALL 02/16/27 @
100.000


$731.25


11/17/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$731.25


11/20/23 INTEREST QUALCOMM INC SR NOTE CPN
1.300% DUE 05/20/28 DTD
11/20/20 FC 05/20/21 CALL
02/20/28 @ 100.000 112023


$247.00


11/21/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$247.00


11/30/23 INTEREST ABBOTT LABS NOTE CPN
3.750% DUE 11/30/26 DTD
11/22/16 FC 05/30/17 CALL
08/30/26 @ 100.000 113023


$600.00


11/30/23 INTEREST FDIC INSURED CASH 113023 $9.97


The preceding section displays activity that occurred in your Account during this reporting period or activity from previous periods that was posted into your Account during
this reporting period.
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November 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Your Account Information


For Account #: 13440826


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION


Account Value:


$1,547,392.10


Investment Strategy:
PARAMETRIC TABS CUSTOM MUNICIPAL LADDER


Your Financial Advisor:


KENNETH C. KRICHBAUM


Income Summary
This Period Year-To-Date


Interest/Dividends $2,424.70 $65,105.48


Short-term Capital Gains Distributions $0.00 $0.00


Long-term Capital Gains Distributions $0.00 $0.00


TOTAL INCOME $2,424.70 $65,105.48


This summary reflects dividends, interest and other income credited to your Account during this statement period. Dividends posted to your Account after the statement
date will be reflected in your next Account statement. This summary does not include accrued interest on any fixed income security purchased or sold, foreign tax paid, or
capital gains and losses realized as the result of the sale of securities. That information is provided separately as part of your AssetMark Trust Company year-end tax package
(for taxable accounts only).


Account Holdings and Valuations


Security Name Symbol Quantity Price Market Value Cost Basis*
Unrealized
Gain/Loss


CASH AND CASH ALTERNATIVE


CASH PENDING SETTLEMENT 17.060 $1.00 $17.06                 -                 -


FDIC INSURED CASH 32,000.640 $1.00 $32,000.64                 -                 -


FIXED INCOME SECURITIES


ALLEGHENY CNTY PA SAN
AUTH SWR REV SER A B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 06/01/26 DTD
10/01/20 FC 12/01/20


35,000.000 $105.04 $36,762.95 $38,943.42 -$2,180.47


BARBERS HILL TX INDPT SCH
DIST BLDG B/E CPN  5.000%
DUE 02/15/28 DTD 07/01/20 FC
02/15/21


15,000.000 $108.45 $16,267.95 $16,621.36 -$353.41


BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI SCH
DIST BLDG & SITE B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 05/01/27 DTD
05/02/23 FC 11/01/23


15,000.000 $106.88 $16,032.45 $16,310.42 -$277.97


BRUNSWICK CNTY NC
ENTRPRS SYS REV RFDG SER A
B/E CPN  5.000% DUE 04/01/24
DTD 11/07/19 FC 04/01/20


15,000.000 $100.45 $15,067.20 $15,183.07 -$115.87
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For Account #: 13440826


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONNovember 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Account Holdings and Valuations (Continued)


Security Name Symbol Quantity Price Market Value Cost Basis*
Unrealized
Gain/Loss


CARROLLTON TX FMRS BRH
INDPT SCH DIST SCH BLDG B/E
PSF GTD CPN  5.000% DUE
02/15/24 DTD 03/01/19 FC
02/15/20


30,000.000 $100.28 $30,083.70 $30,201.22 -$117.52


COLUMBUS OH VARIOUS PURP
SER A B/E CPN  5.000% DUE
08/15/28 DTD 05/17/23 FC
08/15/23


35,000.000 $110.15 $38,553.55 $38,961.60 -$408.05


DENTON TX INDPT SCH DIST
BLDG PSF GTD B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 08/15/26 DTD
08/15/20 FC 02/15/21


55,000.000 $105.48 $58,016.20 $61,168.62 -$3,152.42


FRANKLIN TWP IN MLTI SCH
BLDG AD VALOREM PPTY TAX
1ST MTG REV SER B B/E CPN
4.000% DUE 01/15/26 DTD
10/27/21 FC 07/15/22


90,000.000 $101.81 $91,629.90 $96,272.96 -$4,643.06


GALENA PK TX INDPT SCH DIST
ULTD TAX RFDG BDS 2017 B/E
CPN  5.000% DUE 08/15/26 DTD
04/15/17 FC 08/15/17


20,000.000 $105.53 $21,106.40 $22,236.88 -$1,130.48


GARLAND TX RFDG B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 02/15/26 DTD
05/01/22 FC 02/15/23


45,000.000 $104.18 $46,879.65 $47,182.27 -$302.62


GREEN BAY WI CORP PURP
SER B B/E CPN  3.000% DUE
04/01/25 DTD 08/26/21 FC
04/01/22


15,000.000 $99.64 $14,946.00 $15,537.55 -$591.55


HARRIS CNTY TX PERM IMPT
RFDG SER A B/E CPN  5.000%
DUE 10/01/25 DTD 10/13/20 FC
04/01/21


15,000.000 $103.60 $15,539.40 $15,817.76 -$278.36


HARRIS CNTY TX RFDG SUB
LIEN TOLL RD SER C DB B/E
CPN  5.250% DUE 08/15/24 DTD
06/01/07 FC 02/15/08


15,000.000 $101.13 $15,170.10 $15,328.17 -$158.07


HOUSTON TX INDPT SCH DIST
MAINT TAX NT B/E CPN  5.000%
DUE 07/15/24 DTD 06/27/18 FC
01/15/19


15,000.000 $100.74 $15,110.70 $15,416.81 -$306.11


HURON VLY MI SCH DIST BLDG
SITE II B/E QSBLF CPN  5.000%
DUE 05/01/28 DTD 05/11/23 FC
11/01/23


65,000.000 $109.01 $70,853.25 $72,351.07 -$1,497.82
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For Account #: 13440826


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONNovember 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Account Holdings and Valuations (Continued)


Security Name Symbol Quantity Price Market Value Cost Basis*
Unrealized
Gain/Loss


INDIANA ST FIN AUTH REV
RFDG ST REVLVG PG SER C
GREEN BDS B/E CPN  5.000%
DUE 02/01/25 DTD 11/01/17 FC
02/01/18


25,000.000 $102.22 $25,556.00 $26,373.75 -$817.75


KANSAS CITY MO SPL OBLIG
RFDG & IMPT MAIN STR
EXTENSION SER C REV B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 09/01/27 DTD
04/27/22 FC 09/01/22


15,000.000 $107.69 $16,152.90 $16,200.37 -$47.47


MARICOPA CNTY AZ SCH DIST
006 WASHINGTON ELEM SCH
IMPT SER E B/E CPN  3.000%
DUE 07/01/24 DTD 05/19/16 FC
01/01/17


15,000.000 $99.57 $14,935.95 $15,213.80 -$277.85


MARYLAND ST LOCAL FACS LN
RFDG 2ND SER B B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 08/01/27 DTD
08/05/20 FC 02/01/21


15,000.000 $108.21 $16,231.20 $16,333.78 -$102.58


NEW BRAUNFELS TX RFDG B/E
CPN  5.000% DUE 02/01/25 DTD
06/01/16 FC 08/01/16


20,000.000 $102.07 $20,413.40 $21,070.78 -$657.38


NEW MEXICO ST SEVERANCE
TAX SER A REV B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 07/01/24 DTD
08/12/15 FC 01/01/16


15,000.000 $100.77 $15,115.35 $15,239.73 -$124.38


NEW YORK NY CITY TRANSL
FIN AUTH REV FUTURE TAX
SECD SER C SUB C1 B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 11/01/27 DTD
09/07/22 FC 11/01/22


20,000.000 $108.42 $21,683.20 $21,823.11 -$139.91


NEW YORK ST URBAN DEV
CORP REV PERS INCM TAX
GENL PURP SER C B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 03/15/25 DTD
07/23/20 FC 03/15/21


20,000.000 $102.39 $20,477.80 $21,153.60 -$675.80


NORMAN OK B/E CPN  4.000%
DUE 06/01/24 DTD 06/01/15 FC
06/01/16


95,000.000 $100.20 $95,189.05 $96,670.03 -$1,480.98


NORTH WEST HENDRICKS IN
MLTI SCH BLDG CORP REV 1ST
MTG B/E ST INTRCPT CPN
4.000% DUE 07/15/25 DTD
12/16/20 FC 07/15/21


90,000.000 $100.85 $90,762.30 $95,072.68 -$4,310.38


OHIO ST RFDG COM SCHS SER
A B/E CPN  5.000% DUE
09/15/24 DTD 03/15/13 FC
09/15/13


15,000.000 $101.05 $15,156.90 $15,420.99 -$264.09
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For Account #: 13440826


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONNovember 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Account Holdings and Valuations (Continued)


Security Name Symbol Quantity Price Market Value Cost Basis*
Unrealized
Gain/Loss


OMAHA NE PUB FACS CORP
LSE REV POLICE & FIRE PJ SER
D B/E CPN  5.000% DUE
04/15/26 DTD 06/02/16 FC
04/15/17


10,000.000 $105.00 $10,500.40 $10,280.06 $220.34


PORT SEATTLE WA INTER LIEN
RFDG SER A REV B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 08/01/27 DTD
08/11/22 FC 02/01/23


80,000.000 $107.28 $85,820.00 $88,942.96 -$3,122.96


PORTLAND OR CMNTY CLLG
DIST B/E CPN  5.000% DUE
06/15/28 DTD 03/16/23 FC
12/15/23


20,000.000 $109.79 $21,957.20 $21,935.06 $22.14


RENO NV VARIOUS PURP SUB
LIEN DB B/E CPN  5.000% DUE
06/01/27 DTD 07/21/22 FC
12/01/22


35,000.000 $106.73 $37,356.90 $38,186.46 -$829.56


SHELBY CNTY TN IMPT SCH
SER B B/E CPN  5.000% DUE
04/01/27 DTD 10/01/20 FC
04/01/21


10,000.000 $107.20 $10,719.80 $10,464.95 $254.85


SOUTHWEST TX INDPT SCH
DIST RFDG PSF GTD B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 02/01/28 DTD
10/01/21 FC 02/01/22


50,000.000 $108.67 $54,333.00 $54,830.97 -$497.97


SPRINGFIELD MO SPL OBLIG
RFDG REV B/E CPN  4.000%
DUE 04/01/27 DTD 01/20/22 FC
10/01/22


35,000.000 $103.25 $36,138.90 $35,731.57 $407.33


TARRANT CNTY TX CLLG DIST
B/E CPN  5.000% DUE 08/15/27
DTD 07/01/22 FC 02/15/23


50,000.000 $107.75 $53,876.00 $54,585.04 -$709.04


UNITED INDPT SCH DIST TX
MAINT TAX NT B/E CPN  4.000%
DUE 02/15/27 DTD 02/01/22 FC
02/15/23


15,000.000 $103.09 $15,463.65 $15,386.91 $76.74


UNIVERSITY IL UNIV REV AUX
FACS SYS SER A B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 04/01/28 DTD
07/08/21 FC 10/01/21


10,000.000 $108.63 $10,862.70 $10,529.04 $333.66


WASHINGTON MULTNOMAH &
YAMHILL CNTYS OR SCH DIST
1J HILLSBORO B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 06/15/25 DTD
02/19/20 FC 12/15/20


15,000.000 $102.86 $15,428.40 $15,922.24 -$493.84
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For Account #: 13440826


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONNovember 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Account Holdings and Valuations (Continued)


Security Name Symbol Quantity Price Market Value Cost Basis*
Unrealized
Gain/Loss


WASHINGTON ST CTF PARTN
SER B REV B/E CPN  5.000%
DUE 07/01/24 DTD 07/21/20 FC
01/01/21


85,000.000 $100.71 $85,600.95 $87,269.00 -$1,668.05


WASHINGTON ST VARIOUS
PURP SER A B/E CPN  5.000%
DUE 08/01/28 DTD 08/18/21 FC
02/01/22


90,000.000 $109.85 $98,864.10 $98,503.34 $360.76


WAUKESHA WI PROM NT SER
A B/E CPN  5.000% DUE
10/01/25 DTD 05/08/18 FC
10/01/18


85,000.000 $103.65 $88,099.95 $91,935.54 -$3,835.59


WILD ROSE WI SCH DIST RFDG
B/E CPN  5.000% DUE 04/01/26
DTD 07/06/22 FC 04/01/23


35,000.000 $104.74 $36,659.00 $37,194.62 -$535.62


TOTAL ACCOUNT HOLDINGS AND VALUATIONS $1,547,392.10 $1,549,803.56 -$34,429.16


*First-In-First-Out (FIFO) is the default method used to calculate cost basis on all securities.


Transaction Listing


Date Transaction Type Description Quantity Price Amount


11/01/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$18.87


11/01/23 INTEREST BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI SCH
DIST BLDG & SITE B/E CPN
5.000% DUE 05/01/27 DTD
05/02/23 FC 11/01/23 110123


$372.92


11/01/23 INTEREST HURON VLY MI SCH DIST BLDG
SITE II B/E QSBLF CPN  5.000%
DUE 05/01/28 DTD 05/11/23 FC
11/01/23 110123


$1,534.72


11/01/23 INTEREST NEW YORK NY CITY TRANSL FIN
AUTH REV FUTURE TAX SECD
SER C SUB C1 B/E CPN  5.000%
DUE 11/01/27 DTD 09/07/22 FC
11/01/22 110123


$500.00


11/02/23 INSURED CASH DEPOSIT –
TRANSFER IN


FDIC INSURED CASH $1.00 -$2,407.64


11/30/23 INTEREST FDIC INSURED CASH 113023 $17.06
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November 1 - November 30, 2023


ASSETMARK TRUST COMPANY
ACCOUNT STATEMENT


Additional Important Information


AssetMark Trust is an Arizona Trust Company and an affiliate of AssetMark, Inc.,
an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.


Please contact your Financial Advisor to discuss questions about your
investments or changes in your financial situation or investment
objectives or to add/modify account restrictions.


Third Party Standing Letter of Authorization (SLOA) - If you have
provided AssetMark Trust with standing instructions to give your
Financial Advisor the authority to make withdrawals to a third party from
your account, we ask that you review and confirm the information
provided in the Additional Information section on this statement. Please
promptly report any inaccuracy, discrepancy or concern by calling
AssetMark at 800-664-5345.


Customer Service - Please review your account statement promptly and
contact AssetMark immediately to report any inaccuracy, discrepancy, or
concerns by calling AssetMark at 800-664-5345 within ten (10) business
days after delivery or communication of the account statement. You
should reconfirm any oral communications in writing to further protect
your rights. This statement will otherwise be considered conclusive.


Price lnformation/Total Market Value - The Total Market Value
represents prices obtained from various sources, may be impacted by
the frequency with which such prices are reported, and such prices are
not guaranteed. Prices received from pricing vendors are generally based
on current market quotes, but when such quotes are not available,
pricing vendors use a variety of techniques to estimate value. These
estimates, particularly for fixed income securities, may be based on
certain minimum principal amounts (e.g., $1 million) and may not reflect
all factors that affect the value of the security, including liquidity risk. The
prices provided are not firm bids or offers. The Market Value of a
security, including those priced at par value, may differ from its purchase
price and may not closely reflect the value at which the security may be
sold or purchased based on various market factors. The sale or
redemption of any fixed income security prior to maturity may result in a
loss.


Information About Your Option Transactions - Assignments of
options are allocated among customer short positions pursuant to a
random allocation procedure, and a description is available upon request.
Short option positions are liable for assignment any time.


Cost Basis, Gain/Loss, and Holding Period Information - AssetMark
Trust will report certain cost basis and holding period information to you
and to the IRS on Form 1099-B. Cost data and realized gains/losses
information provided in this statement is for informational purposes only.
Your statement may not reflect all adjustments required for tax purposes
and is not an official accounting of gains/ losses. Unless otherwise
specified, AssetMark Trust applies the first-in, first-out (FIFO) method to
determine gain/loss, unless another method was selected at the time of
security disposal for all securities. In connection with each security sold
or disposed information surrounding the disposition method used for the
purposes of calculating gain or loss will be furnished to you upon written
request. Cost basis is adjusted for wash sales on securities with the
same CUSIP held in the same account. Customers should consult their
tax advisors for further information.


Account Protection - AssetMark Trust usually uses Fidelity Brokerage
Services LLC and National Financial Services LLC (together “Fidelity”) as
sub-custodian of securities held in AssetMark Trust accounts. When
Fidelity acts as sub-custodian, securities in AssetMark Trust accounts are
protected by Securities Investor Protection Corporation (SIPC) insurance
up to $500,000 and additional protection of up to $500,000. Neither
coverage protects against a decline in the market value of securities. For
information about which securities are covered by SIPC insurance, call
AssetMark at 800-664-5345. For information about SIPC, including the
SIPC brochure, please see www.sipc.org or call 202-371-8300. Mutual
funds (including money market funds) and/or other securities are not
backed or guaranteed by any bank, nor are they insured by the FDIC and
involve investment risk including possible loss of principal. An investment
in a money market fund is not insured or guaranteed by the FDIC or any
other government agency; it is possible to lose money by investing in a
money market fund. Dividends are declared daily and paid/reinvested
monthly. The prospectus contains this and other important information.


FDIC Insured Cash balances reported in this statement are FDIC-insured
up to $2.5 million per ownership capacity through a network of Program
Banks. Deposits made by you with a Program Bank outside of Asset-
Mark’s ICD Program may count toward the total FDIC limit. To learn
more about FDIC coverage, go to www.fdic.gov. The list of ICD Program
Banks is available at www.assetmark.com/cash. SIPC insurance does not
cover ICD balances.


TRANSACTION EXPENSES


Trade Away Transaction Fee for Individually Managed Accounts - If
a Discretionary Manager of an IMA determines to “step out” or “trade
away” a trade fee of $20.00 may be assessed and will be included in the
“Amount” indicated in the Transaction Listing section on this statement.
Accounts invested in fixed income investments should expect this $20
fee on each transaction.


Foreign Financial Transaction Fee - Purchases of certain securities will
incur a Foreign Financial Transaction Fee that is a financial transaction tax
imposed by the sovereign nation where the security is domiciled. Where
applicable, the Foreign Financial Transaction Fee will be applied to a
specific transaction and will be included in the “Amount” indicated in the
Transaction Listing section on this statement. The following information
will be furnished to you upon written request with respect to any
transaction for which a confirmation was not sent to you: Amount of fees
paid in connection with any transaction; and a copy of the transaction
confirmation.
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Investments, other than Brokered Certificates of Deposits, are not FDIC insured, may lose value, and are not bank guaranteed − see important
disclosures on the reverse of your account summary page.


591D51DD19
79C6ADC3F9
DC A9CA4DC
D539C 369C
539C4D9D19
79C8C3CD69
DC12A 524C
DA2CC41FD9
518C6A51BD
FDCEFDCEED


Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
PO BOX 5120
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57117−5120
1−800−645−3751


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
OPERATING FUND
ATTN: ACCOUNTING
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE, CA 96161


Enclosed is your Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. account statement. If you have elected Wells Fargo Bank,
N.A. (WFB) as the safekeeping agent for your securities, then also enclosed is 1) a separate WFB safekeeping statement
and 2) a page summarizing activity and investments in your WFBNA account and its related WFB account.


If you have multiple WFBNA accounts and have requested «house−holding,¦ we have included the statements that pertain
to those accounts in this single envelope.
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
90 S 7TH ST
FLOOR 05
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402−3903


RAQUEL CARLSON
1−877−433−9964


Combined Summary Statement Period
Brokerage Account and Bank Account 11/01/2023 − 11/30/2023


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION Account Number
OPERATING FUND 1AB68932


Total Account Value Summary − US Dollar (USD) This summary does not reflect the
value of unpriced securities.


Amount Last Amount This Repurchase agreements are reflected%
Statement Period Statement Period Portfolio at par value.


Cash $ 0.00 $ 0.00 0%
Money Market Mutual Funds 4,389.56 4,409.05 100%
Bonds 0.00 0.00 0%
Stocks 0.00 0.00 0%
Total Account Value $$ 4,389.56 $ 4,409.05 100%


Value Change Since Last Statement Period $ 19.49
Percent Increase Since Last Statement Period 0%


Value Last Year−End $ 4,224.69
Percent Increase Since Last Year−End 4%
***Includes amortized Par value of municipal leases and notes.


Total Income Summary USD


This Period Year−To−Date
Interest $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Dividends/Capital Gains 0.00 0.00
Money Market Mutual Funds Dividends 19.49 184.36
Other 0.00 0.00


Income Total 19.49 184.36$ $


Total Interest Charged USD


Description This Period
Debit Interest For November 2023 0.00


Total Interest Charged 0.00$


Total Money Market Mutual Funds Summary USD


Description Amount
Opening Balance $ 4,389.56


Deposits and Other Additions 0.00
Distributions and Other Subtractions 0.00
Dividends Reinvested 19.49
Change in Value 0.00


$ 4,409.05Closing Balance
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Wells Fargo Securities, LLC
90 S 7TH ST
FLOOR 05
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402−3903


RAQUEL CARLSON
1−877−433−9964


Duplicate Copy To:


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
ATTN: STEVE MAHONEY


Brokerage Account Statement Statement Period
Wells Fargo Securities, LLC 11/01/2023 − 11/30/2023


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION Account Number
OPERATING FUND 1AB68932


Account Value Summary USD This summary does not reflect the
value of unpriced securities.


Amount Last Amount This Repurchase agreements are reflected%
Statement Period Statement Period Portfolio at par value.


Cash $ 0.00 $ 0.00 0%
Money Market Mutual Funds 0.00 0.00 0%
Bonds 0.00 0.00 0%
Stocks 0.00 0.00 0%
Total Account Value $$ 0.00 $ 0.00 0%


Value Change Since Last Statement Period $ 0.00
Percent Increase Since Last Statement Period N/A


Value Last Year−End $ 0.00
Percent Increase Since Last Year−End N/A


Income Summary USD


This Period Year−To−Date
Interest $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Dividends/Capital Gains 0.00 0.00
Money Market Mutual Funds Dividends 0.00 0.00
Other 0.00 0.00


Income Total 0.00 0.00$ $


Interest Charged USD


Description This Period
Debit Interest For November 2023 0.00


Total Interest Charged 0.00$


Money Market Mutual Funds Summary USD


Description Amount
Opening Balance $ 0.00


Deposits and Other Additions 0.00
Distributions and Other Subtractions 0.00
Dividends Reinvested 0.00
Change in Value 0.00


$ 0.00Closing Balance
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Important Information
This statement is provided to customers of Wells Fargo Securities,
LLC ("WFS"), or customers of affiliated broker-dealers whose
accounts are introduced to and carried by WFS. Statements are
provided monthly for accounts with transactions and/or security
positions. The account statement contains a list of securities held in
custody by WFS as of the statement date and provides details of
purchase and sale transactions, the receipt and disbursement of
cash and securities, and other activities relating to the account during
the statement period.


For WFS customers who choose to maintain a safekeeping account
at Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. ("Bank"), this statement is accompanied
by a separate Bank safekeeping statement. The Bank safekeeping
statement, if applicable, contains a list of securities held in
safekeeping by the Bank as of the statement date.


Pricing: Security and other asset prices shown on the statement are
obtained from independent vendors or internal pricing models. While
we believe the prices are reliable, we cannot guarantee their
accuracy. The prices indicated herein are as of the stated valuation
date, which may not be the date of this statement, and are subject to
change without notice. For exchange-listed securities, the price
provided is the closing price at month end. For unlisted securities, it
is the "bid" price at month end. The prices of CDs that mature in one
year or less are shown at last price traded. The prices of CDs that
mature in greater than one year and of other instruments that trade
infrequently are estimated using similar securities for which prices
are available. Prices on the statement may not necessarily be
obtained when the asset is sold.


Brokered CD Pricing: Like bonds, brokered CDs are subject to price
fluctuation and the value of a CD, if sold prior to maturity, may be
less than at the time of its purchase. Significant loss of principal
could result. While WFS generally makes a market in CDs it
underwrites, the secondary market for CDs that it does not
underwrite may be very limited. In those cases, WFS will use its best
efforts to help investors find a buyer.


SIPC: WFS is a member of the Securities Investor Protection
Corporation ("SIPC"). In the event of insolvency or liquidation of
WFS, securities held in safekeeping at WFS are covered by SIPC
against the loss, but not investment risk, up to a maximum of
$500,000 per customer, which includes a $250,000 limit on claims for
cash held in the account. SIPC protection does not provide any
protection whatsoever against investment risk, including the loss of
principal on an investment. This coverage does not apply to
securities held in safekeeping by the Bank. Additional information
about SIPC, including a SIPC brochure, may be obtained by visiting
www.sipc.org or by calling SIPC at 1-202-371-8300.


FINRA BrokerCheck Program: WFS is a member of the Financial
Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA). Under its BrokerCheck
program, FINRA provides certain information regarding the
disciplinary history of broker/dealers and their associated persons.
Information can be obtained from the FINRA BrokerCheck program
hotline number (1-800-289-9999) or the FINRA website
(www.finra.org). A brochure describing the FINRA BrokerCheck
program will be furnished upon written request.


Free Credit Balances: Any customer free credit balances may be
used in the business of WFS subject to limitations imposed by Rule
15c3-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. On demand, a
customer has the right to receive delivery of the following: any free
credit balances to which he or she is entitled, any fully paid securities
to which he or she is entitled, and any securities purchased on
margin upon full payment of indebtedness to WFS.


Equity Order Routing: WFS customers may request additional
order routing information with respect to SEC Rule 606 by contacting
their WFS sales representative. There are two reports available to
WFS customers under amended Rule 606: (i) the 606(b)(1) held on-
demand customer report and (ii) the 606(b)(3) not held on-demand
customer report in the six months prior to the request. These reports
can be found at https://www.wellsfargo.com/com/securities/regulatory


Equity Extended Hours Trading: See important information relating
to equities trading before and after regular trading hours at:
www.wellsfargo.com/com/securities/regulatory.


Equity Open Orders: Open orders will remain in effect until
executed or canceled by you. Failure to cancel an open order may
result in the transaction being executed for your account. WFS has
no responsibility to cancel an open order at its own initiative.


Dividend Reinvestment: In any dividend reinvestment transaction,
WFS acted as agent. Additional information regarding transactions
of this nature will be furnished to a customer upon written request.


Account Transfers: A fee will be charged to customers transferring
their existing WFS account to another broker/dealer or any other
financial institution.


Non-deposit investment products recommended, offered or sold
by WFS, including mutual funds, are not federally insured or
guaranteed by or obligations of the Federal Deposit Insurance
Corporation ("FDIC"), the Federal Reserve System or any other
agency; are not bank deposits; are not obligations of, or
endorsed or guaranteed in any way by any bank or WFS; and
are subject to risk, including the possible loss of principal, that
may cause the value of the investment and investment return to
fluctuate.


When the investment is sold, the value may be higher or lower
than the amount originally invested. WFS is a subsidiary of
Wells Fargo & Company, is not a bank or thrift, and is separate
from any other affiliated bank or thrift. WFS is a registered
broker-dealer and member of FINRA. No affiliate of WFS is
responsible for the securities sold by WFS.


Trade Confirmations: Investment purchases and sales are subject
to the terms and conditions stated on the trade confirmation relating
to that transaction. In the event of a conflict between the trade
confirmation and this statement, the trade confirmation will govern.


Listed Options: Commissions and other charges related to the
execution of listed option transactions have been included in
confirmations of such transactions that have been previously
furnished and are available upon request. Promptly advise your WFS
sales representative of any material change in your investment
objectives or financial situation.


Financial Statements: WFS financial statements are available upon
request.


Customer Complaints and Reporting Discrepancies:
Customer complaints, statement reporting inaccuracies or
discrepancies should be promptly reported in writing to:


Customer Service
90 South 7th Street
5th Floor, MAC N9305-05F
Minneapolis, MN 55402
wfscustomerservice@wellsfargo.com


In the event your account is introduced to WFS by an affiliated
broker-dealer as indicated on page 1 of your statement, you should
also send a copy of your written correspondence to that introducing
broker-dealer at the address appearing on that page.


Customers may also report complaints, inaccuracies or
discrepancies by calling 1-800-645-3751 option 5. To further protect
their rights, including rights under the Securities Investor Protection
Act, customers should also re-confirm in writing to the above address
any oral communications with WFS relating to the inaccuracies or
discrepancies.


Mutual Funds: Institutional Prime and Institutional Tax Exempt
money market mutual funds are required to price and transact at a
net asset value (“NAV”) per share that fluctuates based upon the
pricing of the underlying portfolio of securities and this requirement
may impact the value of those fund shares. Additionally, Institutional
Prime and Institutional Tax-Exempt funds may be subject to
redemption fees and/or gates that can affect the availability of funds
invested.


Mutual funds are sold by prospectus, which includes more complete
information on risks, charges, expenses and other matters of interest.
Investors should read the prospectus carefully before investing.


Muni Substitute Interest: With respect to transactions involving
your purchase of a municipal security having interest that is exempt
from federal and/or state income taxes, if you do not receive good
delivery of such securities on settlement date (i.e., all requirements
for transferring title from the seller to the buyer have occurred), the
interest that you accrue from the settlement date of the transaction
until you receive good delivery may be considered by the Internal
Revenue Service (“IRS”) to be taxable (“substitute”) interest. If you
sell such securities before receiving good delivery, the IRS may
consider all of the interest that you accrue to be taxable. You should
consult with your tax advisors regarding the tax implication of any
such fail to receive scenario.
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
90 S 7TH ST
FLOOR 05
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402−3903


RAQUEL CARLSON
1−877−433−9964


Duplicate Copy To:


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
ATTN: STEVE MAHONEY


Bank Account Statement Statement Period
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 11/01/2023 − 11/30/2023


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION Account Number
OPERATING FUND 1AB68932


Account Value Summary USD This summary does not reflect the
value of unpriced securities.


Amount Last Amount This Repurchase agreements are reflected%
Statement Period Statement Period Portfolio at par value.


Cash $ 0.00 $ 0.00 0%
Money Market Mutual Funds 4,389.56 4,409.05 100%
Bonds 0.00 0.00 0%
Stocks 0.00 0.00 0%
Total Account Value $$ 4,389.56 $ 4,409.05 100%


Value Change Since Last Statement Period $ 19.49
Percent Increase Since Last Statement Period 0%


Value Last Year−End $ 4,224.69
Percent Increase Since Last Year−End 4%


Income Summary USD


This Period Year−To−Date
Interest $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Dividends/Capital Gains 0.00 0.00
Money Market Mutual Funds Dividends 19.49 184.36
Other 0.00 0.00


Income Total 19.49 184.36$ $


Interest Charged USD


Description This Period
Debit Interest For November 2023 0.00


Total Interest Charged 0.00$


Money Market Mutual Funds Summary USD


Description Amount
Opening Balance $ 4,389.56


Deposits and Other Additions 0.00
Distributions and Other Subtractions 0.00
Dividends Reinvested 19.49
Change in Value 0.00


$ 4,409.05Closing Balance
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Important Information


This statement is provided to customers of Wells Fargo
Bank, N.A. (the “Bank”). Statements are provided
monthly for accounts with transactions and/or security
positions.


Pricing: Security and other asset prices shown on the
statement are obtained from independent vendors or
internal pricing models. While we believe the prices are
reliable, we cannot guarantee their accuracy. The prices
indicated herein are as of the stated valuation date,
which may not be the date of this statement, and are
subject to change without notice. For exchange-listed
securities, the price provided is the closing price of the
relevant security at month end. For unlisted securities, it
is the "bid" price of the relevant security at month end.
The prices of instruments that trade infrequently are
estimated using similar securities for which prices are
available. Prices on the statement may not necessarily
be obtained when the asset is sold.


Cash Balances: Cash held at the Bank is not covered by
SIPC, but is instead eligible for FDIC insurance of up to
$250,000 per depositor, per institution, in accordance
with FDIC rules.


Mutual Funds: You have the right, in the course of
normal business operations, to withdraw balances in the
Bank Deposit Sweep or redeem shares of the money
market mutual fund used in the sweep, subject to any
open commitments in any of your accounts and have
the proceeds returned to your accounts or remitted to
you. Note, however, that as required by federal banking
regulations, the banks in the Bank Deposit Sweep
reserve the right to require seven days prior notice
before permitting a transfer out of the Bank Deposit
Sweep. In addition, the money market mutual funds in
the sweep reserve the right to require one or more
day’s prior notice before permitting withdrawals.
The Bank makes certain money market mutual funds
available through the Bank Deposit Sweep and has


entered into agreements with the mutual fund
companies with respect to the available funds. Mutual
funds are sold by prospectus only. Please read the
prospectus for further information including sales
charges, deferred sales charges, withdrawal charges and
management or other fees.


Muni Substitute Interest: With respect to transactions
involving your purchase of a municipal security having
interest that is exempt from federal and/or state
income taxes, if you do not receive good delivery of
such securities on settlement date (i.e., all requirements
for transferring title from the seller to the buyer have
occurred), the interest that you accrue from the
settlement date of the transaction until you receive
good delivery may be considered by the Internal
Revenue Service (“IRS”) to be taxable (“substitute”)
interest. If you sell such securities before receiving good
delivery, the IRS may consider all of the interest that you
accrue to be taxable. You should consult with your tax
advisors regarding the tax implication of any such fail to
receive scenario.


Non-deposit investment products offered or sold by
the Bank, including investments in mutual funds
available through the Bank, are not federally insured or
guaranteed by or obligations of the U.S. government,
the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (“FDIC”),
the Federal Reserve System or any other government
agency; are not bank deposits; are not obligations of,
or endorsed or guaranteed in any way by any bank or
the Bank; and are subject to risk, including the possible
loss of principal, that may cause the value of the
investment and the investment return to fluctuate.
When the investment is sold, the amount may be
higher or lower than the amount originally invested.


Customer Complaints and Reporting Discrepancies: All
inquiries, statement reporting inaccuracies or
discrepancies, or complaints regarding your account or
the activity therein should be directed to:
Customer Service
90 South 7th Street
5th Floor, MAC N9303-054
Minneapolis, MN 55402
1-800-645-3751, option 5,
WFSCustomerService@Wellsfargo.com.
To further protect their rights, customers should also re-
confirm in writing to the above address any oral
communications with the Bank relating to inaccuracies
or discrepancies.


The Bank’s financial statements are available upon
request.
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Statement Ending: November 30, 2023
TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
Account Number: 1AB68932


Money Market Fund Activity
AGI 100% Treas Inst 3177 Dividend paid 7 day* 30 day*


this period simple yield simple yield*As of November 30, 2023


USD 19.49 5.240% 5.240%


Transaction
Date Activity Shares Price Market Value ($) Dividend Amount Share Balance


Beginning Balance 1.0000 4,389.56 4,389.56000
11/01/23 Reinvest 19.49000 19.49 4,409.05000


1.0000 4,409.05Ending Balance 4,409.05000
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Tahoe Donner Association ACTUAL


10274-901  Wells Fargo Bus Savings
November 30, 2023 2023


11
eUnify


TDA


Bank Balance 11/30/2023 Wells Fargo Bus Savings 7211 78,400.55        


Daily Sales Deposits
Deposits in Transit: 30-Nov 191.80


29-Nov 1,747.00
28-Nov 1,464.05
27-Nov 86.00
26-Nov 1,084.00
25-Nov 1,136.00
24-Nov 1,792.36
23-Nov 1,670.00
22-Nov 158.00
21-Nov 150.00
20-Nov 158.50
19-Nov 115.00
18-Nov 391.00
17-Nov 651.41
16-Nov 247.00


Total in transit deposits 11,042.12


Adjusted Bank Balance 89,442.67


GL Balance GL Balance 11/30/23 89,442.67


Adjustments: -                    


Reconciled Balance: Total Adjustments -                    


Reconciled GL Balance 89,442.67


Variance 0.00


10273-901  Wells Fargo Savings - ECC
November 30, 2023


Bank Balance 11/30/2023 Wells Fargo Bus Savings 7195 185,752.96      
GL Balance Wells Fargo Sav - ECC 185,752.96


Variance 0.00


R:\Reconciliations\10274-901 WF Op Savings\WF Bus Savings 10247-901 2023
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Tahoe Donner Association ACTUAL
BMO Money Market
10253-901
November 30, 2023 2023


11
eUnify


TDA


Bank Balance 11/30/2023 BMO 67,687.83        
10253 901


Daily Sales Deposits
Deposits in Transit: NA 0.00


daily cash dep now done in WF 0.00


Total in transit deposits 0.00


Adjusted Bank Balance 67,687.83


GL Balance GL Balance 10253-901 67,687.83


Adjustments:


Reconciled Balance: Total Adjustments


Reconciled GL Balance 67,687.83


Variance 0.00


R:\Reconciliations\10253-901 BMO Money Market\BMO Money Market 10253-901 2023 2023
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STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
866-353-1476


www.ppbi.com


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
GENERAL OPERATINGGENERAL OPERATINGGENERAL OPERATINGGENERAL OPERATING
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Account Number: 4411000104
Date 11/30/2023


EM


Page 1 of 1
Branch 010


  


HOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKG Acct  4411000104Acct  4411000104Acct  4411000104Acct  4411000104


Summary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last Statement


Beginning Balance 11/01/23 315,568.75
Deposits / Misc Credits 0 .00
Withdrawals / Misc Debits 1 250,000.00


** Ending Balance 11/30/23 65,568.75 **
Service Charge .00


.


Withdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and Debits
Date                 Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description        


11/01 250,000.00 Ref D3IR5NO To *0161 Transfer to fund


Daily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance Summary
Date                         Balance                    Date                        Balance                     Date                        Balance
11/01 65,568.75
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Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
Pacific Premier Bank xxxx0104     11/30/2023     Pacific Premier General


Ending Balance per Bank: 65,568.75
Plus outstanding deposits and debits


0.00
Total 0.00 65,568.75


Less outstanding checks and credits
0.00


Total 0.00 65,568.75


Reconciled checks and credits
11/1/2023 JE1480378 transfer Gen Ops to AP -250,000.00
Total -250,000.00 0.00


Ending Balance per General Ledger: 65,568.75


Difference: 0.00


Fri December 08, 2023
09:44:17 AM


User: Page 1 of 1
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STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
866-353-1476


www.ppbi.com


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Account Number: 4411000112
Date 11/30/2023


EM
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Branch 010


  


HOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKG Acct  441100011�Acct  441100011�Acct  441100011�Acct  441100011�


Summary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last Statement


Beginning Balance 11/01/23 72,2�5.43
Deposits / Misc Credits 44 1,888,835.32
Withdrawals / Misc Debits 5 308,778.00


** Ending Balance 11/30/23 1,652,352.75 **
Service Charge .00


.


DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       
11/02 4,213.08 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�2777503�4 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/06 218.67 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�307��2�06 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/07 8,�25.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/08 3,367.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�3458665�4 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/0� 3,576.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�35�340630 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/13 33,402.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�372635562 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/13 4,323.36 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/14 107,518.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�383065014 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/15 25,206.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�3�4075238 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/16 6,474.00 PA</EASE.COM/CREDIT


342284�63 Tahoe Donner Assn.
11/16 2�,877.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�403�32302 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/16 1,520.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/16 4,24�.50 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/17 42,732.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�407048166 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/17 11,628.00 +OA /OC.BO; DEPOSIT
11/20 31,�60.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement



Stephen Mahoney







STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
866-353-1476


www.ppbi.com


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Account Number: 4411000112
Date 11/30/2023


EM


Page 2 of 3
Branch 010


DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       


00001�4164�6086 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/21 21�,330.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�42670�746 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/22 2,�07.00 PA</EASE.COM/CREDIT


34257711� Tahoe Donner Assn.
11/22 113,026.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�4357808�0 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/24 2,�07.00 PA</EASE.COM/CREDIT


342635216 Tahoe Donner Assn.
11/24 66,278.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�442�26782 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/27 12,538.00 PA</EASE.COM/CREDIT


342704�35 Tahoe Donner Assn.
11/27 66,710.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�4510437�8 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/27 170.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/27 400.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/27 510.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/27 2,�12.64 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/27 6,634.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/27 12,20�.40 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/27 16,22�.67 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/28 5,��1.00 PA</EASE.COM/CREDIT


342862656 Tahoe Donner Assn.
11/28 1�3,551.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�465346682 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/28 442,423.00 +OA /OC.BO; DEPOSIT
11/28 445.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/28 12,467.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/2� �,258.00 PA</EASE.COM/CREDIT


342�77�68 Tahoe Donner Assn.
11/2� 10�,355.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement


00001�475227574 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/2� 11�,722.00 +OA /OC.BO; DEPOSIT
11/2� 425.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/2� 4,43�.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/30 15,855.00 PA</EASE.COM/CREDIT


343101287 Tahoe Donner Assn.
11/30 68,���.00 Pay/ease.com/Settlement







STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
866-353-1476


www.ppbi.com


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTASSESSMENT DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Account Number: 4411000112
Date 11/30/2023


EM
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Branch 010


DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       


00001�486477830 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/30 52,326.00 +OA /OC.BO; DEPOSIT
11/30 11,628.00 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT


Withdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and Debits
Date                 Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description        


11/17 300,000.00 Ref D4)<)T) To *0120 transfer to fund
11/17 3,157.00 Pay/ease.com/Return


00001�40�582718 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15
11/24 2,�07.00 PA</EASE.COM/RE9ERSA/


342621453
11/30 �0.00 +OA /OC.BO; DEPOSIT CORRECTION WO


11/28/2023 ENC ERROR C. 5318 PD AS
�2,��7.00 S/B �2,�07.00


11/30 2,624.00 Pay/ease.com/Return
00001�4865478�8 Tahoe Donner Assn. �15


Daily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance Summary
Date                         Balance                    Date                        Balance                     Date                        Balance
11/02 76,508.51
11/06 76,727.18
11/07 85,652.18
11/08 8�,01�.18
11/0� �2,5�5.18
11/13 130,320.54


11/14 237,838.54
11/15 263,044.54
11/16 305,165.04
11/17 56,368.04
11/20 88,328.04
11/21 307,658.04


11/22 423,5�1.04
11/24 48�,86�.04
11/27 608,182.75
11/28 1,263,05�.75
11/2� 1,506,258.75
11/30 1,652,352.75
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Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
Pacific Premier Bank xxxx0112     11/30/2023     Pacific Premier Assessment


Ending Balance per Bank: 1,652,352.75
Plus outstanding deposits and debits
8/25/2023 DP1138731 125.00
8/25/2023 DP1138732 45.00
9/11/2023 DP1152296 8,995.38
Total 9,165.38 1,661,518.13


Less outstanding checks and credits
11/30/2023 JE1529213 refund -2,907.00
Total -2,907.00 1,658,611.13


Reconciled deposits and debits
8/22/2023 DP1136122 2,975.00
11/2/2023 DP1197953 Online Payment 4,213.08
11/6/2023 DP1201435 Online Payment 218.67
11/8/2023 DP1205028 Online Payment 3,367.00
11/9/2023 DP1205029 Online Payment 3,576.00
11/10/2023 DP1206971 2,907.00
11/10/2023 DP1206972 2,907.00
11/13/2023 DP1208081 2,907.00
11/13/2023 DP1208084 1,415.36
11/13/2023 DP1207895 Online Payment 33,402.00
11/14/2023 DP1208903 Online Payment 107,518.00
11/15/2023 DP1209906 Online Payment 25,206.00
11/16/2023 DP1211126 4,250.00
11/16/2023 DP1211131 424.50
11/16/2023 DP1211137 11,628.00
11/16/2023 DP1211153 1,520.00
11/16/2023 DP1210885 Online Payment 29,877.00
11/16/2023 DP1210886 Online Payment 6,474.00
11/17/2023 DP1212681 Lockbox Payment 11,628.00
11/17/2023 DP1211889 Online Payment 42,732.00
11/20/2023 DP1212840 Online Payment 31,960.00
11/21/2023 DP1213688 Online Payment 219,330.00


Thu December 21, 2023
01:03:25 PM


User: Page 1 of 3


Bank Reconciliation
Tahoe Donner Association







Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
11/22/2023 CHV285071 2,907.00
11/22/2023 CHV285072 2,907.00
11/22/2023 DP1214709 Online Payment 113,026.00
11/22/2023 DP1214710 Online Payment 2,907.00
11/24/2023 DP1215693 Online Payment 66,278.00
11/24/2023 DP1215695 Online Payment 2,907.00
11/27/2023 DP1216726 410.00
11/27/2023 DP1216727 100.00
11/27/2023 DP1216731 3,186.57
11/27/2023 DP1216735 373.21
11/27/2023 DP1216736 3,203.12
11/27/2023 DP1216738 3,136.57
11/27/2023 DP1216739 3,212.71
11/27/2023 DP1216740 3,117.49
11/27/2023 DP1216742 400.00
11/27/2023 DP1216744 170.00
11/27/2023 DP1216763 581.40
11/27/2023 DP1216764 2,907.00
11/27/2023 DP1216766 2,907.00
11/27/2023 DP1216767 2,907.00
11/27/2023 DP1216768 2,907.00
11/27/2023 DP1216769 2,912.64
11/27/2023 DP1216847 3,317.00
11/27/2023 DP1216848 3,317.00
11/27/2023 DP1216518 Online Payment 66,710.00
11/27/2023 DP1216519 Online Payment 12,538.00
11/28/2023 DP1217490 2,907.00
11/28/2023 DP1217491 2,907.00
11/28/2023 DP1217493 2,777.00
11/28/2023 DP1217496 2,907.00
11/28/2023 DP1217497 969.00
11/28/2023 DP1217499 445.00
11/28/2023 DP1217598 425.00
11/28/2023 DP1219220 Lockbox Payment 442,423.00
11/28/2023 DP1217111 Online Payment 193,551.00
11/28/2023 DP1217112 Online Payment 5,991.00
11/29/2023 DP1219298 1,550.00
11/29/2023 DP1219299 2,889.03
11/29/2023 DP1219301 2,889.00
Thu December 21, 2023
01:03:25 PM
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Bank Reconciliation
Tahoe Donner Association







Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
11/29/2023 DP1220362 Lockbox Payment 119,722.00
11/29/2023 DP1218792 Online Payment 109,355.00
11/29/2023 DP1218793 Online Payment 9,258.00
11/30/2023 DP1220412 2,907.00
11/30/2023 DP1220413 2,907.00
11/30/2023 DP1220414 2,907.00
11/30/2023 DP1220415 2,907.00
11/30/2023 DP1221729 Lockbox Payment 52,326.00
11/30/2023 DP1220106 Online Payment 68,999.00
11/30/2023 DP1220107 Online Payment 15,855.00
Total 1,909,454.35 0.00


Reconciled checks and credits
11/16/2023 JE1532617 transfer fee dep adj -425.00
11/16/2023 DPV5054316 Void Deposit: 1227556, Batch: 1211126, Void CashReceiptId: 


5054316, AccountId: 2412298, AccountTransId: 34841302
-425.00


11/16/2023 DPV1227570 Void Deposit: 1227570, BatchId: 1211137 -11,628.00
11/17/2023 CH284350 NSF TransactionId: 34796218 from 11/14/2023 -3,157.00
11/17/2023 JE1502973 transfer Assess to payroll -300,000.00
11/22/2023 CH285071 NSF TransactionId: 34901286 from 11/22/2023 -2,907.00
11/22/2023 CH285072 NSF TransactionId: 34901287 from 11/22/2023 -2,907.00
11/29/2023 DPV5074022 Void Deposit: 1235789, Batch: 1219299, Void CashReceiptId: 


5074022, AccountId: 2044856, AccountTransId: 34951306
-2,889.03


11/30/2023 JE1530777 Deposit - assessment cash payments -5,814.00
11/30/2023 CH286182 NSF TransactionId: 34914956 from 11/27/2023 -2,624.00
Total -332,776.03 0.00


Ending Balance per General Ledger: 1,655,232.13


Difference: 3,379.00


Thu December 21, 2023
01:03:25 PM
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STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
866-353-1476


www.ppbi.com


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
CASH DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCASH DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCASH DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCASH DEPOSITS ACCOUNT
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Account Number: 4411000146
Date 11/30/2023


EM
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HOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKG Acct  4411000146Acct  4411000146Acct  4411000146Acct  4411000146


Summary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last Statement


Beginning Balance 11/01/23 �0�,022.71
Deposits / Misc Credits 8 46,204.71
Withdrawals / Misc Debits 3 �00,000.00


** Ending Balance 11/30/23 55,227.42 **
Service Charge .00


.


DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       
11/06 .61 CDS/CDS


/.�53406/.�5340 /.�53406/.�53406
11/06 6.00 CDS /.508007 S1/CDS /.5080


CDS /.508007 S1 CDS /.508007 S1 1104
11/06 160.00 CDS /.508007 110/CDS /.5080


CDS /.508007 11 CDS /.508007 1104
11/08 540.75 AMER TOWER 1�42/EDI PA<MNT


43PRIORIT<B4000 TA+OE DONNER ASS
11/13 40,823.61 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/16 1,511.63 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT
11/22 1,�57.16 AMER TOWER 1�42/EDI PA<MNT


43RENTB4000�8�5 TA+OE DONNER ASS
11/27 1,204.�5 REMOTE CAPT8RE DEPOSIT


Withdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and Debits
Date                 Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description        


11/03 450,000.00 Ref D60+O78 To *0120
11/13 300,000.00 Ref D-*CO6* To *0161 transfer to fund
11/17 150,000.00 Ref D4)=B�I To *0120 transfer to fund


Daily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance Summary
Date                         Balance                    Date                        Balance                     Date                        Balance
11/03 45�,022.71
11/06 45�,18�.32
11/08 45�,730.07


11/13 200,553.68
11/16 202,065.31
11/17 52,065.31


11/22 54,022.47
11/27 55,227.42



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney











Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
Pacific Premier Bank xxxx0146     11/30/2023     Pacific Premier Cash Deposit Account


Ending Balance per Bank: 55,227.42
Plus outstanding deposits and debits


0.00
Total 0.00 55,227.42


Less outstanding checks and credits
0.00


Total 0.00 55,227.42


Reconciled deposits and debits
11/13/2023 DP1208080 Misc Cash Receipt: 40,823.61
11/16/2023 DP1211156 Misc Cash Receipt: 1,511.63
11/27/2023 DP1216719 Misc Cash Receipt: 1,204.95
11/30/2023 JE1526702 American Tower 2,497.91
11/30/2023 JE1526702 ATM surcharges 6.61
11/30/2023 JE1526702 ATM withdraw deposits 160.00
Total 46,204.71 0.00


Reconciled checks and credits
11/3/2023 JE1526725 transfer cash dep to payroll -450,000.00
11/12/2023 JE1496686 Transfer Cash Rec to AP -300,000.00
11/17/2023 JE1502973 transfer Assess to payroll -150,000.00
Total -900,000.00 0.00


Ending Balance per General Ledger: 55,227.42


Difference: 0.00


Fri December 08, 2023
11:22:31 AM


User: Page 1 of 1


Bank Reconciliation
Tahoe Donner Association



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney







STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
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TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNTPAYROLL DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNTPAYROLL DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNTPAYROLL DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Account Number: 4411000120
Date 11/30/2023


EM
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HOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKG Acct  44110001�0Acct  44110001�0Acct  44110001�0Acct  44110001�0


Summary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last Statement


Beginning Balance 11/01/23 81,457.08
Deposits / Misc Credits 3 �00,000.00
Withdrawals / Misc Debits 41 �31,156.�0


** Ending Balance 11/30/23 50,300.18 **
Service Charge .00


Enclosures                          26
DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       
11/03 450,000.00 Ref D60+O78 )rom *0146
11/17 150,000.00 Ref D4)=B�I )rom *0146 transfer to fund
11/17 300,000.00 Ref D4)<)T) )rom *0112 transfer to fund


Withdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and Debits
Date                 Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description        


11/02 1.00 DONA*+< SA/ES, //IN9OICES
4075311/01/23 PI==A ON T+E +I//


11/06 150.00 PA<C+E; C*S/*ARNIS+
CO/0112446874 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/06 120,554.67 PA<C+E; TPS/TA;ES
*****100011171; TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/06 305,150.�1 PA<C+E; - RC;/PA<RO//
04546300000778; TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/07 2,10�.11 PA<C+E; EIB/IN9OICE
;04550400018755 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/08 33,403.51 -O+N +ANCOC./AC+ DEBIT
0101785 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/10 671.55 PA<C+E;-+RS/+RS PMT
4404648� TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIAT


11/10 2,378.66 TASC/)8NDIN*
a07ade6ce8268ba Tahoe Donner Associati


11/20 400.00 PA<C+E;-OAB/IN9OICE
04731000005�46; TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/21 310.13 PA<C+E; C*S/*ARNIS+
CO/0112734684 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/21 32,277.77 -O+N +ANCOC./AC+ DEBIT
0101785 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney







STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
866-353-1476


www.ppbi.com


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
PAYROLL DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNTPAYROLL DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNTPAYROLL DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNTPAYROLL DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Account Number: 4411000120
Date 11/30/2023


EM


Page 2 of 8
Branch 010


Withdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and Debits
Date                 Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description        


11/21 117,785.20 PA<C+E; TPS/TA;ES
*****30000537�; TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/21 2�4,�2�.63 PA<C+E;/PA<RO//
0473210000100�; TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/22 1,370.58 PA<C+E; EIB/IN9OICE
;04740600003011 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/2� 2,378.66 TASC/)8NDIN*
d�2f5acc0a�630d Tahoe Donner Associati


ChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number Order
Date     ChecN No            Amount            Date     ChecN No           Amount             Date    ChecN No            Amount            
11/06 64254 471.40
11/07 642��* 100.00
11/22 64300 100.00
11/02 64332* 257.67
11/07 64333 1,480.10
11/07 64334 �40.16
11/20 64335 53.80
11/14 64336 100.00
11/06 64337 2,442.82


11/06 64338 2,140.06
11/07 6433� 1,800.06
11/17 64340 101.54
11/0� 64341 �08.32
11/14 64342 73�.03
11/15 64344* 250.00
11/15 64346* 250.00
11/27 64348* 250.00
11/21 6434� 250.00


11/14 64350 250.00
11/15 64351 250.00
11/14 64352 250.00
11/30 64354* 755.65
11/24 64357* 854.84
11/27 64358 �07.17
11/24 6435� 836.�1
11/28 64360 545.��


 * indicates a breaN in checN number seTuence


Daily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance Summary
Date                         Balance                    Date                        Balance                     Date                        Balance
11/02 81,1�8.41
11/03 531,1�8.41
11/06 100,288.55
11/07 �3,85�.12
11/08 60,455.61
11/0� 5�,547.2�


11/10 56,4�7.08
11/14 55,158.05
11/15 54,408.05
11/17 504,306.51
11/20 503,852.71
11/21 58,2��.�8


11/22 56,82�.40
11/24 55,137.65
11/27 53,�80.48
11/28 53,434.4�
11/2� 51,055.83
11/30 50,300.18


.







Pacific Premier Payroll
Nov-23
Bank Reconciliation
10247-901


GL Balance 11/30/2023 47,287.42$       


Outstanding Checks Manual checks 6,913.32$         
(see attached)


Adjustments to Book cks cleared Nov, recorded in Dec (3,900.56)$        


Adjusted GL Balance 50,300.18$       


Bank Balance 11/30/2023 50,300.18$       


Difference -$                   



Stephen Mahoney







Ck # Employee Date Paydate Outstanding
64023 Sanetra, Sophie 12/30/2022 1/6/2023 353.38                  
64027 Lowell, William 1/10/2023 1/20/2023 159.48                  
64115 Ely, Courtney 1/20/2023 2/7/2023 100.00                  
64131 Kendall, Ariana 2/16/2023 2/22/2023 100.00                  
64134 Hawthorn, Sydney 2/20/2023 3/7/2023 154.47                  
64136 Aroca Pezoa, Carolina 2/24/2023 3/7/2023 1,053.84              
64232 Ouchida, Rick 6/20/2023 6/30/2023 1,230.44              
64253 Besch, Frederic 7/11/2023 7/21/2023 682.76                  
64257 Warren, Kevin 7/15/2023 7/21/2023 364.28                  
64258 Warren, Kevin 7/14/2023 7/21/2023 400.81                  
64306 Derrick, Charlotte 9/11/2023 9/22/2023 33.62                    
64312 Arnold, Randal 9/22/2023 9/30/2023 866.03                  
64327 Arnold, Randal 10/6/2023 10/20/2023 314.21                  
64331 Posada, Elijah 10/20/2023 11/7/2023 100.00                  
64343 Mueller, Heiko 11/13/2023 11/22/2023 250.00                  
64345 Meyerholz, Rebecca 11/13/2023 11/22/2023 250.00                  
64347 Geiszler, Joshua 11/13/2023 11/22/2023 250.00                  
64353 Anderson, Eleonore 11/13/2023 11/22/2023 250.00                  


6,913.32              


64354 Chamberlain, Paul 11/22/2023 12/7/2023 755.65                  
64357 Zuniga Chavez, Fidel 11/22/2023 12/7/2023 854.84                  
64358 Lopez, Francisco 11/22/2023 12/7/2023 907.17                  
64359 Lopez, Clemente 11/22/2023 12/7/2023 836.91                  
64360 Lopez De Colmenarez, Maria 11/22/2023 12/7/2023 545.99                  


ck cleared Nov, recorded in Dec 3,900.56              


Total Outstanding Manual paychecks







STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
866-353-1476


www.ppbi.com


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNT
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Account Number: 4411000153
Date 11/30/2023


EM


Page 1 of 10
Branch 010


  


HOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKG Acct  441100015�Acct  441100015�Acct  441100015�Acct  441100015�


Summary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last Statement


Beginning Balance 11/01/23 476,814.18
Deposits / Misc Credits 161 560,��4.41
Withdrawals / Misc Debits 10 1,007,288.05


** Ending Balance 11/30/23 30,520.54 **
Service Charge .00


.


DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       
11/01 100.57 STuare Inc/1101 S48AR


/21�1���480 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/01 103.26 STuare Inc/1101 S48AR


/2211��5306 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/01 1�3.02 STuare Inc/1101 S48AR


/225201�138 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/01 840.65 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/01 7,48�.86 STuare Inc/1101 S48AR


/205837786485 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/02 4�.67 STuare Inc/1102 S48AR


/21�2018305 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/02 730.42 STuare Inc/1102 S48AR


/225203�050 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/02 6,806.74 STuare Inc/1102 S48AR


/205837�7830� Tahoe Donner Associati
11/03 46.06 STuare Inc/1103 S48AR


/21�2043315 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/03 2�4.23 STuare Inc/231103P2


/2172021027 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/03 446.32 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/03 2,785.6� STuare Inc/1103 S48AR


/205838164247 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/03 4,077.37 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI



Stephen Mahoney







STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
866-353-1476


www.ppbi.com


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNT
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Account Number: 4411000153
Date 11/30/2023


EM


Page 2 of 10
Branch 010


DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       
11/06 141.3� AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/06 201.08 STuare Inc/1106 S48AR


/21�20875�2 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/06 287.25 STuare Inc/1106 S48AR


/2252110670 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/06 372.57 STuare Inc/1106 S48AR


/21�20875�1 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/06 412.�2 STuare Inc/1106 S48AR


/21�20875�3 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/06 653.80 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/06 �02.67 STuare Inc/1106 S48AR


/225211066� Tahoe Donner Associati
11/06 1,061.55 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/06 1,267.86 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/06 1,381.88 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/06 2,�37.2� STuare Inc/1106 S48AR


/20583863172� Tahoe Donner Associati
11/06 3,453.�2 STuare Inc/1106 S48AR


/205838631730 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/06 4,020.02 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/06 4,5�4.21 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/06 6,4�0.62 STuare Inc/1106 S48AR


/205838631728 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/06 6,�81.48 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/07 1�6.28 STuare Inc/1107 S48AR


/21�2116171 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/07 213.46 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/07 1,156.25 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/07 3,048.15 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP







STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
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TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNT
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Account Number: 4411000153
Date 11/30/2023


EM


Page 3 of 10
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DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/07 4,111.17 STuare Inc/1107 S48AR


/205838�05526 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/08 422.81 STuare Inc/1108 S48AR


/21�2135036 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/08 688.63 STuare Inc/1108 S48AR


/2252157312 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/08 752.15 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/08 8,822.64 STuare Inc/1108 S48AR


/20583�0�6547 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/0� 134.�� STuare Inc/110� S48AR


/21�2157�0� Tahoe Donner Associati
11/0� 10,664.10 STuare Inc/110� S48AR


/20583�262872 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/10 245.16 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/10 555.72 STuare Inc/231110P2


/21�2186428 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/10 5�7.26 STuare Inc/1110 S48AR


/21�2183324 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/10 813.55 STuare Inc/1110 S48AR


/2252205232 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/10 5,566.�7 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/10 �,�27.30 STuare Inc/1110 S48AR


/20583�471507 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/13 86.2� STuare Inc/1113 S48AR


/21�2228873 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/13 �6.03 STuare Inc/231113P2


/208841407�24 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/13 326.�6 STuare Inc/1113 S48AR


/21�2228874 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/13 332.71 STuare Inc/1113 S48AR


/225224�426 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/13 1,044.81 STuare Inc/1113 S48AR


/21�2228875 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/13 1,0�7.15 STuare Inc/1113 S48AR


/225224�425 Tahoe Donner Associati







STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
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TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
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Account Number: 4411000153
Date 11/30/2023


EM
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DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       
11/13 1,127.81 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/13 1,257.�7 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/13 1,635.22 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/13 1,861.70 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/13 2,212.40 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/13 3,85�.74 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/13 4,04�.8� STuare Inc/1113 S48AR


/20583�8��843 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/13 6,208.17 STuare Inc/1113 S48AR


/20583�8��844 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/13 8,5�5.45 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/13 8,740.51 STuare Inc/1113 S48AR


/20583�8��842 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/13 8,747.14 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/14 185.23 STuare Inc/1114 S48AR


/21�2256506 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/14 504.36 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/14 86�.10 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/14 3,756.56 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/14 25,714.01 STuare Inc/1114 S48AR


/205840208155 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/15 335.87 STuare Inc/1115 S48AR


/22522�4565 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/15 �23.03 STuare Inc/1115 S48AR


/21�2276730 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/15 17,314.32 STuare Inc/1115 S48AR


/205840372820 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/16 218.04 STuare Inc/1116 S48AR
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Account Number: 4411000153
Date 11/30/2023
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DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       


/22122�2851 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/16 238.40 STuare Inc/1116 S48AR


/21�22�8733 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/16 447.�6 STuare Inc/1116 S48AR


/22523204�4 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/16 �,�57.80 STuare Inc/1116 S48AR


/20584055�352 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/17 71.45 STuare Inc/1117 S48AR


/2212321234 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/17 136.58 STuare Inc/1117 S48AR


/21�2324�66 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/17 270.22 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/17 287.25 STuare Inc/1117 S48AR


/2252346872 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/17 2,35�.24 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/17 13,�2�.0� STuare Inc/1117 S48AR


/205840832234 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/20 6.74 STuare Inc/1120 S48AR


/22523�22�1 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/20 46.31 STuare Inc/1120 S48AR


/2212373242 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/20 76.55 STuare Inc/1120 S48AR


/21�2377443 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/20 �6.87 STuare Inc/231120P2


/217235715� Tahoe Donner Associati
11/20 114.14 STuare Inc/1120 S48AR


/21�2377444 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/20 31�.10 STuare Inc/1120 S48AR


/21�2377445 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/20 444.27 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/20 5�6.03 STuare Inc/1120 S48AR


/22523�22�3 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/20 7��.51 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/20 1,041.43 STuare Inc/1120 S48AR


/22523�22�2 Tahoe Donner Associati
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DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       
11/20 1,337.60 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/20 1,431.85 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/20 1,658.2� AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/20 3,350.�2 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/20 3,857.15 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/20 4,154.80 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/20 18,588.8� STuare Inc/1120 S48AR


/205841312673 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/20 3�,285.37 STuare Inc/1120 S48AR


/205841312671 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/20 84,462.63 STuare Inc/1120 S48AR


/205841312672 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/21 314.51 STuare Inc/1121 S48AR


/2212402380 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/21 331.10 STuare Inc/1121 S48AR


/21�24068�0 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/21 331.45 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/21 860.85 STuare Inc/1121 S48AR


/22524270�8 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/21 1,76�.75 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/21 5,4�3.68 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/21 10,538.61 STuare Inc/1121 S48AR


/205841643555 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/22 �06.71 STuare Inc/1122 S48AR


/21�2430311 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/22 1,147.47 STuare Inc/1122 S48AR


/225244�864 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/22 1,78�.07 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/22 7,451.65 STuare Inc/1122 S48AR
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DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       


/20584181088� Tahoe Donner Associati
11/24 418.41 STuare Inc/1124 S48AR


/22524�6815 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/24 605.75 STuare Inc/1123 S48AR


/2252476823 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/24 611.23 STuare Inc/231124P2


/2172450618 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/24 70�.44 STuare Inc/1123 S48AR


/21�24527�0 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/24 1,1�4.14 STuare Inc/1124 S48AR


/21�2475233 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/24 1,3�0.23 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/24 2,8�6.�� STuare Inc/1123 S48AR


/205841��5126 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/24 7,537.10 STuare Inc/1124 S48AR


/205842155165 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/24 8,��8.04 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/27 160.03 STuare Inc/1127 S48AR


/2252542077 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 268.85 STuare Inc/231127P2


/2172484786 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 407.10 STuare Inc/231127P2


/208843824703 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 430.02 STuare Inc/231127P2


/208843824702 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 578.46 STuare Inc/231127P2


/2172484787 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 588.06 STuare Inc/1127 S48AR


/2252542078 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 647.65 STuare Inc/231127P2


/20�844085082 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 1,01�.51 STuare Inc/1127 S48AR


/21�2512��2 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 1,0�5.58 STuare Inc/1127 S48AR


/21�2512��1 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 1,214.32 STuare Inc/1127 S48AR


/205842444701 Tahoe Donner Associati







STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITYSTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
866-353-1476


www.ppbi.com


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATIONTAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNTCREDIT CARD DEPOSITS ACCOUNT
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Account Number: 4411000153
Date 11/30/2023


EM


Page 8 of 10
Branch 010


DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       
11/27 1,2�6.10 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/27 1,378.40 STuare Inc/1127 S48AR


/21�2512��0 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 1,462.23 STuare Inc/1127 S48AR


/2212505223 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 1,685.70 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/27 2,07�.58 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/27 2,16�.�1 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/27 2,865.05 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/27 3,5�4.82 STuare Inc/1127 S48AR


/2212505224 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 5,�50.00 STuare Inc/1127 S48AR


/205842444703 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 5,�62.8� MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/27 7,224.51 STuare Inc/1127 S48AR


/205842444702 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/27 12,27�.8� MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/27 18,620.12 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/28 134.17 STuare Inc/231128P2


/2088440�5082 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/28 216.36 AMERICAN E;PRESS/SETT/EMENT


5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180
11/28 356.05 STuare Inc/1128 S48AR


/21�254�011 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/28 733.67 STuare Inc/1128 S48AR


/2252572�06 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/28 835.�7 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/28 2,783.57 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/28 6,3�6.8� STuare Inc/1128 S48AR
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DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       


/205842671�75 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/2� 173.63 STuare Inc/112� S48AR


/2242531742 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/2� 534.48 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8031310520 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/2� 627.46 STuare Inc/112� S48AR


/21�2572706 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/2� 787.31 STuare Inc/112� S48AR


/22525�6347 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/2� 8,226.38 STuare Inc/112� S48AR


/205842867175 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/30 13�.46 STuare Inc/1130 S48AR


/21�25�5838 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/30 146.02 STuare Inc/1130 S48AR


/225262044� Tahoe Donner Associati
11/30 216.57 STuare Inc/231130P2


/208844460037 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/30 821.35 STuare Inc/231130P2


/21�25�5861 Tahoe Donner Associati
11/30 1,000.00 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ DEP


8021148781 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI
11/30 11,082.24 STuare Inc/1130 S48AR


/20584303251� Tahoe Donner Associati


Withdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and Debits
Date                 Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description        


11/02 �53.�8 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ )EE
8031310520 PI==A ON T+E +I//


11/02 4,057.84 MERC+ANT SER9ICE/MERC+ )EE
8021148781 T+E /OD*E AT TA+OE DON


11/03 60.00 STuare Inc/S4231103
T3P;E6�T<7N;D;4 Tahoe Donner Associati


11/06 67�.28 AMERICAN E;PRESS/A;P DISCNT
5043656180 TA+OE DONNER5043656180


11/0� 750.00 STuare Inc/23110�P2
/21�2157�62 Tahoe Donner Associati


11/0� 750.00 STuare Inc/110� S48AR
/225217�626 Tahoe Donner Associati


11/13 550,000.00 Ref D-*�6.8 To *0161 Transfer to fund
11/15 36.�5 STuare Inc/231115P2


/2088417750�1 Tahoe Donner Associati



Stephen Mahoney
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Withdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and Debits
Date                 Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description        


11/24 250,000.00 Ref E03+837 To *0161 Transfer to fund
11/30 200,000.00 Ref E8<P5+M To *0161 Transfer to fund


Daily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance Summary
Date                         Balance                    Date                        Balance                     Date                        Balance
11/01 485,541.54
11/02 488,116.55
11/03 4�5,706.22
11/06 530,187.45
11/07 538,�12.76
11/08 54�,5�8.��
11/0� 558,8�8.08


11/10 576,604.04
11/13 77,883.��
11/14 108,�13.25
11/15 127,44�.52
11/16 138,311.72
11/17 155,365.55
11/20 317,034.00


11/21 336,673.�5
11/22 347,�68.85
11/24 122,330.18
11/27 1�5,308.�6
11/28 206,765.64
11/2� 217,114.�0
11/30 30,520.54



Stephen Mahoney











Tahoe Donner Association ACTUAL
Daily Sales Credit Cards Bank Account X0153
10248-901
November 30, 2023 2023


LTD
11


TDA eUnify


GL Balance 11/30/2023
GL Inventory 


Balance
10248 901 Pacific Premier 63,480.57                
10269 901 Tri Counties -                            


Total CC ledger 63,480.57                


Pacific Premier x0153 Bank Balance
30,520.54                


Difference GL to Bank 32,960.03                


Outstanding Deposits 32,960.03
Recondiling items 0.00


Variance 0.00


                        MerchantID 30-Nov 29-Nov 28-Nov
The Lodge AMEX o 192.21 o 535.43 o 0.00 o
Aloha                     8021148781 Visa / MC o 1,858.48 o 3,818.19 o 0.00 o
Pizza-on-the-Hill 144 AMEX o 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o
Aloha                      8031310520 144 Visa / MC o 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o


Square Outstanding Visa / MC / AMEX o 26,555.72 o


Campground - Reserve America o 0.00 o


SUMMARY 30-Nov 29-Nov 28-Nov
ALOHA Lodge Outstanding: 2,050.69 4,353.62 0.00
Aloha POTH Outstanding: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Campground - Reserve America 0.00 0 0
SQUARE - Aspenware 26,555.72 0.00 0.00


28,606.41                4,353.62    -                 
-                            -              -                 


Total Outstanding: 32,960.03


Rec Items:
0.00
0.00


Total After Recon Items: 32,960.03 (a) (a)


** Effective 5/2, All RTP and Shop TD credit card processing was moved to Square.


Total Outstanding Deposits:


R:\Reconciliations\102xx-901 Pacific Premier Accounts\10248901 PPB Credit Cards 2023
Nov 2023



Stephen Mahoney
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HOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKGHOA NON INT CKG Acct  4411000161Acct  4411000161Acct  4411000161Acct  4411000161


Summary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last StatementSummary of Activity Since Your Last Statement


Beginning Balance 11/01/23 481,187.04
Deposits / Misc Credits 5 1,550,000.00
Withdrawals / Misc Debits 316 1,68�,351.32


** Ending Balance 11/30/23 341,835.72 **
Service Charge .00


Enclosures                          310
DeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and CreditsDeSRsits and Credits
Date                  Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description       
11/01 250,000.00 Ref D3IR5NO )rom *0104 Transfer to fund
11/13 300,000.00 Ref D-*CO6* )rom *0146 transfer to fund
11/13 550,000.00 Ref D-*�6.8 )rom *0153 Transfer to fund
11/24 250,000.00 Ref E03+837 )rom *0153 Transfer to fund
11/30 200,000.00 Ref E8<P5+M )rom *0153 Transfer to fund


Withdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and DebitsWithdrawals and Debits
Date                 Deposits             Withdrawals        Activity Description        


11/02 50.00 NEOPOST )EE/)EE
0005387612 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIAT


11/02 11,650.00 Town of TrucNee/Town of Tr
ST-C4R6A4M7A5A1 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/02 21,500.00 IRS/8SATA;P<MT
*****06�0�06116 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/14 17,76�.74 CA DEPT TA; )EE/CDT)A EPMT
161024�1 TA+OE DONNER ASSOCIATI


11/15 400.00 ENC ERROR C. 7385 PD AS �14,136.25 S/B
�14,536.25 WO 10/17/2023


11/28 121,748.62 AME; EPA<MENT/AC+ PMT
COP000005648726 TA+OE DONNER ASSOC


ChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number Order
Date     ChecN No            Amount            Date     ChecN No           Amount             Date    ChecN No            Amount            
11/0� 5032 4,�40.00
11/21 6�53* 30.11
11/06 7107* 410.00
11/15 7183* 20.55


11/13 7210* 700.00
11/24 7312* 320.00
11/02 7330* 1,005.00
11/0� 741�* 500.00


11/17 7423* 146.7�
11/07 7440* 1,�00.00
11/30 7451* 755.00
11/30 7452 1,502.00



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney



Stephen Mahoney
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ChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number Order
Date     ChecN No            Amount            Date     ChecN No           Amount             Date    ChecN No            Amount            
11/30 7453 20.00
11/30 7454 20.00
11/10 7458* 84.15
11/0� 748�* 100.00
11/28 74�8* 63.�6
11/06 7500* 4,750.00
11/21 7508* 1,000.00
11/08 7513* 45�.30
11/01 7548* 43,0�3.34
11/17 7556* 330.00
11/02 755�* 40,407.13
11/01 7561* 574.2�
11/02 7562 8.�5
11/01 7564* 8,050.00
11/01 7565 �05.08
11/08 756�* 288.23
11/01 7571* �,073.32
11/01 7572 567.40
11/01 7573 625.00
11/06 7577* 10,028.�6
11/01 7578 7,306.52
11/03 7582* 485.78
11/02 7585* 650.00
11/01 7586 350.00
11/06 7587 100.00
11/01 758�* 621.56
11/0� 7600* 5,303.70
11/01 7602* 380.00
11/07 7604* 1,85�.71
11/01 7611* 3,605.24
11/14 7612 2�6.00
11/06 7615* 78.67
11/06 7623* 6,800.00
11/03 7624 1,108.46
11/06 7627* 1,036.80
11/03 7631* 17,067.10
11/03 7632 4,230.22
11/03 7633 745.08
11/0� 7634 2,750.43
11/06 7635 13,013.50
11/06 7636 566.00


11/08 7637 4,02�.17
11/06 7638 6,216.8�
11/06 763� 124,114.22
11/0� 7640 1,483.20
11/06 7641 7,�6�.00
11/06 7642 16,724.00
11/06 7643 1,865.76
11/10 7644 12,3�2.48
11/13 7645 767.35
11/15 7646 7,732.55
11/13 7647 275.00
11/03 7648 266.65
11/17 764� 2,812.51
11/06 7650 453.60
11/02 7651 �,8�2.86
11/07 7653* 7,658.07
11/14 7654 16.08
11/06 7656* 3,530.60
11/10 7657 311.�8
11/06 7658 �,103.55
11/14 765� 1,5�6.00
11/07 7660 1,�46.65
11/03 7661 1,086.00
11/15 7663* 1,641.50
11/03 7664 �46.00
11/06 7665 6,883.57
11/10 7666 1,105.78
11/10 7667 8,461.08
11/10 7668 78.43
11/10 766� 1,248.34
11/10 7670 753.25
11/03 7671 1�6.75
11/15 7672 876.3�
11/20 7673 340.00
11/02 7674 2,067.43
11/08 7675 4,270.00
11/02 7676 113.00
11/06 7677 4�5.37
11/0� 7678 1,865.�0
11/03 767� 4,218.17
11/02 7680 215.56


11/07 7681 230.00
11/07 7682 230.00
11/07 7683 230.00
11/06 7684 4,200.00
11/03 7685 �1.74
11/0� 7686 57�.15
11/0� 7687 4�.77
11/16 7688 4,476.00
11/08 768� 730.32
11/0� 76�0 345.00
11/17 76�1 605.85
11/16 76�2 48.43
11/0� 76�3 �,750.46
11/07 76�4 3�.�8
11/16 76�5 25,686.55
11/0� 76�6 150.00
11/21 76�7 362.�5
11/21 76�8 474.21
11/20 76�� 8,636.00
11/08 7700 2�0.84
11/21 7701 1,421.08
11/14 7702 25,870.00
11/10 7703 5,355.00
11/14 7705* 46.51
11/15 7706 78.60
11/13 7707 88.5�
11/13 7708 77.75
11/10 770� 500.00
11/0� 7710 2,138.52
11/0� 7711 4��.85
11/13 7712 1,725.78
11/06 7714* 7,860.00
11/06 7715 13,670.00
11/10 7716 77.88
11/16 7717 331.08
11/16 7718 2,251.05
11/16 771� 86.00
11/22 7720 361.�8
11/21 7721 500.00
11/15 7722 507.54
11/07 7724* 1,304.40
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ChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number Order
Date     ChecN No            Amount            Date     ChecN No           Amount             Date    ChecN No            Amount            
11/13 7725 805.66
11/13 7726 831.10
11/21 7727 250.00
11/08 7728 55.37
11/0� 772� 142.07
11/0� 7730 57.56
11/08 7731 50.33
11/0� 7732 276.51
11/13 7733 165.00
11/0� 7734 2,713.00
11/0� 7735 �30.00
11/08 7736 74.65
11/08 7737 1,00�.78
11/14 7738 841.34
11/08 773� 1,2�8.71
11/17 7740 2,257.71
11/08 7741 38,143.03
11/08 7742 31�.52
11/07 7743 113.00
11/08 7744 1,836.85
11/08 7745 408.71
11/16 7746 202.50
11/08 7747 1,310.81
11/10 7748 �70.05
11/08 774� 2,800.00
11/20 7751* 1,363.24
11/20 7752 430.00
11/16 7753 67,743.25
11/20 7754 27.0�
11/17 7755 772.60
11/21 7756 43.46
11/16 7757 3,450.00
11/17 7758 6,314.00
11/16 775� 3,5�5.1�
11/16 7760 1,136.25
11/28 7762* 4,500.00
11/17 7763 273.06
11/20 7764 5.18
11/22 7766* 2,231.35
11/17 7767 3�4.20
11/17 7768 387,2�0.44


11/21 776� 500.00
11/21 7770 71.25
11/21 7772* 8,14�.12
11/27 7773 7,�11.76
11/21 7774 4,500.00
11/16 7776* 2,�41.00
11/14 7777 8,1�0.00
11/16 7778 6�8.1�
11/20 777� 11,20�.50
11/22 7780 557.28
11/20 7781 5,310.00
11/17 7782 382.25
11/17 7783 4�8.3�
11/15 7784 3,000.00
11/2� 7785 100.00
11/20 7786 4,750.00
11/17 7787 310.35
11/21 7788 327.32
11/17 77�0* 1,786.4�
11/17 77�1 834.70
11/20 77�2 728.�6
11/28 77�3 �,336.�0
11/20 77�4 146.00
11/20 77�6* 12,3�6.�2
11/22 77�7 4�4.00
11/21 77�8 4,25�.0�
11/24 77�� 16,000.00
11/16 7800 34.07
11/22 7801 500.00
11/28 7803* 7,�50.00
11/15 7804 8,7�0.00
11/27 7805 4�.15
11/15 7806 500.00
11/24 7807 4,��1.68
11/21 7808 7,2�8.6�
11/20 780� 123.75
11/28 7810 27.04
11/21 7811 1,408.52
11/21 7815* 6,68�.30
11/24 7816 343.�8
11/21 7817 2,015.82


11/20 7818 1,252.�0
11/20 781� 300.00
11/17 7820 1,104.00
11/28 7821 174.�2
11/16 7822 705.�7
11/16 7825* 3,600.00
11/21 7826 7,1�7.00
11/17 7827 80.11
11/20 7828 3��.23
11/20 782� 530.76
11/20 7830 1,112.78
11/15 7831 7,274.48
11/16 7832 �07.57
11/17 7833 10,671.04
11/17 7834 2,554.20
11/22 7835 1,322.77
11/13 7836 287.5�
11/27 7838* 3,800.00
11/20 783� 358.77
11/22 7840 3,801.00
11/20 7841 1,283.34
11/17 7842 8,101.87
11/21 7843 500.00
11/16 7844 �04.�3
11/21 7845 3,000.00
11/17 7846 3,000.00
11/16 7847 1�.45
11/20 7848 100.00
11/27 784� 3,300.00
11/15 7850 113.00
11/17 7851 464.87
11/20 7853* 34,237.80
11/21 7854 2,421.36
11/17 7855 320.01
11/24 7856 2,324.2�
11/16 7857 1,224.37
11/20 7858 22,200.00
11/17 785� 70.73
11/24 7860 2,�73.48
11/27 7861 1,768.6�
11/27 7862 105.00
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ChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number OrderChecNs in ChecN Number Order
Date     ChecN No            Amount            Date     ChecN No           Amount             Date    ChecN No            Amount            
11/28 7865* 4,482.00
11/28 7866 16,504.50
11/30 7868* 100.00
11/28 786� 738.00
11/28 7870 100.00
11/28 7871 25.82
11/28 7872 370.17
11/24 7875* 877.45
11/2� 7877* 32,274.00
11/27 7878 1,500.00
11/28 787� 1,452.25
11/22 7880 1,��4.1�
11/21 7883* 116.05
11/2� 7884 1,400.00
11/2� 7886* 5,250.00
11/27 7887 3,715.80
11/28 7888 86.5�
11/27 788� �42.00


11/2� 78�1* �,103.55
11/24 78�2 2,0�1.85
11/28 78�3 1,008.00
11/24 78�4 143.�8
11/28 78�6* 1,063.05
11/27 78�8* 2,437.88
11/20 7�01* 520.00
11/28 7�02 3,2�4.15
11/24 7�03 2,155.25
11/27 7�05* �.75
11/27 7�07* 113.00
11/28 7�08 8.48
11/28 7�0� 2,66�.12
11/24 7�10 ��2.00
11/27 7�11 848.77
11/30 7�12 4�2.16
11/21 7�13 52.32
11/30 7�17* 1,17�.76


11/30 7�1�* 2,172.00
11/30 7�21* 5�.88
11/30 7�24* 176.�4
11/30 7�28* 40�.24
11/2� 7�32* 2,380.28
11/2� 7�35* 457.58
11/30 7�4�* 1,013.80
11/2� 7�54* 6,500.00
11/30 7�55 27.05
11/30 7�57* 128.76
11/28 7�61* 360.00
11/30 7�64* 701.73
11/30 7�66* �61.31
11/30 7�6�* 173.07
11/30 7�70 113.00
11/30 7�76* 61.23


 * indicates a breaN in checN number seTuence


Daily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance SummaryDaily Balance Summary
Date                         Balance                    Date                        Balance                     Date                        Balance
11/01 656,035.2�
11/02 568,475.36
11/03 538,033.41
11/06 2�8,162.�2
11/07 282,651.11
11/08 225,275.4�
11/0� 1�0,700.37


11/10 15�,361.�5
11/13 1,003,638.13
11/14 �4�,012.46
11/15 �18,077.85
11/16 7�8,036.00
11/17 366,65�.83
11/20 258,8�7.61


11/21 206,30�.�6
11/22 1�5,047.3�
11/24 411,833.43
11/27 385,331.63
11/28 20�,368.06
11/2� 151,�02.65
11/30 341,835.72


.











Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
Pacific Premier Bank xxxx0161     11/30/2023     Pacific Premier Accts Payable - New


Ending Balance per Bank: 341,835.72
Plus outstanding deposits and debits


0.00
Total 0.00 341,835.72


Less outstanding checks and credits
8/11/2023 VP1004775 Check Payment, Payee: Dean Donat, InvoiceId: 1018969, Chk # 


6770
6770 -150.00


8/11/2023 VP1004778 Check Payment, Payee: Nancy & Kevin Choromanski, InvoiceId: 
1019722, Chk # 6801


6801 -500.00


8/25/2023 VP1017217 Check Payment, Payee: Christopher Edan Canty, InvoiceId: 
735666, Chk # 6925


6925 -100.00


8/25/2023 VP1017212 Check Payment, Payee: Dustin Barbagelata, InvoiceId: 684023, 
Chk # 6931


6931 -100.00


8/25/2023 VP1017210 Check Payment, Payee: Jeff Hwang, InvoiceId: 657394, Chk # 
6945


6945 -613.00


8/25/2023 VP1017216 Check Payment, Payee: Lindsay Hogan, InvoiceId: 711010, Chk # 
6949


6949 -140.73


8/25/2023 VP1017219 Check Payment, Payee: Raul Santana, InvoiceId: 843588, Chk # 
6967


6967 -75.00


9/8/2023 VP1029092 Check Payment, Payee: Cari Healey, InvoiceId: 1045091, Chk # 
7080


7080 -57.65


9/8/2023 VP1029105 Check Payment, Payee: Melissa Norris, InvoiceId: 1045155, Chk # 
7109


7109 -100.00


9/8/2023 VP1029080 Check Payment, Payee: Peter Traynor, InvoiceId: 1045040, Chk # 
7116


7116 -100.00


9/29/2023 VP1046894 Check Payment, Payee: Ramiro Sena, InvoiceId: 1063065, Chk # 
7355


7355 -357.65


9/29/2023 VP1046898 Check Payment, Payee: Scott King, InvoiceId: 1063062, Chk # 
7361


7361 -230.00


10/2/2023 VP1049688 ACH Payment, Payee: Steve Hogan, InvoiceId: 1065344 -1.00
10/6/2023 VP1054515 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 


# 7424
7424 -107.44


10/6/2023 VP1054516 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -53.93


10/6/2023 VP1054517 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -32.45


10/6/2023 VP1054518 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -5.40
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Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
10/6/2023 VP1054519 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 


# 7424
7424 -744.26


10/6/2023 VP1054520 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -69.26


10/6/2023 VP1054521 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -51.88


10/6/2023 VP1054522 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -117.87


10/6/2023 VP1054523 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -51.39


10/6/2023 VP1054524 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -152.69


10/6/2023 VP1054525 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -92.60


10/6/2023 VP1054526 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -23.80


10/6/2023 VP1054527 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -25.96


10/6/2023 VP1054528 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -32.46


10/6/2023 VP1054529 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -41.90


10/6/2023 VP1054530 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -8.65


10/6/2023 VP1054531 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -65.42


10/6/2023 VP1054532 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -77.68


10/6/2023 VP1054535 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -9.29


10/6/2023 VP1054536 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -13.57


10/6/2023 VP1054537 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -36.95


10/6/2023 VP1054538 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -16.23


10/6/2023 VP1054539 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -21.83


10/6/2023 VP1054540 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -19.46


10/6/2023 VP1054541 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -158.63


10/6/2023 VP1054542 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -114.71
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Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
10/6/2023 VP1054543 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 


# 7424
7424 -41.12


10/6/2023 VP1054544 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -171.86


10/6/2023 VP1054545 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -136.34


10/6/2023 VP1054546 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -5.14


10/6/2023 VP1054547 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -24.87


10/6/2023 VP1054549 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -23.99


10/6/2023 VP1054550 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -30.09


10/6/2023 VP1054551 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -414.70


10/6/2023 VP1054552 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -14.60


10/6/2023 VP1054553 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -77.90


10/6/2023 VP1054554 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -59.53


10/6/2023 VP1054555 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -406.93


10/6/2023 VP1054556 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -117.72


10/6/2023 VP1054558 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -15.52


10/6/2023 VP1054559 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7424


7424 -59.81


10/6/2023 VP1054569 Check Payment, Payee: State Of CA - DMV Renewal, InvoiceId: 
1051701, Chk # 7450


7450 -288.00


10/6/2023 VP1054574 Check Payment, Payee: State Of CA - DMV Renewal, InvoiceId: 
1067063, Chk # 7455


7455 -20.00


10/10/2023 VP1058023 Check Payment, Payee: AmWins Program Underwriters Inc, 
InvoiceId: 1076309, Chk # 7485


7485 -403.00


10/10/2023 VP1058044 Check Payment, Payee: Verizon Wireless, InvoiceId: 1076248, Chk 
# 7543


7543 -3,437.48


10/20/2023 VP1067011 Check Payment, Payee: Carlynne Fajkos, InvoiceId: 1084550, Chk 
# 7567


7567 -222.48


10/20/2023 VP1066949 Check Payment, Payee: Coffee Connexion, InvoiceId: 1083626, 
Chk # 7570


7570 -195.00


10/20/2023 VP1067003 Check Payment, Payee: Laurel M Goldman, InvoiceId: 1084506, 
Chk # 7588


7588 -100.00
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Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
10/27/2023 VP1072575 Check Payment, Payee: KidZone Museum, InvoiceId: 1089764, 


Chk # 7652
7652 -726.00


10/27/2023 VP1072561 Check Payment, Payee: Rossignol Group, InvoiceId: 1088569, Chk 
# 7662


7662 -4,402.10


11/3/2023 VP1078378 Check Payment, Payee: Lightning Lock & Key LLC, InvoiceId: 
1097769, Chk # 7713


7713 -1,266.93


11/3/2023 VP1078389 Check Payment, Payee: Pol Salmon Hidalgo, InvoiceId: 1094970, 
Chk # 7723


7723 -9.37


11/10/2023 VP1085137 Check Payment, Payee: 3D Technology Services, InvoiceId: 
1101642, Chk # 7750


7750 -497.00


11/10/2023 VP1085074 Check Payment, Payee: AmWins Program Underwriters Inc, 
InvoiceId: 1102122, Chk # 7761


7761 -340.00


11/10/2023 VP1085120 Check Payment, Payee: Aspenware Internet Solutions Inc, 
InvoiceId: 1101640, Chk # 7765


7765 -7,500.00


11/10/2023 VP1085078 Check Payment, Payee: CTR Photo Booth, InvoiceId: 1104313, 
Chk # 7771


7771 -275.00


11/10/2023 VP1085229 Check Payment, Payee: Donaghy Sales, InvoiceId: 1061401, Chk 
# 7775


7775 -1,535.80


11/10/2023 VP1085116 Check Payment, Payee: Hunt & Sons, Inc Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7789


7789 -1,325.47


11/10/2023 VP1085117 Check Payment, Payee: Hunt & Sons, Inc Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7789


7789 -2,497.11


11/10/2023 VP1085160 Check Payment, Payee: Hunt & Sons, Inc Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7789


7789 -5,149.85


11/10/2023 VP1085161 Check Payment, Payee: Hunt & Sons, Inc Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7789


7789 -1,273.50


11/10/2023 VP1085231 Check Payment, Payee: John Kolokousis, InvoiceId: 1102557, Chk 
# 7795


7795 -4,200.00


11/10/2023 VP1085050 Check Payment, Payee: KTKE 101.5, InvoiceId: 1099376, Chk # 
7852


7852 -437.50


11/10/2023 VP1085058 Check Payment, Payee: Mario Anicama, InvoiceId: 1101651, Chk # 
7802


7802 -100.00


11/10/2023 VP1085156 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum - Rentals, InvoiceId: 1102517, 
Chk # 7814


7814 -86.00


11/10/2023 VP1085154 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum, InvoiceId: 1102514, Chk # 7812 7812 -134.45
11/10/2023 VP1085066 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum, InvoiceId: 1102533, Chk # 7813 7813 -430.03
11/10/2023 VP1085054 Check Payment, Payee: Ramiro Sena, InvoiceId: 1101655, Chk # 


7823
7823 -1,539.92


11/10/2023 VP1085040 Check Payment, Payee: Rebecca Meyerholz, InvoiceId: 1101643, 
Chk # 7824


7824 -95.07


11/10/2023 VP1085055 Check Payment, Payee: Steve Turner, InvoiceId: 1101656, Chk # 
7837


7837 -50.57


11/17/2023 VP1092125 Check Payment, Payee: AT&T, InvoiceId: 1108622, Chk # 7863 7863 -567.97


Thu December 21, 2023
11:22:49 AM


User: Page 4 of 34


Bank Reconciliation
Tahoe Donner Association







Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
11/17/2023 VP1092117 Check Payment, Payee: BMO Bank N.A., InvoiceId: 1105140, Chk 


# 7864
7864 -25.43


11/17/2023 VP1092195 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623 Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7867


7867 -60.58


11/17/2023 VP1092197 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623 Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7867


7867 -419.18


11/17/2023 VP1092201 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623 Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7867


7867 -74.73


11/17/2023 VP1092182 Check Payment, Payee: Honig Vineyard & Winery, LLC, InvoiceId: 
1099336, Chk # 7873


7873 -795.00


11/17/2023 VP1092151 Check Payment, Payee: Humidity Control Systems, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7874


7874 -54.00


11/17/2023 VP1092162 Check Payment, Payee: Humidity Control Systems, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7874


7874 -30.00


11/17/2023 VP1092200 Check Payment, Payee: Inland Supply Co. Inc. Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7876


7876 -965.37


11/17/2023 VP1092208 Check Payment, Payee: Inland Supply Co. Inc. Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7876


7876 -965.37


11/17/2023 VP1092176 Check Payment, Payee: InReach, InvoiceId: 1099370, Chk # 7897 7897 -528.03
11/17/2023 VP1092165 Check Payment, Payee: L2 Brands, LLC Multiple Invoices, Chk # 


7881
7881 -155.32


11/17/2023 VP1092167 Check Payment, Payee: L2 Brands, LLC Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7881


7881 -170.82


11/17/2023 VP1092168 Check Payment, Payee: L2 Brands, LLC Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7881


7881 -170.46


11/17/2023 VP1092169 Check Payment, Payee: L2 Brands, LLC Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7881


7881 -170.46


11/17/2023 VP1092170 Check Payment, Payee: L2 Brands, LLC Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7881


7881 -170.82


11/17/2023 VP1092181 Check Payment, Payee: L2 Brands, LLC Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7881


7881 -177.87


11/17/2023 VP1092133 Check Payment, Payee: Lightning Lock & Key LLC, InvoiceId: 
1108324, Chk # 7882


7882 -200.00


11/17/2023 VP1092116 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware, InvoiceId: 1105139, 
Chk # 7885


7885 -12.45


11/17/2023 VP1092122 Check Payment, Payee: Outdoor & Sports Company, InvoiceId: 
1108321, Chk # 7890


7890 -478.64


11/17/2023 VP1092155 Check Payment, Payee: Sinnett Consulting Services, InvoiceId: 
1098025, Chk # 7895


7895 -24.00


11/17/2023 VP1092150 Check Payment, Payee: Star Lifts USA, Inc, InvoiceId: 1097984, 
Chk # 7899


7899 -571.71


11/17/2023 VP1092184 Check Payment, Payee: Swire Coca-Cola USA, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1107228, Chk # 7900


7900 -8.83
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11/17/2023 VP1092134 Check Payment, Payee: The Haghjoo & Publicover Trust, 


InvoiceId: 1108497, Chk # 7904
7904 -2,900.00


11/17/2023 VP1092156 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Rents, InvoiceId: 1074800, Chk # 
7906


7906 -135.31


11/24/2023 VP1097262 Check Payment, Payee: 3D Technology Services, InvoiceId: 
1112822, Chk # 7914


7914 -1,929.00


11/24/2023 VP1097244 Check Payment, Payee: A. Teichert & Son, Inc., InvoiceId: 
1111258, Chk # 7915


7915 -335.15


11/24/2023 VP1097258 Check Payment, Payee: Airgas, InvoiceId: 1113001, Chk # 7916 7916 -394.46
11/24/2023 VP1097241 Check Payment, Payee: Alpine Plumbing LLC, InvoiceId: 1112825, 


Chk # 7918
7918 -2,808.00


11/24/2023 VP1097286 Check Payment, Payee: Answerwest, Inc, InvoiceId: 1114478, Chk 
# 7920


7920 -345.00


11/24/2023 VP1097254 Check Payment, Payee: AT&T Long Distance, InvoiceId: 1114398, 
Chk # 7923


7923 -96.86


11/24/2023 VP1097263 Check Payment, Payee: AT&T, InvoiceId: 1114562, Chk # 7922 7922 -567.97
11/24/2023 VP1097333 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623 Multiple Invoices, 


Chk # 7925
7925 -438.27


11/24/2023 VP1097334 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623 Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7925


7925 -78.41


11/24/2023 VP1097275 Check Payment, Payee: Clemente Lopez, InvoiceId: 1112463, Chk 
# 7926


7926 -108.25


11/24/2023 VP1097352 Check Payment, Payee: Duckhorn Wine Company, InvoiceId: 
1113002, Chk # 7927


7927 -576.00


11/24/2023 VP1097256 Check Payment, Payee: Ferguson Enterprises, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7929


7929 -321.16


11/24/2023 VP1097257 Check Payment, Payee: Ferguson Enterprises, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7929


7929 -58.58


11/24/2023 VP1097345 Check Payment, Payee: Ferguson Enterprises, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7929


7929 -35.16


11/24/2023 VP1097350 Check Payment, Payee: Grainger, InvoiceId: 1111219, Chk # 7930 7930 -2,269.14
11/24/2023 VP1097311 Check Payment, Payee: Guardian Life Insurance Co of America, 


InvoiceId: 1112948, Chk # 7931
7931 -9,146.73


11/24/2023 VP1097253 Check Payment, Payee: John Kolokousis, InvoiceId: 1112941, Chk 
# 7933


7933 -38.36


11/24/2023 VP1097351 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc, InvoiceId: 
1112936, Chk # 7934


7934 -612.77


11/24/2023 VP1097276 Check Payment, Payee: Martin Holman, InvoiceId: 1114418, Chk # 
7936


7936 -100.00


11/24/2023 VP1097248 Check Payment, Payee: Michael J Sinclair, InvoiceId: 1112951, 
Chk # 7938


7938 -100.00


11/24/2023 VP1097279 Check Payment, Payee: Michael Nethersole, InvoiceId: 1114474, 
Chk # 7939


7939 -2,700.00


Thu December 21, 2023
11:22:49 AM


User: Page 6 of 34


Bank Reconciliation
Tahoe Donner Association







Date Num Memo Reference Amount Balance
11/24/2023 VP1097310 Check Payment, Payee: Motion & Flow (MFCP), InvoiceId: 


1111234, Chk # 7937
7937 -120.28


11/24/2023 VP1097249 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -21.55


11/24/2023 VP1097280 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -8.76


11/24/2023 VP1097291 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -20.43


11/24/2023 VP1097292 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -19.46


11/24/2023 VP1097293 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -39.89


11/24/2023 VP1097294 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -76.93


11/24/2023 VP1097295 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -38.96


11/24/2023 VP1097296 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -28.57


11/24/2023 VP1097297 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -12.45


11/24/2023 VP1097298 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -20.69


11/24/2023 VP1097299 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -349.06


11/24/2023 VP1097300 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -54.01


11/24/2023 VP1097301 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -67.17


11/24/2023 VP1097302 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -139.34


11/24/2023 VP1097303 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -86.54


11/24/2023 VP1097304 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -58.44


11/24/2023 VP1097305 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -78.86


11/24/2023 VP1097307 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -44.79


11/24/2023 VP1097308 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7940


7940 -11.34


11/24/2023 VP1097309 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Shades, InvoiceId: 1112928, 
Chk # 7941


7941 -2,142.90


11/24/2023 VP1097315 Check Payment, Payee: Nevada County Tax Collector, InvoiceId: 
1112694, Chk # 7942


7942 -91,348.27
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11/24/2023 VP1097251 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 


Invoices, Chk # 7943
7943 -20.56


11/24/2023 VP1097252 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7943


7943 -91.93


11/24/2023 VP1097269 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7943


7943 -235.55


11/24/2023 VP1097271 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7943


7943 -100.54


11/24/2023 VP1097274 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7943


7943 -80.08


11/24/2023 VP1097282 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7943


7943 -14.05


11/24/2023 VP1097328 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum, InvoiceId: 1114593, Chk # 7944 7944 -331.08
11/24/2023 VP1097306 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum, InvoiceId: 1115638, Chk # 7945 7945 -2,187.09
11/24/2023 VP1097264 Check Payment, Payee: Orkin Pest Control Multiple Invoices, Chk 


# 7946
7946 -177.99


11/24/2023 VP1097265 Check Payment, Payee: Orkin Pest Control Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7946


7946 -226.99


11/24/2023 VP1097266 Check Payment, Payee: Patricia Hackemack, InvoiceId: 1114434, 
Chk # 7947


7947 -3,000.00


11/24/2023 VP1097356 Check Payment, Payee: POWPOW, InvoiceId: 1089754, Chk # 
7948


7948 -1,788.63


11/24/2023 VP1097242 Check Payment, Payee: Reeves International Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7950


7950 -54.00


11/24/2023 VP1097261 Check Payment, Payee: Reeves International Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7950


7950 -31.50


11/24/2023 VP1097353 Check Payment, Payee: RNDC, InvoiceId: 1113003, Chk # 7951 7951 -862.10
11/24/2023 VP1097283 Check Payment, Payee: Ryan Murray, InvoiceId: 1116088, Chk # 


7952
7952 -94.01


11/24/2023 VP1097344 Check Payment, Payee: Sani-Hut Company Inc., InvoiceId: 
1113016, Chk # 7953


7953 -79.29


11/24/2023 VP1097259 Check Payment, Payee: Snow Machines Inc, InvoiceId: 1112938, 
Chk # 7956


7956 -416.29


11/24/2023 VP1097268 Check Payment, Payee: Steven Schmidt, InvoiceId: 1114439, Chk 
# 7958


7958 -3,000.00


11/24/2023 VP1097349 Check Payment, Payee: Stohlgren Bros Inc., InvoiceId: 1106754, 
Chk # 7959


7959 -347.10


11/24/2023 VP1097247 Check Payment, Payee: Sunstate Equipment Co., InvoiceId: 
1112841, Chk # 7960


7960 -2,750.19


11/24/2023 VP1097336 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Supply Company, LLC Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7962


7962 -338.36


11/24/2023 VP1097338 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Supply Company, LLC Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7962


7962 -162.99
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11/24/2023 VP1097281 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal, InvoiceId: 


1116085, Chk # 7963
7963 -19.18


11/24/2023 VP1097267 Check Payment, Payee: The Ben Zeev Trust, InvoiceId: 1114437, 
Chk # 7965


7965 -3,000.00


11/24/2023 VP1097243 Check Payment, Payee: The Hat Source, InvoiceId: 1114359, Chk 
# 7967


7967 -955.88


11/24/2023 VP1097278 Check Payment, Payee: The Orton Family Trust, InvoiceId: 
1114445, Chk # 7968


7968 -2,700.00


11/24/2023 VP1097255 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Tahoe Lumber Co Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7971


7971 -29.66


11/24/2023 VP1097272 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Tahoe Lumber Co Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7971


7971 -49.54


11/24/2023 VP1097270 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Tire, InvoiceId: 1112946, Chk # 
7972


7972 -85.00


11/24/2023 VP1097245 Check Payment, Payee: Uline Shipping Supplies, InvoiceId: 
1111265, Chk # 7973


7973 -409.55


11/24/2023 VP1097329 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7974


7974 -426.72


11/24/2023 VP1097330 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7974


7974 -935.21


11/24/2023 VP1097337 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7974


7974 -970.20


11/24/2023 VP1097339 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7974


7974 -880.97


11/24/2023 VP1097340 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7974


7974 -223.47


11/24/2023 VP1097346 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7974


7974 -291.18


11/24/2023 VP1097273 Check Payment, Payee: Viking Carpet Care, InvoiceId: 1116080, 
Chk # 7975


7975 -2,360.00


11/24/2023 VP1097277 Check Payment, Payee: William D Gage, InvoiceId: 1114442, Chk 
# 7977


7977 -500.00


11/24/2023 VP1097348 Check Payment, Payee: Zendesk Inc, InvoiceId: 1106101, Chk # 
7978


7978 -1,652.45


Total -204,368.13 137,467.59


Reconciled deposits and debits
11/1/2023 JE1532603 ck clearing variance $400 bank adj in Nov 400.00
11/1/2023 JE1480378 transfer Gen Ops to AP 250,000.00
11/3/2023 VP1078358 Check Payment, Payee: Gary York Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7704 7704 2,800.00
11/12/2023 JE1496686 Transfer Cash Rec to AP 300,000.00
11/12/2023 JE1496686 Transfer credit card to AP 550,000.00
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11/13/2023 VP1046897 Check Payment, Payee: Cal-Line Equipment, Inc Multiple Invoices, 


Chk # 7307
7307 2,245.44


11/17/2023 VP1004792 Check Payment, Payee: Michael Edmonds Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
6794


6794 52.32


11/20/2023 VP1054500 Check Payment, Payee: Reeves International Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7438


7438 54.00


11/20/2023 VP1054568 Check Payment, Payee: Reeves International Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7438


7438 31.50


11/24/2023 JE1507006 Transfer CC to AP 250,000.00
11/30/2023 JE1512229 transfer CC to AP 200,000.00
Total 1,555,583.26 0.00


Reconciled checks and credits
8/11/2023 VP1004792 Check Payment, Payee: Michael Edmonds Multiple Invoices, Chk # 


6794
6794 -52.32


8/25/2023 VP1017270 Check Payment, Payee: Michael Edmonds, InvoiceId: 1029911, 
Chk # 6953


6953 -30.11


9/8/2023 VP1029084 Check Payment, Payee: KTKE 101.5 Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7107 7107 -160.00
9/8/2023 VP1029085 Check Payment, Payee: KTKE 101.5 Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7107 7107 -250.00
9/15/2023 VP1035083 Check Payment, Payee: Ian Carr, InvoiceId: 1047836, Chk # 7183 7183 -20.55
9/15/2023 VP1035077 Check Payment, Payee: Renee Aileen Willette, InvoiceId: 1050733, 


Chk # 7210
7210 -700.00


9/29/2023 VP1046897 Check Payment, Payee: Cal-Line Equipment, Inc Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7307


7307 -2,245.44


9/29/2023 VP1046907 Check Payment, Payee: David Ligon, InvoiceId: 1059743, Chk # 
7312


7312 -320.00


9/29/2023 VP1046895 Check Payment, Payee: Kansas Carradine, InvoiceId: 1064286, 
Chk # 7330


7330 -1,005.00


10/6/2023 VP1054422 Check Payment, Payee: Kaela Pearson, InvoiceId: 1071762, Chk # 
7419


7419 -500.00


10/6/2023 VP1054420 Check Payment, Payee: Mike Kane, InvoiceId: 1068813, Chk # 
7423


7423 -146.79


10/6/2023 VP1054500 Check Payment, Payee: Reeves International Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7438


7438 -54.00


10/6/2023 VP1054568 Check Payment, Payee: Reeves International Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7438


7438 -31.50


10/6/2023 VP1054402 Check Payment, Payee: Reyes Development Company LLC, 
InvoiceId: 1070505, Chk # 7440


7440 -1,900.00


10/6/2023 VP1054570 Check Payment, Payee: State Of CA - DMV Renewal, InvoiceId: 
1051703, Chk # 7451


7451 -755.00


10/6/2023 VP1054571 Check Payment, Payee: State Of CA - DMV Renewal, InvoiceId: 
1051705, Chk # 7452


7452 -1,502.00
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10/6/2023 VP1054572 Check Payment, Payee: State Of CA - DMV Renewal, InvoiceId: 


1067057, Chk # 7453
7453 -20.00


10/6/2023 VP1054573 Check Payment, Payee: State Of CA - DMV Renewal, InvoiceId: 
1067061, Chk # 7454


7454 -20.00


10/6/2023 VP1054405 Check Payment, Payee: Steve Turner, InvoiceId: 1070520, Chk # 
7458


7458 -84.15


10/10/2023 VP1058034 Check Payment, Payee: Benty's Landscaping, INC, InvoiceId: 
1076210, Chk # 7489


7489 -100.00


10/10/2023 VP1058035 Check Payment, Payee: Felicia Bateman, InvoiceId: 1076151, Chk 
# 7498


7498 -63.96


10/10/2023 VP1058108 Check Payment, Payee: Gisu Sadaghiani, InvoiceId: 1073686, Chk 
# 7500


7500 -4,750.00


10/10/2023 VP1058033 Check Payment, Payee: John Fehrman Electrical, InvoiceId: 
1076076, Chk # 7508


7508 -1,000.00


10/10/2023 VP1058112 Check Payment, Payee: North Central Information Center, 
InvoiceId: 1074671, Chk # 7513


7513 -459.30


10/19/2023 VP1066498 Check Payment, Payee: Paycom Payroll Holdings, LLC, InvoiceId: 
1084912, Chk # 7548


7548 -43,093.34


10/20/2023 VP1067343 Check Payment, Payee: Alpen Tree Experts, InvoiceId: 1086129, 
Chk # 7556


7556 -330.00


10/20/2023 VP1066917 Check Payment, Payee: AM-X Construction & Excavating, Inc, 
InvoiceId: 1084011, Chk # 7559


7559 -40,407.13


10/20/2023 VP1066955 Check Payment, Payee: AT&T, InvoiceId: 1076392, Chk # 7561 7561 -574.29
10/20/2023 VP1066948 Check Payment, Payee: BMI Systems Group, InvoiceId: 1084819, 


Chk # 7562
7562 -8.95


10/20/2023 VP1066909 Check Payment, Payee: Bullseye Leak Detection, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1084015, Chk # 7564


7564 -8,050.00


10/20/2023 VP1066926 Check Payment, Payee: Capital Glass, Inc, InvoiceId: 1078806, 
Chk # 7565


7565 -905.08


10/20/2023 VP1066972 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623, InvoiceId: 
1078809, Chk # 7569


7569 -288.23


10/20/2023 VP1066946 Check Payment, Payee: Commercial Pump Service, Inc., InvoiceId: 
1084009, Chk # 7571


7571 -9,073.32


10/20/2023 VP1067033 Check Payment, Payee: Donaghy Sales, InvoiceId: 1083207, Chk 
# 7572


7572 -567.40


10/20/2023 VP1066945 Check Payment, Payee: Easterbrook Painting, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1084024, Chk # 7573


7573 -625.00


10/20/2023 VP1067005 Check Payment, Payee: Guardian Life Insurance Co of America, 
InvoiceId: 1084898, Chk # 7577


7577 -10,028.96


10/20/2023 VP1066929 Check Payment, Payee: Hestra Gloves LLC, InvoiceId: 1083265, 
Chk # 7578


7578 -7,306.52


10/20/2023 VP1066902 Check Payment, Payee: InMotion Mechanical, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1084022, Chk # 7582


7582 -485.78
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10/20/2023 VP1066969 Check Payment, Payee: Kansas Carradine, InvoiceId: 1083876, 


Chk # 7585
7585 -650.00


10/20/2023 VP1066906 Check Payment, Payee: Katelyn Hamill, InvoiceId: 1083283, Chk # 
7586


7586 -350.00


10/20/2023 VP1066991 Check Payment, Payee: Kelyn Dewar, InvoiceId: 1084501, Chk # 
7587


7587 -100.00


10/20/2023 VP1067014 Check Payment, Payee: Lisa Foster, InvoiceId: 1084835, Chk # 
7589


7589 -621.56


10/20/2023 VP1066952 Check Payment, Payee: Optic Fuel Clean of CA, Inc., InvoiceId: 
1085910, Chk # 7600


7600 -5,303.70


10/20/2023 VP1066922 Check Payment, Payee: PSIA/AASI-WESTERN DIVISION, 
InvoiceId: 1083271, Chk # 7602


7602 -380.00


10/20/2023 VP1066901 Check Payment, Payee: Range Servant America, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1085920, Chk # 7604


7604 -1,859.71


10/20/2023 VP1066916 Check Payment, Payee: Silver State Barricade & Sign Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7611


7611 -2,071.06


10/20/2023 VP1066986 Check Payment, Payee: Silver State Barricade & Sign Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7611


7611 -1,534.18


10/20/2023 VP1066944 Check Payment, Payee: Silver State Labs - Reno, InvoiceId: 
1078872, Chk # 7612


7612 -296.00


10/20/2023 VP1067030 Check Payment, Payee: Star Lifts USA, Inc, InvoiceId: 1078821, 
Chk # 7615


7615 -78.67


10/20/2023 VP1067008 Check Payment, Payee: Thomas Endres, InvoiceId: 1083854, Chk 
# 7623


7623 -6,800.00


10/20/2023 VP1066933 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Rents Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7624


7624 -221.91


10/20/2023 VP1066934 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Rents Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7624


7624 -390.00


10/20/2023 VP1066935 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Rents Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7624


7624 -432.18


10/20/2023 VP1066994 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Rents Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7624


7624 -64.37


10/20/2023 VP1066915 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Winery Inc, InvoiceId: 1083210, 
Chk # 7627


7627 -1,036.80


10/27/2023 VP1072552 Check Payment, Payee: Active Brands North America Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7631


7631 -8,250.30


10/27/2023 VP1072573 Check Payment, Payee: Active Brands North America Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7631


7631 -8,816.80


10/27/2023 VP1072640 Check Payment, Payee: Allen Brothers Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7632


7632 -2,099.87


10/27/2023 VP1072641 Check Payment, Payee: Allen Brothers Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7632


7632 -2,130.35


10/27/2023 VP1072587 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7633 7633 -146.25
10/27/2023 VP1072602 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7633 7633 -447.15
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10/27/2023 VP1072632 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7633 7633 -151.68
10/27/2023 VP1072540 Check Payment, Payee: Amer Sports, InvoiceId: 1088418, Chk # 


7634
7634 -2,750.43


10/27/2023 VP1072564 Check Payment, Payee: Auerbach Engineering Corporation, 
InvoiceId: 1090151, Chk # 7635


7635 -13,013.50


10/27/2023 VP1072563 Check Payment, Payee: Barnard, Vogler & Co, InvoiceId: 1089774, 
Chk # 7636


7636 -566.00


10/27/2023 VP1072541 Check Payment, Payee: BC Commercial Refrigeration dba Brian J 
Clary Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7637


7637 -2,340.33


10/27/2023 VP1072578 Check Payment, Payee: BC Commercial Refrigeration dba Brian J 
Clary Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7637


7637 -120.00


10/27/2023 VP1072588 Check Payment, Payee: BC Commercial Refrigeration dba Brian J 
Clary Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7637


7637 -1,568.84


10/27/2023 VP1072577 Check Payment, Payee: Bertholf Transportation LLC, InvoiceId: 
1088411, Chk # 7638


7638 -6,216.89


10/27/2023 VP1072582 Check Payment, Payee: Blue Shield of California, InvoiceId: 
1084900, Chk # 7639


7639 -124,114.22


10/27/2023 VP1072562 Check Payment, Payee: Bradshaw Taylor USA, InvoiceId: 
1088568, Chk # 7640


7640 -1,483.20


10/27/2023 VP1072610 Check Payment, Payee: Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP, 
InvoiceId: 1089775, Chk # 7642


7642 -16,724.00


10/27/2023 VP1072609 Check Payment, Payee: Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP, 
InvoiceId: 1089776, Chk # 7641


7641 -7,969.00


10/27/2023 VP1072544 Check Payment, Payee: CamelBak Products, LLC, InvoiceId: 
1088566, Chk # 7643


7643 -1,865.76


10/27/2023 VP1072570 Check Payment, Payee: Canada Ticket Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7644


7644 -8,455.00


10/27/2023 VP1072571 Check Payment, Payee: Canada Ticket Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7644


7644 -3,937.48


10/27/2023 VP1072611 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623 Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7645


7645 -178.87


10/27/2023 VP1072630 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623 Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7645


7645 -178.87


10/27/2023 VP1072631 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623 Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7645


7645 -409.61


10/27/2023 VP1072549 Check Payment, Payee: Craft Sportswear N. A. LLC Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7646


7646 -897.38


10/27/2023 VP1072569 Check Payment, Payee: Craft Sportswear N. A. LLC Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7646


7646 -6,835.17


10/27/2023 VP1072584 Check Payment, Payee: CTR Photo Booth, InvoiceId: 1088254, 
Chk # 7647


7647 -275.00


10/27/2023 VP1072615 Check Payment, Payee: Donaghy Sales, InvoiceId: 1089769, Chk 
# 7648


7648 -266.65
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10/27/2023 VP1072566 Check Payment, Payee: EnjoyWinter, InvoiceId: 1089761, Chk # 


7649
7649 -2,812.51


10/27/2023 VP1072595 Check Payment, Payee: Golden Brands, InvoiceId: 1090129, Chk # 
7650


7650 -453.60


10/27/2023 VP1072623 Check Payment, Payee: Hunt & Sons, Inc Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7651


7651 -2,051.39


10/27/2023 VP1072624 Check Payment, Payee: Hunt & Sons, Inc Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7651


7651 -7,841.47


10/27/2023 VP1072565 Check Payment, Payee: La Sportiva N.A., Inc, InvoiceId: 1089751, 
Chk # 7653


7653 -7,658.07


10/27/2023 VP1072597 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware, InvoiceId: 1088425, 
Chk # 7654


7654 -16.08


10/27/2023 VP1072568 Check Payment, Payee: NV5, Inc Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7656 7656 -665.00
10/27/2023 VP1072572 Check Payment, Payee: NV5, Inc Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7656 7656 -2,865.60
10/27/2023 VP1072586 Check Payment, Payee: Orkin Pest Control Multiple Invoices, Chk 


# 7657
7657 -196.99


10/27/2023 VP1072606 Check Payment, Payee: Orkin Pest Control Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7657


7657 -114.99


10/27/2023 VP1072639 Check Payment, Payee: Paul Baker Printing Inc, InvoiceId: 
1090120, Chk # 7658


7658 -9,103.55


10/27/2023 VP1072607 Check Payment, Payee: Post, Debbie, InvoiceId: 1090327, Chk # 
7659


7659 -1,596.00


10/27/2023 VP1072617 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7660


7660 -848.90


10/27/2023 VP1072621 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7660


7660 -321.40


10/27/2023 VP1072625 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7660


7660 -245.70


10/27/2023 VP1072626 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7660


7660 -445.45


10/27/2023 VP1072629 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7660


7660 -85.20


10/27/2023 VP1072601 Check Payment, Payee: Regal Wine Company Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7661


7661 -852.00


10/27/2023 VP1072605 Check Payment, Payee: Regal Wine Company Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7661


7661 -234.00


10/27/2023 VP1072580 Check Payment, Payee: Sauce Headwear, LLC, InvoiceId: 
1090124, Chk # 7663


7663 -1,641.50


10/27/2023 VP1072642 Check Payment, Payee: Simplot Turf & Horticulture Sacramento, 
InvoiceId: 1090127, Chk # 7664


7664 -946.00


10/27/2023 VP1072555 Check Payment, Payee: Smartwool LLC Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7665


7665 -6,113.51


10/27/2023 VP1072560 Check Payment, Payee: Smartwool LLC Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7665


7665 -770.06
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10/27/2023 VP1072576 Check Payment, Payee: SSO USA, Inc, InvoiceId: 1089744, Chk # 


7668
7668 -78.43


10/27/2023 VP1072585 Check Payment, Payee: SSO USA, Inc, InvoiceId: 1089750, Chk # 
7670


7670 -753.25


10/27/2023 VP1072579 Check Payment, Payee: SSO USA, Inc, InvoiceId: 1089753, Chk # 
7669


7669 -1,248.34


10/27/2023 VP1072574 Check Payment, Payee: SSO USA, Inc, InvoiceId: 1089759, Chk # 
7667


7667 -8,461.08


10/27/2023 VP1072567 Check Payment, Payee: SSO USA, Inc, InvoiceId: 1089760, Chk # 
7666


7666 -1,105.78


10/27/2023 VP1072596 Check Payment, Payee: Swire Coca-Cola USA, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1089770, Chk # 7671


7671 -196.75


10/27/2023 VP1072608 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Donner Assoc. - CASH, InvoiceId: 
1089702, Chk # 7672


7672 -876.39


10/27/2023 VP1072594 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee School of Music, InvoiceId: 
1089762, Chk # 7673


7673 -340.00


10/27/2023 VP1072616 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7674


7674 -834.31


10/27/2023 VP1072622 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7674


7674 -1,233.12


10/27/2023 VP1072612 Check Payment, Payee: Town Of Truckee, InvoiceId: 1090154, 
Chk # 7675


7675 -4,270.00


10/27/2023 VP1072618 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7676


7676 -22.60


10/27/2023 VP1072619 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7676


7676 -22.60


10/27/2023 VP1072620 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7676


7676 -22.60


10/27/2023 VP1072627 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7676


7676 -22.60


10/27/2023 VP1072628 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7676


7676 -22.60


10/27/2023 VP1072542 Check Payment, Payee: Turf Star Inc, InvoiceId: 1090134, Chk # 
7677


7677 -495.37


10/27/2023 VP1072583 Check Payment, Payee: United Sports Brands, InvoiceId: 1089746, 
Chk # 7678


7678 -1,865.90


10/27/2023 VP1072545 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -95.62


10/27/2023 VP1072546 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -160.21


10/27/2023 VP1072547 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -99.59


10/27/2023 VP1072548 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -1,143.37
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10/27/2023 VP1072551 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 


Chk # 7679
7679 -15.69


10/27/2023 VP1072581 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -83.34


10/27/2023 VP1072589 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -294.96


10/27/2023 VP1072590 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -751.20


10/27/2023 VP1072591 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -85.28


10/27/2023 VP1072592 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -160.21


10/27/2023 VP1072593 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -160.21


10/27/2023 VP1072603 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -27.29


10/27/2023 VP1072604 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7679


7679 -1,141.20


10/27/2023 VP1072636 Check Payment, Payee: Western Nevada Supply Co, InvoiceId: 
1090137, Chk # 7680


7680 -215.56


10/27/2023 VP1072633 Check Payment, Payee: YESCO LLC, InvoiceId: 1088219, Chk # 
7681


7681 -230.00


10/27/2023 VP1072634 Check Payment, Payee: YESCO LLC, InvoiceId: 1088244, Chk # 
7682


7682 -230.00


10/27/2023 VP1072635 Check Payment, Payee: YESCO LLC, InvoiceId: 1088246, Chk # 
7683


7683 -230.00


11/1/2023 VP1075562 Check Payment, Payee: John Kolokousis, InvoiceId: 1091781, Chk 
# 7684


7684 -4,200.00


11/1/2023 JE1480167 Q3 TOT Payment Town of Truckee -11,650.00
11/2/2023 VP1077317 Check Payment, Payee: Southern Glazer's Wine & Spirits, 


InvoiceId: 1093004, Chk # 7685
7685 -91.74


11/2/2023 JE1483789 Fed est tax payment #1 2023 -21,500.00
11/2/2023 JE1540342 NEO Post fee -50.00
11/3/2023 VP1078372 Check Payment, Payee: AAA Smart Home, InvoiceId: 1095025, 


Chk # 7686
7686 -579.15


11/3/2023 VP1078388 Check Payment, Payee: Active Brands North America Inc, 
InvoiceId: 1097867, Chk # 7687


7687 -49.77


11/3/2023 VP1078379 Check Payment, Payee: Alpine Paving, InvoiceId: 1097710, Chk # 
7688


7688 -4,476.00


11/3/2023 VP1078428 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7689 7689 -30.00
11/3/2023 VP1078429 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7689 7689 -143.26
11/3/2023 VP1078430 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7689 7689 -396.48
11/3/2023 VP1078431 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7689 7689 -160.58
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11/3/2023 VP1078395 Check Payment, Payee: Answerwest, Inc, InvoiceId: 1095014, Chk 


# 7690
7690 -345.00


11/3/2023 VP1078365 Check Payment, Payee: AT&T Long Distance, InvoiceId: 1095013, 
Chk # 7692


7692 -48.43


11/3/2023 VP1078369 Check Payment, Payee: AT&T, InvoiceId: 1095018, Chk # 7691 7691 -605.85
11/3/2023 VP1078362 Check Payment, Payee: Auburn Collision Center, InvoiceId: 


1097406, Chk # 7693
7693 -9,750.46


11/3/2023 VP1078396 Check Payment, Payee: Blake Haverty, InvoiceId: 1092956, Chk # 
7694


7694 -39.98


11/3/2023 VP1078363 Check Payment, Payee: Brav USA Inc. Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7695


7695 -14,220.27


11/3/2023 VP1078364 Check Payment, Payee: Brav USA Inc. Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7695


7695 -4,724.40


11/3/2023 VP1078376 Check Payment, Payee: Brav USA Inc. Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7695


7695 -1,540.20


11/3/2023 VP1078406 Check Payment, Payee: Brav USA Inc. Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7695


7695 -3,969.34


11/3/2023 VP1078434 Check Payment, Payee: Brav USA Inc. Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7695


7695 -1,232.34


11/3/2023 VP1078391 Check Payment, Payee: Chris Cumberworth, InvoiceId: 1091623, 
Chk # 7696


7696 -150.00


11/3/2023 VP1078400 Check Payment, Payee: Christen Holland, InvoiceId: 1095041, Chk 
# 7697


7697 -362.95


11/3/2023 VP1078432 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623 Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7698


7698 -416.48


11/3/2023 VP1078433 Check Payment, Payee: Cintas Corporation #623 Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7698


7698 -57.73


11/3/2023 VP1078390 Check Payment, Payee: CivicPlus, LLC, InvoiceId: 1095005, Chk # 
7699


7699 -8,636.00


11/3/2023 VP1078386 Check Payment, Payee: Commercial Pump Service, Inc., InvoiceId: 
1091841, Chk # 7700


7700 -290.84


11/3/2023 VP1078381 Check Payment, Payee: Darn Tough Vermont, InvoiceId: 1091854, 
Chk # 7701


7701 -1,421.08


11/3/2023 VP1078397 Check Payment, Payee: Easterbrook Painting, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1097708, Chk # 7702


7702 -25,870.00


11/3/2023 VP1078360 Check Payment, Payee: Economic & Planning Systems, Inc., 
InvoiceId: 1091842, Chk # 7703


7703 -5,355.00


11/3/2023 VP1078358 Check Payment, Payee: Gary York Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7704 7704 -2,800.00
11/3/2023 VP1078450 Check Payment, Payee: Grainger, InvoiceId: 1091844, Chk # 7705 7705 -46.51
11/3/2023 VP1078399 Check Payment, Payee: Ian Carr, InvoiceId: 1095042, Chk # 7706 7706 -78.60
11/3/2023 VP1078383 Check Payment, Payee: Ian Mindell, InvoiceId: 1093062, Chk # 


7707
7707 -88.59
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11/3/2023 VP1078384 Check Payment, Payee: Ian Mindell, InvoiceId: 1093065, Chk # 


7708
7708 -77.75


11/3/2023 VP1078380 Check Payment, Payee: Jay Lempinen, InvoiceId: 1095030, Chk # 
7709


7709 -500.00


11/3/2023 VP1078418 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7710


7710 -501.22


11/3/2023 VP1078419 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7710


7710 -297.78


11/3/2023 VP1078420 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7710


7710 -570.92


11/3/2023 VP1078449 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7710


7710 -158.13


11/3/2023 VP1078451 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7710


7710 -610.47


11/3/2023 VP1078382 Check Payment, Payee: Krystal-Rae Mecham, InvoiceId: 1095027, 
Chk # 7711


7711 -499.85


11/3/2023 VP1078370 Check Payment, Payee: LEKI USA, INC, InvoiceId: 1097885, Chk 
# 7712


7712 -1,725.78


11/3/2023 VP1078361 Check Payment, Payee: Martis Valley Mechanical Inc., InvoiceId: 
1097455, Chk # 7714


7714 -7,860.00


11/3/2023 VP1078405 Check Payment, Payee: Martis Valley Mechanical Inc., InvoiceId: 
1097771, Chk # 7715


7715 -13,670.00


11/3/2023 VP1078393 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1092742, Chk # 7716


7716 -77.88


11/3/2023 VP1078394 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum - Rentals, InvoiceId: 1095026, 
Chk # 7719


7719 -86.00


11/3/2023 VP1078412 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum, InvoiceId: 1095012, Chk # 7717 7717 -331.08
11/3/2023 VP1078398 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum, InvoiceId: 1096497, Chk # 7718 7718 -2,251.05
11/3/2023 VP1078373 Check Payment, Payee: Orkin Pest Control Multiple Invoices, Chk 


# 7720
7720 -177.99


11/3/2023 VP1078374 Check Payment, Payee: Orkin Pest Control Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7720


7720 -183.99


11/3/2023 VP1078403 Check Payment, Payee: Peter Bowers, InvoiceId: 1083259, Chk # 
7721


7721 -500.00


11/3/2023 VP1078377 Check Payment, Payee: Platinum Resolution Services, Inc., 
InvoiceId: 1095023, Chk # 7722


7722 -507.54


11/3/2023 VP1078422 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7724


7724 -354.65


11/3/2023 VP1078425 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7724


7724 -504.45


11/3/2023 VP1078440 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7724


7724 -445.30


11/3/2023 VP1078359 Check Payment, Payee: Quality Bicycle Products, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1097840, Chk # 7725


7725 -805.66
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11/3/2023 VP1078435 Check Payment, Payee: Retail & Recreation for Resorts Multiple 


Invoices, Chk # 7726
7726 -789.10


11/3/2023 VP1078447 Check Payment, Payee: Retail & Recreation for Resorts Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7726


7726 -42.00


11/3/2023 VP1078448 Check Payment, Payee: Robert E Sutton Co Inc, InvoiceId: 
1097661, Chk # 7727


7727 -250.00


11/3/2023 VP1078385 Check Payment, Payee: Southwest Gas Corporation, InvoiceId: 
1094980, Chk # 7730


7730 -57.56


11/3/2023 VP1078413 Check Payment, Payee: Southwest Gas Corporation, InvoiceId: 
1094984, Chk # 7729


7729 -142.07


11/3/2023 VP1078415 Check Payment, Payee: Southwest Gas Corporation, InvoiceId: 
1094991, Chk # 7728


7728 -55.37


11/3/2023 VP1078404 Check Payment, Payee: Southwest Gas Corporation, InvoiceId: 
1095020, Chk # 7731


7731 -50.33


11/3/2023 VP1078453 Check Payment, Payee: Stohlgren Bros Inc., InvoiceId: 1094831, 
Chk # 7732


7732 -276.51


11/3/2023 VP1078392 Check Payment, Payee: Stone's Country Tire Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7733


7733 -85.00


11/3/2023 VP1078401 Check Payment, Payee: Stone's Country Tire Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7733


7733 -80.00


11/3/2023 VP1078366 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Forest Hospital, InvoiceId: 
1092951, Chk # 7734


7734 -2,713.00


11/3/2023 VP1078367 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Maintenance, Inc Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7735


7735 -420.00


11/3/2023 VP1078387 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Maintenance, Inc Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7735


7735 -510.00


11/3/2023 VP1078424 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Supply Company, LLC, InvoiceId: 
1094709, Chk # 7736


7736 -74.65


11/3/2023 VP1078407 Check Payment, Payee: TDPUD - Rental Properties Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7737


7737 -60.59


11/3/2023 VP1078408 Check Payment, Payee: TDPUD - Rental Properties Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7737


7737 -126.39


11/3/2023 VP1078409 Check Payment, Payee: TDPUD - Rental Properties Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7737


7737 -330.82


11/3/2023 VP1078410 Check Payment, Payee: TDPUD - Rental Properties Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7737


7737 -220.79


11/3/2023 VP1078411 Check Payment, Payee: TDPUD - Rental Properties Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7737


7737 -271.19


11/3/2023 VP1078368 Check Payment, Payee: The Cawley Company, InvoiceId: 
1092958, Chk # 7738


7738 -841.34


11/3/2023 VP1078416 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7739


7739 -468.38


11/3/2023 VP1078427 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7739


7739 -830.33
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11/3/2023 VP1078375 Check Payment, Payee: The Lincoln National Life Insurance 


Company, InvoiceId: 1092949, Chk # 7740
7740 -2,257.71


11/3/2023 VP1078414 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Donner PUD Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7741


7741 -37,059.51


11/3/2023 VP1078442 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Donner PUD Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7741


7741 -344.05


11/3/2023 VP1078443 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Donner PUD Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7741


7741 -41.92


11/3/2023 VP1078444 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Donner PUD Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7741


7741 -426.19


11/3/2023 VP1078445 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Donner PUD Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7741


7741 -91.44


11/3/2023 VP1078446 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Donner PUD Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7741


7741 -179.92


11/3/2023 VP1078423 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Paint Mart Inc, InvoiceId: 
1097675, Chk # 7742


7742 -319.52


11/3/2023 VP1078417 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7743


7743 -22.60


11/3/2023 VP1078421 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7743


7743 -22.60


11/3/2023 VP1078426 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7743


7743 -22.60


11/3/2023 VP1078439 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7743


7743 -22.60


11/3/2023 VP1078441 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7743


7743 -22.60


11/3/2023 VP1078436 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7744


7744 -366.45


11/3/2023 VP1078437 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7744


7744 -1,403.56


11/3/2023 VP1078438 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7744


7744 -66.84


11/3/2023 VP1078371 Check Payment, Payee: Utility Telecom Group LLC, InvoiceId: 
1094974, Chk # 7745


7745 -408.71


11/3/2023 VP1078402 Check Payment, Payee: VickeryHill.com, InvoiceId: 1097842, Chk 
# 7746


7746 -202.50


11/3/2023 VP1078357 Check Payment, Payee: Western Nevada Supply Co, InvoiceId: 
1005801, Chk # 7747


7747 -1,310.81


11/3/2023 VP1078452 Check Payment, Payee: Xerox Financial Services, LLC, InvoiceId: 
1097677, Chk # 7748


7748 -970.05


11/7/2023 VP1081336 Check Payment, Payee: Gary York, InvoiceId: 1045087, Chk # 
7749


7749 -2,800.00


11/9/2023 JE1533419 5032 -4,940.00
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11/10/2023 VP1085037 Check Payment, Payee: AAA Smart Home, InvoiceId: 1099133, 


Chk # 7751
7751 -1,363.24


11/10/2023 VP1085035 Check Payment, Payee: AAA Smart Home, InvoiceId: 1105005, 
Chk # 7752


7752 -430.00


11/10/2023 VP1085063 Check Payment, Payee: Advanced Asphalt Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7753


7753 -57,808.62


11/10/2023 VP1085064 Check Payment, Payee: Advanced Asphalt Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7753


7753 -9,934.63


11/10/2023 VP1085038 Check Payment, Payee: Airgas, InvoiceId: 1104025, Chk # 7754 7754 -27.09
11/10/2023 VP1085089 Check Payment, Payee: Al Pombo Inc., InvoiceId: 1103948, Chk # 


7755
7755 -772.60


11/10/2023 VP1085136 Check Payment, Payee: Alhambra, InvoiceId: 1099206, Chk # 7756 7756 -43.46
11/10/2023 VP1085158 Check Payment, Payee: Allen Brothers Multiple Invoices, Chk # 


7757
7757 -1,949.42


11/10/2023 VP1085164 Check Payment, Payee: Allen Brothers Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7757


7757 -1,500.58


11/10/2023 VP1085065 Check Payment, Payee: Alpen Tree Experts, InvoiceId: 1103958, 
Chk # 7758


7758 -6,314.00


11/10/2023 VP1084997 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -147.02
11/10/2023 VP1085021 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -144.62
11/10/2023 VP1085023 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -288.83
11/10/2023 VP1085024 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -147.02
11/10/2023 VP1085094 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -96.22
11/10/2023 VP1085095 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -160.58
11/10/2023 VP1085096 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -143.26
11/10/2023 VP1085097 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -243.70
11/10/2023 VP1085098 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -160.58
11/10/2023 VP1085099 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -261.62
11/10/2023 VP1085100 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -463.69
11/10/2023 VP1085101 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -143.26
11/10/2023 VP1085102 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -320.64
11/10/2023 VP1085103 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -267.91
11/10/2023 VP1085104 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7759 7759 -606.24
11/10/2023 VP1085138 Check Payment, Payee: Amerigas Propane, InvoiceId: 1103676, 


Chk # 7760
7760 -1,136.25


11/10/2023 VP1085233 Check Payment, Payee: Anh Mai Nguyen, InvoiceId: 1102543, Chk 
# 7762


7762 -4,500.00


11/10/2023 VP1085022 Check Payment, Payee: Aramark Uniform Services Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7763


7763 -111.94


11/10/2023 VP1085090 Check Payment, Payee: Aramark Uniform Services Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7763


7763 -49.14
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11/10/2023 VP1085091 Check Payment, Payee: Aramark Uniform Services Multiple 


Invoices, Chk # 7763
7763 -29.94


11/10/2023 VP1085092 Check Payment, Payee: Aramark Uniform Services Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7763


7763 -82.04


11/10/2023 VP1085121 Check Payment, Payee: Brav USA Inc., InvoiceId: 1103986, Chk # 
7766


7766 -2,231.35


11/10/2023 VP1084996 Check Payment, Payee: Callaway Golf, InvoiceId: 1104296, Chk # 
7767


7767 -394.20


11/10/2023 VP1085052 Check Payment, Payee: Cashman Equipment Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7768


7768 -385,938.22


11/10/2023 VP1085170 Check Payment, Payee: Cashman Equipment Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7768


7768 -848.13


11/10/2023 VP1085228 Check Payment, Payee: Cashman Equipment Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7768


7768 -504.09


11/10/2023 VP1085073 Check Payment, Payee: Christopher Kemper, InvoiceId: 1102530, 
Chk # 7769


7769 -500.00


11/10/2023 VP1084994 Check Payment, Payee: Custom Truck One Source, L.P., 
InvoiceId: 1104156, Chk # 7772


7772 -8,149.12


11/10/2023 VP1085042 Check Payment, Payee: Custom Truck One Source, L.P., 
InvoiceId: 1104159, Chk # 7773


7773 -7,911.76


11/10/2023 VP1085236 Check Payment, Payee: Denise M Kowal, InvoiceId: 1102576, Chk 
# 7774


7774 -4,500.00


11/10/2023 VP1085087 Check Payment, Payee: Dream Mountain LLC, InvoiceId: 1102578, 
Chk # 7776


7776 -2,941.00


11/10/2023 VP1085070 Check Payment, Payee: Earth Works, InvoiceId: 1103950, Chk # 
7777


7777 -8,190.00


11/10/2023 VP1085047 Check Payment, Payee: Eleonore Anderson, InvoiceId: 1097992, 
Chk # 7778


7778 -698.19


11/10/2023 VP1085041 Check Payment, Payee: eUnify, InvoiceId: 1100849, Chk # 7779 7779 -11,209.50
11/10/2023 VP1085165 Check Payment, Payee: Falke USA Inc, InvoiceId: 1097878, Chk # 


7780
7780 -557.28


11/10/2023 VP1085239 Check Payment, Payee: Fat Lazy Dog Properties, LLC, InvoiceId: 
1104372, Chk # 7781


7781 -5,310.00


11/10/2023 VP1085036 Check Payment, Payee: First Choice Coffee & Water Services 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7782


7782 -227.43


11/10/2023 VP1085114 Check Payment, Payee: First Choice Coffee & Water Services 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7782


7782 -44.38


11/10/2023 VP1085115 Check Payment, Payee: First Choice Coffee & Water Services 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7782


7782 -110.44


11/10/2023 VP1085166 Check Payment, Payee: Fitguard, Inc., InvoiceId: 1094699, Chk # 
7783


7783 -498.39


11/10/2023 VP1085071 Check Payment, Payee: Fouad Allaoui, InvoiceId: 1102522, Chk # 
7784


7784 -3,000.00
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11/10/2023 VP1085060 Check Payment, Payee: Frederick M Brunner, InvoiceId: 1101654, 


Chk # 7785
7785 -100.00


11/10/2023 VP1085234 Check Payment, Payee: Gisu Sadaghiani, InvoiceId: 1102562, Chk 
# 7786


7786 -4,750.00


11/10/2023 VP1085163 Check Payment, Payee: Golden Brands, InvoiceId: 1098208, Chk # 
7787


7787 -310.35


11/10/2023 VP1085145 Check Payment, Payee: Grainger, InvoiceId: 1105067, Chk # 7788 7788 -327.32
11/10/2023 VP1085048 Check Payment, Payee: Industrial Equipment, InvoiceId: 1103962, 


Chk # 7790
7790 -1,786.49


11/10/2023 VP1085155 Check Payment, Payee: Inland Business Systems, InvoiceId: 
1097717, Chk # 7791


7791 -834.70


11/10/2023 VP1085175 Check Payment, Payee: Inland Supply Co. Inc. Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7792


7792 -246.27


11/10/2023 VP1085189 Check Payment, Payee: Inland Supply Co. Inc. Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7792


7792 -482.69


11/10/2023 VP1085069 Check Payment, Payee: Inter-Mtn Enterprises Inc, InvoiceId: 
1103925, Chk # 7793


7793 -9,336.90


11/10/2023 VP1085067 Check Payment, Payee: InterWest Insurance Services, LLC, 
InvoiceId: 1102119, Chk # 7794


7794 -146.00


11/10/2023 VP1085147 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -57.65


11/10/2023 VP1085148 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -2,432.42


11/10/2023 VP1085150 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -1,038.52


11/10/2023 VP1085151 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -39.55


11/10/2023 VP1085152 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -3,068.90


11/10/2023 VP1085153 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -3,095.33


11/10/2023 VP1085176 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -189.85


11/10/2023 VP1085177 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -719.80


11/10/2023 VP1085178 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -476.28


11/10/2023 VP1085179 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -136.77


11/10/2023 VP1085180 Check Payment, Payee: Kassbohrer All Terrain Veh Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7796


7796 -1,141.85


11/10/2023 VP1085053 Check Payment, Payee: Krystal-Rae Mecham, InvoiceId: 1101644, 
Chk # 7797


7797 -494.00
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11/10/2023 VP1085030 Check Payment, Payee: LEKI USA, INC, InvoiceId: 1104957, Chk 


# 7798
7798 -4,259.09


11/10/2023 VP1085033 Check Payment, Payee: Leverage IT Consulting, InvoiceId: 
1101641, Chk # 7799


7799 -16,000.00


11/10/2023 VP1085157 Check Payment, Payee: Linde Gas & Equipment INC., InvoiceId: 
1104244, Chk # 7800


7800 -34.07


11/10/2023 VP1085057 Check Payment, Payee: Lora Diane Bate, InvoiceId: 1101650, Chk 
# 7801


7801 -500.00


11/10/2023 VP1085235 Check Payment, Payee: Mark Melanson, InvoiceId: 1102536, Chk 
# 7803


7803 -7,950.00


11/10/2023 VP1085076 Check Payment, Payee: Martis Valley Mechanical Inc., InvoiceId: 
1104930, Chk # 7804


7804 -8,790.00


11/10/2023 VP1085034 Check Payment, Payee: Michael J Sinclair, InvoiceId: 1098029, 
Chk # 7806


7806 -500.00


11/10/2023 VP1085079 Check Payment, Payee: Motion & Flow (MFCP), InvoiceId: 
1105070, Chk # 7805


7805 -49.15


11/10/2023 VP1084993 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -35.61


11/10/2023 VP1084998 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -8.65


11/10/2023 VP1085190 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -5.19


11/10/2023 VP1085191 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -115.32


11/10/2023 VP1085192 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -12.97


11/10/2023 VP1085193 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -102.22


11/10/2023 VP1085194 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -27.05


11/10/2023 VP1085195 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -10.81


11/10/2023 VP1085196 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -9.73


11/10/2023 VP1085197 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -151.83


11/10/2023 VP1085198 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -114.38


11/10/2023 VP1085199 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -29.89


11/10/2023 VP1085200 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -421.00


11/10/2023 VP1085203 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -21.90
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11/10/2023 VP1085204 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 


# 7807
7807 -23.35


11/10/2023 VP1085205 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -7.72


11/10/2023 VP1085206 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -205.98


11/10/2023 VP1085207 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -48.27


11/10/2023 VP1085208 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -111.03


11/10/2023 VP1085209 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -27.24


11/10/2023 VP1085210 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -60.72


11/10/2023 VP1085211 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -15.16


11/10/2023 VP1085212 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -157.75


11/10/2023 VP1085213 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -16.55


11/10/2023 VP1085214 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -29.21


11/10/2023 VP1085215 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -72.97


11/10/2023 VP1085216 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -127.78


11/10/2023 VP1085217 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -45.47


11/10/2023 VP1085218 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -38.96


11/10/2023 VP1085219 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -29.97


11/10/2023 VP1085220 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -40.89


11/10/2023 VP1085221 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -54.56


11/10/2023 VP1085222 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -27.26


11/10/2023 VP1085223 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -44.58


11/10/2023 VP1085224 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -223.06


11/10/2023 VP1085225 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -248.96
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11/10/2023 VP1085226 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 


# 7807
7807 -2,259.91


11/10/2023 VP1085227 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Hardware Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7807


7807 -7.78


11/10/2023 VP1085049 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain Magic Catering, InvoiceId: 
1104314, Chk # 7808


7808 -7,298.69


11/10/2023 VP1085131 Check Payment, Payee: Mutations Limited, InvoiceId: 1103965, 
Chk # 7809


7809 -123.75


11/10/2023 VP1085001 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -146.98


11/10/2023 VP1085002 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -6.19


11/10/2023 VP1085007 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -179.66


11/10/2023 VP1085008 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -172.98


11/10/2023 VP1085009 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -36.78


11/10/2023 VP1085010 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -120.15


11/10/2023 VP1085011 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -156.54


11/10/2023 VP1085012 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -337.48


11/10/2023 VP1085013 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -143.24


11/10/2023 VP1085014 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -45.25


11/10/2023 VP1085026 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -11.45


11/10/2023 VP1085027 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -12.87


11/10/2023 VP1085045 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7811


7811 -38.95


11/10/2023 VP1085004 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum B2B Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7815


7815 -4,506.18


11/10/2023 VP1085005 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum B2B Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7815


7815 -2,000.00


11/10/2023 VP1085006 Check Payment, Payee: Optimum B2B Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7815


7815 -183.12


11/10/2023 VP1085028 Check Payment, Payee: Orkin Pest Control Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7816


7816 -183.99


11/10/2023 VP1085044 Check Payment, Payee: Orkin Pest Control Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7816


7816 -159.99
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11/10/2023 VP1085046 Check Payment, Payee: Principal Life Insurance, InvoiceId: 


1098024, Chk # 7817
7817 -2,015.82


11/10/2023 VP1085126 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7818


7818 -405.60


11/10/2023 VP1085130 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7818


7818 -398.30


11/10/2023 VP1085132 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7818


7818 -352.15


11/10/2023 VP1085133 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7818


7818 -96.85


11/10/2023 VP1085003 Check Payment, Payee: Prosser Building & Development, Inc, 
InvoiceId: 1105078, Chk # 7819


7819 -300.00


11/10/2023 VP1084995 Check Payment, Payee: Provost & Pritchard Consulting Group, 
InvoiceId: 1099139, Chk # 7820


7820 -1,104.00


11/10/2023 VP1085119 Check Payment, Payee: Quadient Leasing USA, InvoiceId: 
1099338, Chk # 7821


7821 -174.92


11/10/2023 VP1085025 Check Payment, Payee: Quick Space Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7822


7822 -623.47


11/10/2023 VP1085043 Check Payment, Payee: Quick Space Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7822


7822 -82.50


11/10/2023 VP1085230 Check Payment, Payee: Risa J Meyer, InvoiceId: 1102570, Chk # 
7825


7825 -3,600.00


11/10/2023 VP1085143 Check Payment, Payee: Robert E Sutton Co Inc Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7826


7826 -300.00


11/10/2023 VP1085146 Check Payment, Payee: Robert E Sutton Co Inc Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7826


7826 -6,897.00


11/10/2023 VP1085051 Check Payment, Payee: Safeway Inc., InvoiceId: 1099481, Chk # 
7827


7827 -80.11


11/10/2023 VP1085139 Check Payment, Payee: Sani-Hut Company Inc. Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7828


7828 -193.50


11/10/2023 VP1085144 Check Payment, Payee: Sani-Hut Company Inc. Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7828


7828 -185.00


11/10/2023 VP1085173 Check Payment, Payee: Sani-Hut Company Inc. Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7828


7828 -20.73


11/10/2023 VP1085062 Check Payment, Payee: Shaffer Printing, InvoiceId: 1099422, Chk 
# 7829


7829 -530.76


11/10/2023 VP1085167 Check Payment, Payee: Sierra Meat Company Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7830


7830 -961.31


11/10/2023 VP1085169 Check Payment, Payee: Sierra Meat Company Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7830


7830 -151.47


11/10/2023 VP1085085 Check Payment, Payee: Sierra Mountain Pipe & Supply Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7831


7831 -3,637.24


11/10/2023 VP1085086 Check Payment, Payee: Sierra Mountain Pipe & Supply Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7831


7831 -3,637.24
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11/10/2023 VP1085088 Check Payment, Payee: Sierra Pacific Turf Supply Inc, InvoiceId: 


1104287, Chk # 7832
7832 -907.57


11/10/2023 VP1085118 Check Payment, Payee: Southwest Gas Corporation, InvoiceId: 
1102380, Chk # 7833


7833 -10,671.04


11/10/2023 VP1085127 Check Payment, Payee: SportHill, Inc, InvoiceId: 1103998, Chk # 
7834


7834 -2,554.20


11/10/2023 VP1085032 Check Payment, Payee: Srixon/Cleveland Golf, InvoiceId: 
1104294, Chk # 7770


7770 -71.25


11/10/2023 VP1085162 Check Payment, Payee: Star Lifts USA, Inc, InvoiceId: 1092623, 
Chk # 7835


7835 -1,322.77


11/10/2023 VP1085075 Check Payment, Payee: Steve Hogan, InvoiceId: 1102157, Chk # 
7836


7836 -287.59


11/10/2023 VP1085232 Check Payment, Payee: Steven Schwasnick, InvoiceId: 1102569, 
Chk # 7838


7838 -3,800.00


11/10/2023 VP1085171 Check Payment, Payee: Stohlgren Bros Inc., InvoiceId: 1094833, 
Chk # 7839


7839 -358.77


11/10/2023 VP1085068 Check Payment, Payee: Stone Paper Solutions Ltd, InvoiceId: 
1103976, Chk # 7840


7840 -3,801.00


11/10/2023 VP1084992 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Supply Company, LLC Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7841


7841 -423.92


11/10/2023 VP1085015 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Supply Company, LLC Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7841


7841 -384.47


11/10/2023 VP1085081 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Supply Company, LLC Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7841


7841 -83.25


11/10/2023 VP1085082 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Supply Company, LLC Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7841


7841 -105.24


11/10/2023 VP1085083 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Supply Company, LLC Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7841


7841 -267.10


11/10/2023 VP1085084 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Supply Company, LLC Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7841


7841 -19.36


11/10/2023 VP1085181 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7842


7842 -1,427.40


11/10/2023 VP1085182 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7842


7842 -537.61


11/10/2023 VP1085183 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7842


7842 -1,326.79


11/10/2023 VP1085184 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7842


7842 -792.93


11/10/2023 VP1085185 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7842


7842 -365.71


11/10/2023 VP1085186 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7842


7842 -675.63


11/10/2023 VP1085187 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7842


7842 -675.63
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11/10/2023 VP1085188 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal Multiple 


Invoices, Chk # 7842
7842 -2,300.17


11/10/2023 VP1085056 Check Payment, Payee: Ted Van Daalen Wetters, InvoiceId: 
1101648, Chk # 7843


7843 -500.00


11/10/2023 VP1085140 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast, 
InvoiceId: 1104349, Chk # 7844


7844 -904.93


11/10/2023 VP1085072 Check Payment, Payee: The Greene Family Trust, InvoiceId: 
1102528, Chk # 7845


7845 -3,000.00


11/10/2023 VP1085059 Check Payment, Payee: The Patrick Carroll Family Trust, InvoiceId: 
1101653, Chk # 7846


7846 -3,000.00


11/10/2023 VP1085000 Check Payment, Payee: The Rock Garden, InvoiceId: 1105080, 
Chk # 7847


7847 -19.45


11/10/2023 VP1085016 Check Payment, Payee: The Sievert Trust, InvoiceId: 1101639, 
Chk # 7848


7848 -100.00


11/10/2023 VP1085238 Check Payment, Payee: Thomas Endres, InvoiceId: 1102559, Chk 
# 7849


7849 -3,300.00


11/10/2023 VP1085039 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Auto Parts Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7810


7810 -11.25


11/10/2023 VP1085093 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Auto Parts Multiple Invoices, Chk 
# 7810


7810 -15.79


11/10/2023 VP1085125 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7850


7850 -22.60


11/10/2023 VP1085128 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7850


7850 -22.60


11/10/2023 VP1085129 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7850


7850 -22.60


11/10/2023 VP1085134 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7850


7850 -22.60


11/10/2023 VP1085135 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7850


7850 -22.60


11/10/2023 VP1085018 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Tahoe Lumber Co Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7851


7851 -203.09


11/10/2023 VP1085019 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Tahoe Lumber Co Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7851


7851 -66.27


11/10/2023 VP1085020 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Tahoe Lumber Co Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7851


7851 -195.51


11/10/2023 VP1084986 Check Payment, Payee: Turf Star Inc Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7853 7853 -34,204.86
11/10/2023 VP1085080 Check Payment, Payee: Turf Star Inc Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7853 7853 -32.94
11/10/2023 VP1084999 Check Payment, Payee: United Rentals Multiple Invoices, Chk # 


7854
7854 -182.86


11/10/2023 VP1085029 Check Payment, Payee: United Rentals Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7854


7854 -2,238.50


11/10/2023 VP1085017 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7855


7855 -38.45
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11/10/2023 VP1085105 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 


Chk # 7855
7855 -7.21


11/10/2023 VP1085108 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7855


7855 -87.10


11/10/2023 VP1085109 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7855


7855 -40.47


11/10/2023 VP1085110 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7855


7855 -47.19


11/10/2023 VP1085112 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7855


7855 -99.59


11/10/2023 VP1085159 Check Payment, Payee: Verizon Wireless, InvoiceId: 1102498, Chk 
# 7856


7856 -2,324.29


11/10/2023 VP1085061 Check Payment, Payee: VSP, InvoiceId: 1104298, Chk # 7857 7857 -1,224.37
11/10/2023 VP1085237 Check Payment, Payee: Weber Home Services, Inc., InvoiceId: 


1102566, Chk # 7858
7858 -22,200.00


11/10/2023 VP1085113 Check Payment, Payee: Western Nevada Supply Co Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7859


7859 -55.21


11/10/2023 VP1085174 Check Payment, Payee: Western Nevada Supply Co Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7859


7859 -15.52


11/10/2023 VP1085077 Check Payment, Payee: World Oil Environmental Services, 
InvoiceId: 1104037, Chk # 7764


7764 -5.18


11/14/2023 JE1499041 Sales Tax Q4 Est Pmt #1 -17,769.74
11/17/2023 VP1092163 Check Payment, Payee: Allen Brothers Multiple Invoices, Chk # 


7860
7860 -491.90


11/17/2023 VP1092183 Check Payment, Payee: Allen Brothers Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7860


7860 -714.20


11/17/2023 VP1092189 Check Payment, Payee: Allen Brothers Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7860


7860 -1,371.67


11/17/2023 VP1092190 Check Payment, Payee: Allen Brothers Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7860


7860 -395.71


11/17/2023 VP1092188 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7861 7861 -467.11
11/17/2023 VP1092191 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7861 7861 -151.68
11/17/2023 VP1092192 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7861 7861 -566.71
11/17/2023 VP1092198 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7861 7861 -254.87
11/17/2023 VP1092202 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7861 7861 -151.68
11/17/2023 VP1092205 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7861 7861 -176.64
11/17/2023 VP1092130 Check Payment, Payee: Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP, 


InvoiceId: 1108293, Chk # 7866
7866 -16,504.50


11/17/2023 VP1092131 Check Payment, Payee: Burke, Williams & Sorensen, LLP, 
InvoiceId: 1108295, Chk # 7865


7865 -4,482.00


11/17/2023 VP1092157 Check Payment, Payee: CoreLogic, Inc, InvoiceId: 1099365, Chk # 
7868


7868 -100.00
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11/17/2023 VP1092177 Check Payment, Payee: Donaghy Sales, InvoiceId: 1099392, Chk 


# 7869
7869 -738.00


11/17/2023 VP1092135 Check Payment, Payee: Dylan E Jones, InvoiceId: 1108514, Chk # 
7870


7870 -100.00


11/17/2023 VP1092186 Check Payment, Payee: Grainger, InvoiceId: 1106897, Chk # 7871 7871 -25.82
11/17/2023 VP1092171 Check Payment, Payee: Holman Family Counseling, Inc, InvoiceId: 


1104299, Chk # 7872
7872 -370.17


11/17/2023 VP1092179 Check Payment, Payee: Hunt & Sons, Inc, InvoiceId: 1104242, Chk 
# 7875


7875 -877.45


11/17/2023 VP1092126 Check Payment, Payee: InterWest Insurance Services, LLC, 
InvoiceId: 1105135, Chk # 7877


7877 -32,274.00


11/17/2023 VP1092129 Check Payment, Payee: James McAndrew, InvoiceId: 1105136, 
Chk # 7878


7878 -1,500.00


11/17/2023 VP1092153 Check Payment, Payee: Kimball Midwest, InvoiceId: 1097983, Chk 
# 7879


7879 -1,452.25


11/17/2023 VP1092128 Check Payment, Payee: Krystal-Rae Mecham, InvoiceId: 1105134, 
Chk # 7880


7880 -1,994.19


11/17/2023 VP1092271 Check Payment, Payee: Michael Edmonds, InvoiceId: 1019012, 
Chk # 7913


7913 -52.32


11/17/2023 VP1092127 Check Payment, Payee: Michael Edmonds, InvoiceId: 1105137, 
Chk # 7883


7883 -116.05


11/17/2023 VP1092158 Check Payment, Payee: Millennium Planning & Engineering, 
InvoiceId: 1103947, Chk # 7884


7884 -1,400.00


11/17/2023 VP1092160 Check Payment, Payee: Mountain News Corporation, InvoiceId: 
1034386, Chk # 7886


7886 -5,250.00


11/17/2023 VP1092174 Check Payment, Payee: NV5, Inc, InvoiceId: 1103940, Chk # 7887 7887 -3,715.80
11/17/2023 VP1092124 Check Payment, Payee: O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc, InvoiceId: 


1106120, Chk # 7888
7888 -86.59


11/17/2023 VP1092119 Check Payment, Payee: Open Table, Inc., InvoiceId: 1106886, Chk 
# 7889


7889 -942.00


11/17/2023 VP1092159 Check Payment, Payee: Paul Baker Printing Inc, InvoiceId: 
1099364, Chk # 7891


7891 -9,103.55


11/17/2023 VP1092137 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7892


7892 -378.60


11/17/2023 VP1092141 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7892


7892 -137.30


11/17/2023 VP1092144 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7892


7892 -611.75


11/17/2023 VP1092146 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7892


7892 -340.80


11/17/2023 VP1092147 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7892


7892 -623.40


11/17/2023 VP1092161 Check Payment, Payee: Regal Wine Company, InvoiceId: 
1099286, Chk # 7893


7893 -1,008.00
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11/17/2023 VP1092187 Check Payment, Payee: Sierra Mountain Pipe & Supply, InvoiceId: 


1106908, Chk # 7894
7894 -143.98


11/17/2023 VP1092121 Check Payment, Payee: Smith Sport Optics Inc, InvoiceId: 
1106119, Chk # 7896


7896 -1,063.05


11/17/2023 VP1092180 Check Payment, Payee: Southern Glazer's Wine & Spirits, 
InvoiceId: 1104979, Chk # 7898


7898 -2,437.88


11/17/2023 VP1092154 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Maintenance, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1097986, Chk # 7901


7901 -520.00


11/17/2023 VP1092132 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Truckee Plumbing, InvoiceId: 
1106099, Chk # 7902


7902 -3,294.15


11/17/2023 VP1092136 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7903


7903 -393.65


11/17/2023 VP1092142 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7903


7903 -695.70


11/17/2023 VP1092143 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7903


7903 -622.86


11/17/2023 VP1092164 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7903


7903 -443.04


11/17/2023 VP1092120 Check Payment, Payee: Trans Union, InvoiceId: 1108621, Chk # 
7905


7905 -9.75


11/17/2023 VP1092138 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7907


7907 -22.60


11/17/2023 VP1092140 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7907


7907 -22.60


11/17/2023 VP1092145 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7907


7907 -22.60


11/17/2023 VP1092148 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7907


7907 -22.60


11/17/2023 VP1092149 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7907


7907 -22.60


11/17/2023 VP1092139 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Tahoe Lumber Co, InvoiceId: 
1106561, Chk # 7908


7908 -8.48


11/17/2023 VP1092193 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7909


7909 -202.77


11/17/2023 VP1092196 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7909


7909 -49.24


11/17/2023 VP1092199 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7909


7909 -752.46


11/17/2023 VP1092203 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7909


7909 -84.71


11/17/2023 VP1092206 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7909


7909 -1,356.47


11/17/2023 VP1092207 Check Payment, Payee: US Foodservice - Reno Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7909


7909 -223.47
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11/17/2023 VP1092118 Check Payment, Payee: Vinifera Wine Marketing, InvoiceId: 


1106879, Chk # 7910
7910 -992.00


11/17/2023 VP1092172 Check Payment, Payee: W & T Graphix, InvoiceId: 1104358, Chk # 
7911


7911 -848.77


11/17/2023 VP1092173 Check Payment, Payee: Western Nevada Supply Co, InvoiceId: 
1104292, Chk # 7912


7912 -492.16


11/17/2023 VP1092152 Check Payment, Payee: World Oil Environmental Services Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7862


7862 -5.00


11/17/2023 VP1092178 Check Payment, Payee: World Oil Environmental Services Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7862


7862 -100.00


11/24/2023 VP1097354 Check Payment, Payee: Allen Brothers, InvoiceId: 1114190, Chk # 
7917


7917 -1,179.76


11/24/2023 VP1097331 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7919 7919 -607.68
11/24/2023 VP1097335 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7919 7919 -75.84
11/24/2023 VP1097343 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7919 7919 -518.88
11/24/2023 VP1097347 Check Payment, Payee: Alsco Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7919 7919 -969.60
11/24/2023 VP1097332 Check Payment, Payee: Aramark Uniform Services Multiple 


Invoices, Chk # 7921
7921 -29.94


11/24/2023 VP1097342 Check Payment, Payee: Aramark Uniform Services Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7921


7921 -29.94


11/24/2023 VP1097326 Check Payment, Payee: Cashman Equipment, InvoiceId: 1111212, 
Chk # 7924


7924 -176.94


11/24/2023 VP1097325 Check Payment, Payee: Fall Line Corp, InvoiceId: 1112828, Chk # 
7928


7928 -409.24


11/24/2023 VP1097327 Check Payment, Payee: Hunt & Sons, Inc, InvoiceId: 1111222, Chk 
# 7932


7932 -2,380.28


11/24/2023 VP1097284 Check Payment, Payee: Kosich Firewood,, InvoiceId: 1116127, 
Chk # 7935


7935 -457.58


11/24/2023 VP1097288 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7949


7949 -454.85


11/24/2023 VP1097313 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7949


7949 -179.00


11/24/2023 VP1097317 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7949


7949 -234.80


11/24/2023 VP1097319 Check Payment, Payee: Produce Plus Multiple Invoices, Chk # 
7949


7949 -145.15


11/24/2023 VP1097250 Check Payment, Payee: Shayne Bretin, InvoiceId: 1112700, Chk # 
7954


7954 -6,500.00


11/24/2023 VP1097246 Check Payment, Payee: Sierra Mountain Pipe & Supply Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7955


7955 -14.40


11/24/2023 VP1097341 Check Payment, Payee: Sierra Mountain Pipe & Supply Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7955


7955 -12.65
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11/24/2023 VP1097320 Check Payment, Payee: Southwest Gas Corporation, InvoiceId: 


1114621, Chk # 7957
7957 -128.76


11/24/2023 VP1097260 Check Payment, Payee: Tahoe Maintenance, Inc, InvoiceId: 
1112942, Chk # 7961


7961 -360.00


11/24/2023 VP1097321 Check Payment, Payee: TDPUD - Rental Properties Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7964


7964 -80.40


11/24/2023 VP1097322 Check Payment, Payee: TDPUD - Rental Properties Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7964


7964 -128.93


11/24/2023 VP1097323 Check Payment, Payee: TDPUD - Rental Properties Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7964


7964 -343.69


11/24/2023 VP1097324 Check Payment, Payee: TDPUD - Rental Properties Multiple 
Invoices, Chk # 7964


7964 -148.71


11/24/2023 VP1097287 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7966


7966 -550.40


11/24/2023 VP1097312 Check Payment, Payee: The Chefs Warehouse- West Coast 
Multiple Invoices, Chk # 7966


7966 -410.91


11/24/2023 VP1097285 Check Payment, Payee: The Rock Garden, InvoiceId: 1111544, 
Chk # 7969


7969 -173.07


11/24/2023 VP1097289 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7970


7970 -22.60


11/24/2023 VP1097290 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7970


7970 -22.60


11/24/2023 VP1097314 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7970


7970 -22.60


11/24/2023 VP1097316 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7970


7970 -22.60


11/24/2023 VP1097318 Check Payment, Payee: Truckee Sourdough Co Multiple Invoices, 
Chk # 7970


7970 -22.60


11/24/2023 VP1097355 Check Payment, Payee: Western Nevada Supply Co, InvoiceId: 
1116089, Chk # 7976


7976 -61.23


11/28/2023 JE1508715 AMEX Payment 11/28 -121,748.62
11/30/2023 JE1540339 rvrs ck clearing var 400 bank error -800.00
Total -1,694,934.58 0.00


Ending Balance per General Ledger: 137,467.59


Difference: 0.00
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TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
457 (B) - Employee Contribution  10917-901  /  20467-901 


457 (B) Ending Value on 09/30/2023 23,949.25      
(only receive statements quarterly)


This is Trust Account - EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS - Deferred Comp
Asset/Liabilty offset -


EE Contributions, funds in the Trust Account Amount


2020 19,500.00      
2021 YTD 5,000.00        


24,500.00      


10917-901 24,500.00      
20467-901 (24,500.00)     


**1 inactive employee/participant @ 12/31/22
 


R:\Reconciliations\20467 and 10917-901 457 (B) Deferred Comp EE\20467-901 457 (B) Deferred Comp EE 2023
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Tahoe Donner Association
Cash On Hand
Source: Bank Logs (R:\Accounting for Deposit Clerk)
11/30/2023


11/30/2023
Account Subaccount Description Ending Balance Managers Bank GL total Variance


10103 901 Cash On Hand - Snowplay -                       0 -               -                
10104 901 Cash On Hand - ACAC Café 1,100.00             1x200; 1x400 500                            1,100          -                
10105 901 Cash On Hand - Reg/XC 1,000.00             2x200 600                            1,000          -                
10106 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg Trout Creek 2,400.00             12x200 2,400          -                
10107 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg Bike Works -                       returned -                            -               -                
10108 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg EQ -                       -               -                
10109 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg GC Pro Shop -                       returned -               -                
10110 901 Cash On Hand - POS Member Services 200.00                1x200 200              -                
10111 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg/Ski Retail -                
10112 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg/Marina -                       returned -                            -               -                
10113 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg/DHS Ski Rental -                       returned -                            -               -                
10114 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg/Pools -                        -               -                
10115 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg/Tennis -                       returned -                            -               -                
10116 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg/Pizza 300.00                1x300 300              -                
10117 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg/Lodge 2,200.00             1x200; 2x300 1,400                        2,200          -                
10118 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Ref/Winter F&B 1,200.00             4x300 -                            1,200          -                
10119 901 Cash On Hand - Cash Reg/ DHS Tickets 600.00                3x200 600              -                
10125 901 Cash On Hand - P/C Accounting - Safe $10k 10,000.00          10,000                -                            10,000        -                
10145 901 Cash On Hand - P/C Recreation / Snowplay -               -                
10130 901 Cash On Hand - P/C Marina -                       -               -                
10130 901 Cash On Hand - P/C Marina -                       returned -                            -               -                
10145 901 Cash On Hand - POS Recreation -                       -               -                
10150 901 Cash On Hand - P/C Pizza 900.00                1x300 600                            900              -                
10155 901 Cash On Hand - Golf Summer F&B - -                       returned -               -                
10160 901 Cash On Hand - P/C F&B Winter 4,000.00             1x$3k; 1x$1k 4,000          -                
10165 901 Cash On Hand - P/C DSL Tickets 3,400.00             returned 3,400                        3,400          -                
10170 901 Cash On Hand - P/C Golf Pro Shop 800.00                800                            800              -                
10176 901 Cash On Hand - P/C Trout Creek - Manager Bank 1,500.00             1x1500 1,500                        1,500          -                
10915 901 ATM Transfer Account (Safe, NWCH, Lodge, DHS) 5,030.00             5,030          -                


34,630.00          34,630        -                
GL Totals: 34,630                
Variance: $0.00


Bank Counts
POS Banks
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ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED


TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
GENERAL
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD
TRUCKEE CA 96161-6000


Service With Solutions
Speak with a
Banker:


1-800-922-8742


Automated
Phone Banking:


1-844-822-2447


Online Banking: TriCountiesBank.com


Overall Balance Summary
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance


Business Analysis 641002232 $134,861.07


Business Analysis-641002232
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
11/01/2023 Beginning Balance $120,985.40


2 Credit(s) This Period $21,172.95
5 Debit(s) This Period $7,297.28


11/30/2023 Ending Balance $134,861.07


 


Electronic Credits
Date Description Amount


11/15/2023 HL Power Operati HLP FUEL $5,112.80
Tahoe Donner Associati


11/30/2023 HL Power Operati HLP FUEL $16,060.15
Tahoe Donner Associati


Statement Ending 11/30/2023
TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION   Page 1 of 4


Account Number:641002232
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HERE’S AN EASY WAY TO BALANCE YOUR CHECKBOOK:


(A) UPDATE CHECKBOOK BALANCE


• Subtract from your checkbook balance any monthly service charges, other bank charges and all 
automatic withdrawals/payments not previously deducted.


• Add to your checkbook balance all automatic deposits, other deposits and automatic cash reserve advances 
not recorded.


(B) VERIFY OUTSTANDING CHECKS


• Your checks are listed on the front of this statement in check number sequence or in date paid sequence 
if the check number is not available. An asterisk (*)  indicates missing check number(s).


• Check off each check listed on your check register or stubs.
• List in the space provided all outstanding checks. Add these and enter total.


(C) RECONCILE BALANCES


• Enter the ending balance as shown on the front of this statement.
• Add all deposits which are not shown on this statement.
• Enter total of outstanding checks described in (B) above and 


subtract from the subtotal.


THIS STATEMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT AND TRI COUNTIES BANK SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES IF NOT 
REPORTED TO THE BANK WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE THIS STATEMENT WAS MAILED OR MADE AVAILABLE. RESPONSE TIME 
FOR REPORTING ERRORS OR INQUIRIES REGARDING ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFERS OR YOUR AUTOMATIC CASH RESERVE ARE SEPARATELY 
DISCLOSED. ALL ITEMS DEPOSITED ARE SUBJECT TO RECEIPT OF FINAL PAYMENT.


ITEM NO. AMOUNT


TOTAL


OUTSTANDING CHECKS


(+)


(+)


SUBTOTAL    


(-)


  THIS TOTAL SHOULD AGREE WITH YOUR CHECKBOOK BALANCE


(D) IF YOU DID NOT BALANCE


• Verify that the previous month’s statement was balanced properly.
• Review all additions and subtractions for errors as well as balances brought forward in your checkbook register.
• Record any outstanding transactions from prior statements.
• Determine that all credits (including Automatic Deposits) shown in the “Deposits” and “Other Credits” sections of this statement are entered in 


your checkbook.
• Compare the amount of each item listed on this statement against the amounts entered in your checkbook.


The following notices apply if your account is maintained primarily for personal, family or household purposes.


IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS


Call us at 1-800-922-8742 or write to us at Tri Counties Bank, Customer Service Department, P. O. Box 909 Chico, CA 95927 as soon as you 
can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear 
from you no later than 60 days aster we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.


(1) Tell us your name and account number (if any).


(2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need 
more information.


(3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.


We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit your account for 
the amount you think is in error; so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.


Important Notice About Your Tri Counties Bank Visa® Debit Card


Your Card is enabled with non-Visa debit transaction processing. This means you may use your Card on a PIN-Debit Network without using a PIN or 
with your PIN. Examples of the types of actions you may be required to make to initiate a Card transaction on a PIN-Debit Network include initiating 
a payment directly with the biller, possibly via telephone, Internet, or kiosk locations. The non-Visa Debit Network(s) for which such transactions are 
enabled is the Accel® network.


Examples of the types of actions that you may be required to make to initiate a transaction on your Card include:


• Signing a receipt
• Providing a Card number, expiration date and card verification code over the phone or the internet
• Swiping your Card through a point-of-sale (POS) terminal and entering your PIN or signing for your purchase


The provisions of your agreement with us relating only to Visa transactions are not applicable to transactions that are conducted on networks other 
than a Visa or Plus network, such as a PIN-Debit Network. This means that for transactions that are processed through networks other than Visa or Plus, 
the above Visa zero dollar liability protection rules do not apply, even if you did not have to enter a PIN when you conducted the transaction.
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Business Analysis-641002232 (continued)


Electronic Debits
Date Description Amount


11/01/2023 USPS9000020238 2549530098 $3,455.54
TAHOE DONNER ASSN RIVE


11/02/2023 WU SHUANG $85.52
IAT PAYPAL
TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION


11/20/2023 USPS9000020238 2558695586 $3,367.07
TAHOE DONNER ASSN RIVE


11/28/2023 TASC INVOICES $234.56
138274 TAHOE DONNER AS


Other Debits
Date Description Amount


11/13/2023 Analysis/Treasury Charges $154.59
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End of Statement
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Tahoe Donner Association ACTUAL
General 240000943; G/L 901-10265
November 30, 2023 2023
10265901 LTD


11
TDA eUnify


GL Blance 11/30/2023 Tri Counties
GL Inventory 


Balance
10265 * 134,861.07            


In Transit: Official Payments  


134,861.07
Bank Balance November 30, 2023 134,861.07


 0.00
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Thanks to all for your participation. Please reach out if you have any questions.

Regards,

Steve Mahoney
Mobile: 415 866 8525
smahoney@tahoedonner.com
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